B T i S S

PP

PRI gL L7 e RIS e 7, b

VoL, _ 27 PG._L—

UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

GILMER, TEXAS

March 24, 1986

Commissioners Court met in Special Session with all members present. Coples
of the meeting of March 10, 1986 had been distributed to and read by the
Commissioners before the minutes so0 Judge Dean dispensed with the reading
of those minutes. Motion by David Loyd seconded by Paul Davis that the
minutes of March 10,.1986 stand approved as read with no corrections.

Judge Dean read the minutes of the Special Session of March 17, 1986.
Motion by J. W. Meadows seconded by Gaddis Lindsey to approve the minutes
as read with no corrections.

David Loyd asked 1f it would be feasible and/or legal to hire a County
Public Defender instead of paying court appointed attorneys. Judge Dean
sald that it can be looked into. No action taken at this time,.

Motion by J. W. Meadows seconded by David Loyd to approve the unpaid
bills. Motion carried. Copy attached.

Motion by Gaddis Lindsey seconded by J. W. Meadows to approve resolution
concerning road from FM 1845 to FM 726. Motion carried. Copy attached.

Jack Clark, Chairman of the Republican party, met with the Court regard-
ing voting places. He informed the Court that the County is obligated
to furnish places but that he has been able to obtain thirteen places
and will inform the Court of their locations. He requested thirteen
voting booths - 12 small and 1 large and 26 ballot boxes. In reply to
his questions, he was informed that the County would provide ramps for
the handicap if needed, will deliver voting booths and will comply with
the law in 1987-88 regarding providing voting places.

Todd Gibbs of Redicon met with the Court regarding garbage service. he
was informed that it would not be legal for the county to give a written
contract for this service. Roger Lewis, owner of Tri City, stated that
he also had a place to dump. Appreciation was expressed to the people
attending the meeting concerned with the garbage problem but the Court
stated that the County can‘t support any one particular company. Judge
Dean said that an effort will be made to solve the problem. No action
taken at this time.

Brian Howel of Para Rescue met with the Court regarding ambulance service
membership for 1986. He stated that he doesn't have a yearly fee but

said that the fee can either be on a per call basis and per item or that
an average from past year calls could be made for a flat fee. He present-
ed the Court with a price schedule and types of care. Motion by David
Loyd seconded by Gaddis Lindsey to table action at present time. Motilon
carried.

Bids on used equipment to be sold by Pct. #2 and Pct. #4 were opened and
were as follows: Doss Hunt - $1,250.00 for Pct. #4 motor grader; Danny
Tarwater - $1,001.50 for pct. #4 motor grader; Doss Hunt - $725.00 for

3 trucks from pct. #2, $1,400.00 for *71 & '70 Ford trucks from Pct. #4;
Danny Darwater - $326.00 for '71 Ford from Pct. #4; James Higginbotham -
$1,500.00 for 1970 Ford & 1971 Ford from Pct. #4; James Higginbotham -
$1,000.00 for 1969 Chevrolet and 1968 Chevrolet from Pct. #2; Danny Tar-
Water - $851.00 for 1974 Ford from Pct. #4; James D. Smith - $526.00 for
1971 Ford from Pct. #4; James D. Smith - $102.00 for Chevrolet Truck
#CES38515182194; James D. Smith - $101.00 for Chevrolet truck #CE5S39PB15773;
James D. Smith - $156.00 for 1972 Dodge; James D. Smith - $474.0G0 for
1970 Ford; James D. Smith - $876.00 for Motor Grader. Copies attached.

Motion by J. W. Meadows seconded by Paul Davis to accept bid of $1,000.00
on 1968 & 1969 Chevrolet trucks and reject bid on dodge. Motion carried.
Copy attached. {(Bid from James Higginbotham)

Motion by Paul Davis seconded by David Loyd to accept bid of $851.00 for
1970 Ford from Danny Tarwater and reject other bids. Motion carried.
Copy attached. o




N '
~ -

[ e
Fte T

TR el e

.
.

. . . .
N . Mm

page 2 of 4 pages

voL..27 PG.. 2

Mation by Paul Davis seconded by J. W. Meadows to readvertise for bids
on 1971 Ford dump truck and AC 100 Motorgrader. Motion carried,

Motion by David Loyd seconded by Gaddis Lindsey to adopt resolution
endorsing the plan to restore funding to the Future Farmers and Vocational
Agriculture program. Motion carried. Copy attached.

Motion by Gaddis Lindsey seconded by J. W. Meadows to approve acceptance
of Stoney Lane into the County lateral system. Motion carried. Copy
attached.

Motion by J. W, Meadows seconded by Gaddis Lindsey to approve bond of
Deputy Constable Don hatley for Pct. #3. Motion carried.

Motion by Paul Davis seconded by David Loyd to approve plat of Brook
Meadows Subdivision for recording purposes only. Motion carried.

Motion by J. W. Meadows second by Paul Davis to approve payment to Business
Records for recreation of old books in the County Clerks office. Motlon
carried. Copy attached.

Motion by Gaddis Lindsey seconded by J. W. Meadows to approve the Sanitation
Officer attending a TMCA Spring Workshap in Stephenville, Tx. on April
l-4, 1986, Motion carried. Copy attached.

Motion by Gaddis Lindsey seconded by J. W, Meadows to approve an Interlocal
Agrement with Union Grove 1.S5.D. to furnish equipment, manpower to patch
and grade on grouns and parks of the school. The Union Grove I.5.D. will
furnish sand & road oil to repair, patch and grade and to furnish Upshur
County an equal amount of sand and road oil. Motion carried., Copy
attached.

Motion by Paul Davis seconded by David Loyd to appoint David Mooney Director
of Upshur County Emergency Management Department. Motion carried.

Motion by J. W. Meadows seconded by Paul Davis to approve Resolution
auvthorizing the Chief Juvenile Probation Officer to seek and accept
$5,724.00 in funding from the Crimipal Justice Division, State of Texas
for the Project during the fiscal year 1987. Motlon carried. Copy attach-
ed.

Motion by J. W. Meadows seconded by GaddisLindsey to accept Cue Circle
in Welch Addition into the Upshur County lateral Road System. Motion
carried. Copy attached.

Motion by David Loyd seconded by Gaddis Lindsey to approve the Jail bills,
Motion carried. copy attached.

Motion by David Loyd seconded by J. W. Meadows to approve utility bills
on jail construction. Motion carried. Copy attached.

Motion by J. W, Meadows seconded by David Loyd to approve bills aon Justice
Center to be paid for with claim orders #54-60. Motion carried. Copy
attached.

Motion by David Loyd seconded by Gaddis tindsey to approve change orders
for Justice Center. Motlon carried. Copy attached,

Motion by Gaddis Lindsey seconded by J. W. Meadows to approve agreement
with City of Union Grove for housing prisoners. Motion carried. Copy
attached.

Court went into Executive Session.

Court reconvened at 1:30 P.M. with all members present.

Motion by David Loyd seconded by Gaddis Lindsey to approve change order
on Mark's Quality Tile for $1,176.00. Motion carried. Copy attached.

Motion by David Loyd seconded by J. W. Meadows te approve change order
on Quality Carpets for $5,108.00, Longview Building Systems for $850.00,
and Motley Roofing for $1,400.00. Motion carried. Copy attached.

———




fadia it a0

o A—

-

P

page 3 of 4 pages

VolL..A7 PG..3

Motion by David Loyd seconded by J. W. Meadows to approve change order
on East Texas Acoustical for $2,763.00. Motion carried. Copy attached.

Motion by David Loyd seconded by Paul Davis to approve change order
on Byron Crook Electric Co. for $12,110.00. Motion carried. Copy attached.

Motion by David Loyd seconded by J. W. Meadows to approve a Permit Appli-
cation by Doug Stegall to place a water line within the ROW of Beech Road.
Motion carried. Copy attached.

Motion by David Loyd seconded by Paul Davis to approve a Permit Application
by Diana Water Supply to place a water line within the ROW of Gardenia
Road. Motion carried. Copy attached.

Motion by Paul Davis seconded by David Loyd to approve a Permit Application
by Sharon Water Supply to place a water line within the ROW of Giraffe
Road., Motion carried. Copy attached.

Motion by David Loyd seconded by Paul Davis to approve a Permit Application
by George Dodd to place a culvert installation within the ROW of Black
Walnut Road. Motion carried. Copy attached.

Motion by J. W. Meadows seconded by Gaddis Lindsey to approve a Permit
Application by John Morehead to place a culvert installation within the
ROW of Shamrock Road. Motion carried. Copy attached.

Motion by Gaddis Lindsey seconded by Paul Davis to approve a Permit Appli~
cation by Lonnie R. Cottrell to place a culvert installation within the
ROW of Silk Tree Rocad. Motion carried. Copy attached.

Motion by Gaddis Lindsey seconded by paul Davis to approve a Permit
Application by Genereal Telephone Co. to to place a buried cable within
the ROW of 0ld 271 and Willow Oak Road. Motion carried. Copy attached.

Motion by Gaddis Lindsey seconded by J. W. Meadows to approve a Permit
Application by W. G. Knight to place two culvert installations within
the ROW of Fir Road. Motion carried. Copy attached.

Motion by Gaddis Lindsey seconded by J. W. Meadows to pay bill for the
Sheriff's Department liability insurance. Motion carried. Copy attached.

Motion by David Loyd seconded by Gaddlis Lindsey to approve payroll changes

of: Myra Harris -- Longevity --- Treasurer's Office
Brenda Davidson -- Longevity -- Tax Office
Lavada Davis --- Longevity -- Tax Office
Larry Henson -- Longevity -- Sheriff's Dept.

Rosalie Williams « Longevity -- Sheriff's Dept.
Motion carried. Copy attached.

Motion by Gaddis Lindsey seconded by J. W. Meadows to approve payroll
changes of:

James Stoker -~ Promotion - Pct. #1
Willie L. Adams ——— Promotion —— Pct. #1
Morris Jones ——— to full time -- Pct. #1
Ernest Earl Beck ——— Promotion —_——— Pct. #1
Myra N. Harcris - Merit Increase - Treasurer's Office
Linda Louise Howell -- Merit Increase -~ Treasurer's Office

Motion carried. Copy attached.

Motion by Gaddis Lindsey seconded by David Loyd to approve payroll
change of: Steven Durham --- Sheriff's 0ffice --- Hired
Motion carried. Copy attached.

Motion by Paul Davis seconded by David Loyd to approve request of
Commissioner Pct. #4 to level lot for Bettie Volunteer Fire Department.
Motion carried.

Motion by David Loyd Gaddis Lindsey to place Budget Calendar in Court
minutes. Motion carried. Copy attached.

County Auditor Nanette Kein presented the financial statement to the
Court and stated that a better way to prepare the budget would be on




2 -

~
R . .

St e ta] M deps ot -

page 4 of 4 pages

voL.27_pa._¢

a pro rated monthly line item bases rather than a yearly one., She

also recommended a modified accural system rather than a cash system
and encumbrances reported.

Motion by David Loyd seconded by J. W. Meadows to place a copy of
financial report in Court minutes. Motion carried. Copy attached,

Motlion by Gaddis Lindsey seccnded by J. W. Meadows to adjourn. Motion
carried.

;7 PN ETV%U%GE )

Tz

C ISSIONER PC #3~—

CUOMMISSIONER PCT. #4

.
. i

. L +

. A

————— '-;‘Wi

%
2
1

¢
|

SO
4
[l
|

L T S p—————

e o m——— =7 =




E4 MAR 19886

uPsHUR COUNTY RCCOUNTS PAYABLE sSYsremn

mMinutes of Accounts Aooroved
Disbursements Made from_@3/11/86__thru__B3/T4/86 _ PRAGE b |

THE_SOFTWARE SROUP, INC.

B "
R R N

‘#% 'f:ﬂ Z '

Bty an

L

'3

.y
A

o

-~ e st e

W e b el - oA aa

[

1)
: Check @ Date.... VEWIOr.cesecesesssscussccscee. Check Amount. Invoice Amts _ Invoice DescriptionS...c.e.ecvcceesresassssonrosse -
XJ ? o5y ©3/11/868 TEXRS TECM LAW SCHOX. FOUNDRTI +33. 80 93,90 D.A.— CONF./NEW TX.RULES, LUBBOCK 3/14/86 r.r’_‘.
d '_*7_:'_"51773 83711766 FIRST NATIONAL BARac i 36, 430. 08 88,420, 00 SERIES' 79-214 COUPONS 030, 0w (EA) &
o 3 Se7s ©3/11/86 FLICE SwITH ) $5.00  C.CT.- DNE DAY JURY DUTY ’;:
Bl :E_:EII se77 B3/11/66 ANN SOAR 5. 08 $6,99 D, CT.- ONE DAY SRAND JuRY _ﬁ::
% ja]  So78 ©3/11/86 ANNIE CREGLER HARGEST 38,20 $35.20 D.CT.- #329-82 SIX DAYS JURY DUTY >
] B Sery €3/11/86 ARNOLD LEON EVAks .38, wn 836,89  D.CT,— #329-82 SIX bAYS JURY bUTY ::i
g é Tase ©3/11/786 BARBARA JANET RHDADES 6. 00 $6.00 C.CT.- ONE DAY JURY DUTY %
- 9081 ~ ©3/11/86 BRENDA WEPB *36. 02 $36.20 D.CT.- %329-82 SIX DAYS JURY DUTY 3
k] weas 83/11/86 CARLOS JACK NREN . 00 $6.99  C.CT.- ONE DAY JURY DUTY E
;
5l D283 83/11/86 CARLTON LEE NELSON 8. 02 $6.90 C.CT.- ONE DAY JURY DUTY L". -
:'_gr'”"'”""“ TT@3711786 CECIL EDWARD CRATER $E. 20 $6.0¢ C.CT.- ONE DAY JURY DUTY : ’
‘ E Ses ©3/11/86 CHARLES MANDY 6. 09 85,89 C.CT.~ ONE DAY JURY DUTY %
T B T o 3
t :_u‘ seas B3/11/86 CHARLES M, JOHNSON 5, 00 $5.00 D.CT.- ONE DAY GRAND JURY ;g H
' Ez:f Ses7 83711766 CHARLES RAY MODISETTE 38, 02 #36.00 D.CT.- #329-82 SIX DAYS Jumy DUTY =3
5l sess ©3/11/86 _CLARENCE C. YOCKUM 6. 00 $6,8¢  C.CT.- ONE DAY JURY DUTY :T-:
1 a Sesy ©3/11/86 DAVID LEE LEWTON 6, 09 $6.00 C.CT.- ONE DAY JURY DUTY ﬁ
b Sewe ©3/11/786 DEBBIE LEE KUHN 5. 00 6,98 C.CT.- ONE DAY JURY DUTY ‘5
;
" we 83/11/88  DON KRAMER 6. 82 $6.00 D CT.~_ONE DAY SRAND JUuRY g )
. E;‘, Sowe ©3/11/86 DOROTHY LOUISE SPEARS .5, 20 $6.92¢ C.CT.~ DNE DAY JURY DUTY §
.
T T ©3711/86 ETHEL PALMER 6. o0 %6.00 C.CT.- ONE DAY JURY DUTY :;'
i T
: ‘_u. D094 83/11/858 EXA MUDNALL 6. 00 $6.00 __ C.CT.=- ONE DAY JURY DUTY :—’-:
r !
. E’; Sess ¥3711/88 OEURGIA POWLER 8. B2 s6.08 C.CT.~ ONE DAY JURY DUTY é
. i Jeds ©3/11/85 BGREBSBORY DEARION 5. OV $6.29 D.CT.- ONE DAY GRAND JURY ?
E:i Ses7 ©3/11/86 JANIE LOU BELT 85, 8 $6,80 __ C,CT.~ ONE_DAY JURY buTy :‘ '
L 8 sess ©3/11/88 JEAN FOSTER 36, 00 $35.92 D.CT.- #329-s2 SIX DAYS JURY DUTY ;’Ej‘
. -s; wes @3/11/86 JIMMY CARL RICHARDSON ¥36. 00 $36.90 D.CT.— #329-82 SIX DAYS JURY DUTY Ei —
L 5
LS LN




VoL..Z7 PG._{o__

UPSHUR COUNTY

ACCOUNTS

PAYADBLE
Minutes of Accounts Aooroved

SYySTEM

24 MAR 1988

THE SOFTHARE BROUP, INC. Disbursenents Made From @3/11/85 thru W3/24/86 . e 2
as _— z = z = = o
,r ﬁ i|-:" %
1 Check ®. Dat@.... VONOOr..cscrscccssascscssnssees CHeCk Asount. INVOICE AmNts INVoICE DeSCription®.cevvessccaceorervecssancvcnsonss fTJ
— =s= T e e e e e L e N e e e
kL e
¢] S100 83/11/86 JIMMY MORRIS JONES 35, 00 $6.92 _ C.CT7.~ ONE DAY JURY DUTY o
oo ___ 5 __JIv 8 . 36,00 C.CT.- ONE DAY JURY DUTY — - _—_
| £
Bh e ©3/11/86 JON PITHMAN 8. 00 6.0 C.CTr.~ ONE DAY JURY DUTY e
i n o = L _ e el & :1'
iy, S1ee T 03/11786 KATHERINE BONNER 35,00 $36.00 D.CT.~ #329-a2 sSIX DAYS JURY DUTY & i -
', il 1:;
il S183  03/11/86 _ KENNETH WINN 8. 00 $6.08  D,CT.— ONE DAY GRAND JURY rz
bt k&
P S10e ©3/11/86 CLEON M. ELLIOTT s3s. o $35.00 D.CT.~ #3529-82 SIX DAYS JURY DUTY m
11
323 S103 ©3/11/868 LISA RANA ATCHLEY $36. 0o $36.880 D.CT.— #529-82 SIX DAYS JURY DUTY ?:‘
Yy 2
v S108 ©3/11/86  LOIS ANDREW 86, 00 $5.98 C.CT.=- ONE CAY JURY DUTY 4
% il
&5 sie7 83/11/86 LUCIUS MELVIN WRIGMT s6. 00 $8.93 C.CT.~ ONE DAY JURY DUTY Shed
] _ . e e e " 3
.E.’ S108 ©3/11786 MARLIN JONES 36,00 $35.6@¢ D.CT.- #3529-82 SIX DAYS JURY DUTY L.;'.
2N
bd  miew ©3/11/86 MELVIN DALE BROOKS vs. 00 $6.08 _C.CT.—~ ONE DAY JURY DUTY _ 23
bsi E
sog si1e ©3/11/86 MRS. MORRIS FARROW . 00 $6.99 C.CT.= ONE DAY JURY DUTY %9
7]
- e e — =
el 111 ©3/11786 UPAL BOEN »36.00 $38.00 D.CT.~ #329-82 SIX DAYS JURY DUTY = 2
-ds I_!- A
pd  S112  B3/11/86 PATSY MCPEEK %6, 00 $5.99 D.CT.- ONE DRY BRAND JURY E'-E-:
1 4
P py o3 03711786 PERCY RAYMOND HOLMES s8. 23 $8.88 C.CT. - ONE DAY JuRY DUTY e
P ]
be 3114 @3/11/86 ROBERT C, FLALSOM 6. 00 $5.99 D.CT.~ DNE DRY BRAND JURY ":‘.
4 bl =
bd 3113 ©3/11/85 RONALD JEROME POOLE 36. 09 36.88__ D.CT.— ONE DRy GRAND JURY s
X ~
C bl 3118 ©3/11/86 RUTHEL CASE ¥6. 00 $5.292 C.CT.- ONE DRY JURY DUTY X bt
ke
by 0217 83/11/86 TERRY K. HRWLEY 9. 00 #5.8¢ D.CT.~ ONE DAY BRAND JURY E .
a1 '!-!-
d s118 ©3/11/86 VELMA CLAY 35, 09 $6.98 _ D.CT.~ ONE DAY GRAND JURY 55
T &
s
% s119 ©3/11/86 VERLIE ODOM ss. 00 $6.88 C.CT.~ ONE DAY JURY DUTY =2
o 51
hs 3120 83/11/86 VIRGINIA BRANTLEY »35. 00 338,00 D.CT. -~ #529-82 SIX DAYS JURY DUTY £
7 &=
& ;= ©3/11/86 VIRGINIA DEAN 35. 09 86,08 D.CT.- ONE DAY SRAND JURY ]
T T T P
A T B3/11/86 WANDR JOY NITHOLAS .5, 00 $6.99 C.CT.- ONE DAY JURY DUTY = .
-3 o=
B S123 03711786 WINSTGN ADAIR MORRIS se. %6.98 C.CT,- ONE DAY JURY DUTY E‘ o
+ " 1‘.
B 3124 B3/12/88 TEXRS PRUBATION ASSOCIATION $120. 00 $120.99 _ Juv. PROB. —RED. CONF. BERUMONT, 3/15-18/86 =
I e
. a it
e
. .

| S




5. . "
L .
1314 R e

P

A

UPSHUR COUNTY ACCOUNTS pAYABLE BYSTEN 24 MAR 1966
Minutes OF ACCounts Approved
~ THE SOFTWARE BROUP, INC. Disbursements Made from 93/11/86 _thru__ @3/24/86 i e e _PasE 3
3 Check & D :’: i
71__.‘____:__ At®s .. VONIOr+ssssesceassesssnsssssss Check Auount, Invoice ANtE  INvolce DeSCripti{on®,..esscssssscssccassnscsccsansnns |8
nvoice :e_Descr - o, o
T ri Si2s 03714788 LONS MOTOR COMPANY, INC. 348,893.96 312,2=3.74 C.S. -2rARPA3GAEX134813 86 FORD LTD =
i - $12,223. 74___ C.S.~2FABP43GE6X1548156 ' a5 FORD LTD T
R L'-l 1@, 223. 78 C.S.=-aFABPA3GBGX1S4817 *85 FORD LTD =
s \; $12,223. 74  C.S.-2FABP43GXBX154818 * &8 FURD LTD B -
‘:l _— - _— . - . Lo e . - e e [ S 1ol
a B Si128 ©3/17/86 POSTMRSTER s1,008,. 80 91,000.80 C,CLK,-POSTRGE FOR METER \ o
5 -
%_ﬂi’__ __B37/17/86 FIRST NATIGNAL BANK 2300, 9OV, 30 300, OV, 80 C.D. 4. 35X RATE_TD MATURE A-17-B& ]
3, 09¢. 00 C.D.24.3 TE =
“%l
.‘% sizs B3,21/88 BMY SCHOOL OF LAW s2ie. 00 *:210. 80  D.A. ~TX.CRIM. RULES OF EVID. /NANCY g <
oD
Y Ei 129 83721786 COLONY FPRARK HOTEL *30. 20 #50. 82  D.A. ~NANCY/ROOM FOR TX, RUAES.CRIM. EVID, =
' p— :'.-z- Lt
o [ 8134 = ©3/24/85  AMERICAN PETROFINA COMPANY OF s9%, 29 999,89  C.S.— #18811098352 GASOL INE &4
u [+]
-~ o)
oy :_,“ 35133 83/24/86 ARKLA BAS s3z28. 27 $145.11 NEW LIB.~ #1220708133706 3/17/86 BILL -
1 831,30 LIB. -~ $122@798133001 _3/17/86 BILLING T
E $17.65 PCTH3I- H12C07R4C2400A 3717786 BILLING 2
s T $134,.17  CO.BLDO. — #1520708296¢03 3/29/86 BILL Ej -
- — - ~ _ B
Ea 3136 O3/24786 ARTHUR L., FORT *33_ 63 $43.65 C.S.~1 SERGEANT'S BADGE B
<
— * de
p 3137 B3/24/86 BANCROFY PAPER COMPANY. INC 8665, a2 $539.62  COPY & COMP.PAPER- CLX, COMM. TR. S. TAX ?
. § \ »127.2@  C. TREAS., COMM. CT., C. CLK. -COPY PAPER 53
BN
:: S13a 83/24/86 BILL HRRRISON 811z, 30 $112.78  PCTHI- 45 LOADS SAND & BRAVEL EE
P ]
. E S139 03/24786 BILL MCCAY 34, E0 $34.50  AD.PROB. - TRAVEL FOR FED. *"88 Eo
E D140 83/24/86 BUSINESS RECORDS CORPORATION %2, 020,20 82, 020. 80  CO.CLK. - MICRO. CO. DEED REC. VOL. 30—49 "
-
=t ol g
E S141 P3/24/786 CARDIODPULMONRRY SERVICES $779. 00 $772. 88  IND. ~ASHLEY MAGLER RENTAL/MONITOR ]
Tl
<« :_;; 142 B3/24/86 CHEVRON U.B.A. INC. 83Es, 12 s354.12  C.S.~ BAS,0IL, TIRE FIXED, WASH -
! =
N ﬁ S143 V3/24/86 CITY OF BILMER $148. 2@ $9.25  PORTER BLDB. -WATER, SEWER 3718/86 BILL ;..‘!
<H $29.78  ROCK BLDG.— WATER, SEWER 3/14/85 BILL R
= $199. 17 GOURTHOUSE- WATER, SEWER 3/18/85 BILL 5
- :4__’: 144 B3/24/86 CLARKE & COURTS, INC. 176,15 $176. 13  J.P,#1-RED CRIMINAL CASE ENVELUPES -
5ot
E S143 ©3/24/86 CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY COMPRNY, [ $133. a9 $7.83 PCT#4— RURAL MAIL BOX =
o $21.9¢ CO.BLDG.- 1 RUB WIRE GLASS/CTNSE. DOOR Fe
o 334,74 __ PCTA1~ BRUSH, PRINT, EYE HOOKS T
¥ $34. 73 PCTW1- 3 SHOVEL HANDLES, @ AXE HANDLES B
a3 3.7 PCTRS- 2 SAKRETE = e
= 917.82 _ PCT.#1-8 SCREW HOOKS, s 35x3 FOR BARN £
e o 0. 7S C.BLDA.~ 1 FLOAT VALVE g.’;
e m1ss 03/24/86 he
T CUSTOM. TRAPE LOADERS 244, 3@ $48,0¢  C.S8,- CASEGUARD MICRC CARSSETTE_(23) FT
]
oH ,b:_—_;
L L =
¢ ®

-




AR ST

.

Ay

o
Y

)
S

ez

e s
L 2]

3

TS

a1z 8.8,

~

~

*® 8 O B o

UPSHUR COUNTY

ACCOUNTS

PAYABLE

SYSTEM®™ 24 MAR 1985

Minutas of Accounts Rporoved

.

!

¢ -

T W 8 9 B v

o & &

¥

THE SOFTWARE GROUP, INC. Disbursements Made Trom B3/11/86  thru_  ©3/34/86 PABE [ .
) ja—
= - b=
3¢ Check 9. Date.,.. VENOOr....vesssscsnsssscsvsses CHEeck Amount. Invoice Amts Involc® DescriptiONS.c.ccesrssssresorcnnsascsccrsacae ET'
TR e = * e st s RAR St —
o o o-
s Sta7 ©3/24/86 DAIRY GQUEEN $49.62 $49.62 D.CT.- CAUSE #329-82 13 MEALS E—-_'
. i
T Sias e3/24/86 DARDY EGUIPMENT COMPANY s€1. 47 $61.47 PCT#3~ INSTALL TUBING IN DRIVELINE El
[}
s S149 __ 03/24/86 DARR EQUIPMENT COMPANY 92,957,350 , 82,837,590  MARGCH * 86 PAYMENT ASTIS509, SNEIMOTII3 ]
o 2l
] 1% 03/24/86 DAVID B. GRIFFITH 80, 23 $89.9¢ C.CT.- ®#15,317 JIMMY LEE TENNISON ;,:::'
L 8l
b 5151 83/24/86 DAVIDSON'S $196.53 " $196.53 C.S.~ RECHARGERBLE FLASHLIGHT, BATTERIES i
Ll ]
ns S152 2 @3/24/86 DESK TOP & DATA SUPPLY 382, Sa 3890. 52 C.S8. = FILE FOLDERS, BLACK PINS ]
ne. ;_-1
—1
b 3133 ©3/24/86 DIAMOND SHAMROCK s62, 81 $62.81 C.S.-#770037735 GRS, OIL, PARTI, =
he o e o]
ZEELED ©3/24/88 DIANA AUTO PARTS .13.93 87.90 PCT8#1- 41587819909 REP. TAN. TRAILER TIRE E
2¢l 5. 53  PreTe1~ 41587819909 DIESEL B2
2 — 3.9 PCTE1~ PART (RECH) [T
2| e
Y 9193 e3/24/86 DISCOUNT AUTO PARTS & TIRES s192. 12 $17.5%  C.S.#233=-THERM, BSKT. , A/FREELE, REP. THERM, ﬁ
T 929, 35  C. 8. #208-A/FREEZE, THERMOSTRT, REP, THERM. nd
3 392,99 C. 8., S20A-REPLAGE WATER PUMP 3
A $75.82 C.%.9288-HOSE & SEALED PONER o
&l 836.41 C.8.82V5-AIR FILTER, PCV VALVE, TUNE ENG. o
T &
g_a 5198 €3/24/85 DON'S MIN] STORRGES *26. 2@ $26.00 C.S.-8TORAGE BLDG. RENT-3/7~4/7/86 :é
P n
By~ 3197 ©3/24/86 ERVIN'S BARAGE %19, 50 %19.3¢ PCT#1- BOOT, TUBE, LABOR =
2 =
b a198 83/24788 ESCO ELEVATORS, INC. $188.14 $148.14 CO.BLDOS. ~ELEVATOR SERV. /MARCH * 86 =
prat basi
Py s
hs S159 03/24/88 EXXON COMPANY U.S.A. 18,89 $18.69 C.%.- #1823093a79 6AS & OIL B
T T
bl D160 e3/24788 GPRY BIDPS 1380, 8 $180.908 C.8.-3 BELTS,2 HOUSTERS, CUFF CASE x
pa g
pe 5
by 3183 B3/24/86 BENERAL TELEPHONE COMPANY $335, 31 $184.51 €. 8. ~#843-2341 MARCH 18, 1986 BILLING E
o $93.86  C.S.#843-2342 MARCH 19,1986 BILLING E
:é $94.94 D.CT.~ #843-28356 3/10/86 BILLING 58
o $6]
E 162 83/24/86 OENERAL WHOLESALE PRODUCTS 152, 1@ $152.18 J.P.#l~ TWO DELUXE POSTURE CHAIRS [
ks si1s3 03/24/85 BEORGE P, PANE, INC. 348,65 548.53  PCT#4=BELT,2 BELT SETS/H-D~6_TR.LOADER 5]
ﬂ = s
E S164 93724786 BILMER ANIPRL CLINIC 39, 00 $39.88 CO,.S.- X-RAY & ANESTHESIA E‘
—_— 2
;é s18% 83724786 BILMER NURSERY 32,830.89 32,850.00 PCT#2- B FT. FENCEABATES/NEW BARN SITE -t
fics
=
B  s186 B3/24/86  GILMER SEED & FEED COMPANY 892, 0V $92. 88 Q. BLDGS. —1 66 ROUNDLS T
— e E]
s s157 B3/24/86 BOODYEAR AUTO SERVICE CENTER $97.68 $97.68 C.S.#205~ 2 TIRES,2 BALANCE,2 VALVES
| . R . =
5 S16a8 e3/2as86 H & D TIRE & AUTOMOTIVE 12,00 12,00 PCT#I— TUBE 2!
38




PR W)

o T N

7, vt
S L35 Kk

e

3

TGN SR

.

[

b g
DT R

voL.Z]__PG. ..L

*>

UPBHUR COUNTY

ACCOUNTS PRAYABLE

Minutes of Accounts Rooroved
thru

Disbursesents Made rrom 83/11/86

srysren 24 AR 1988

03/24/88

PASE ;-]

THE SUFTWARE SROUS, INC. —_ ~
t -
1 . [7]
3 Check §. DatS.... Vendor...ecccscssssssacacssees Check Amount. Invoice Amts Invoice Descriptions...reccevverrevencevversressswves ﬂ
&
[T
i =
O S189 €3/24/86 MARRELL MACHINERY, INC. e, 35 _%99.72 __ PCTE1-OIL,RIR, SFUEL FILTERS, BB 5
? ) 62,73 PCTe1-€ ELEMENTS ¥
E s98, 12CH -~
» B o o B . nz
o S17e 93724766 HERBERT L. YOUND $1,887.1¢ %1,837.9¢ PCTes-GAS & DIESEL \ e
v $49.2@¢  PCTN4-DIESEL, OIL, FLUID g -
s o 3
[T -1 %4 O BI/2a/86 T IRCK FIRMIN OFFICE EQUIP, CD, 264, D& SEE4. 90 D, A. - RRRAIGNMENTS, COMPLAINTS, INFORN. - :‘
ha H -
s Si7e ©3/24/86 JACK B. SCOTT 162, 4@ BIE2. 48 J.P. #1=-#1821-F-1=86 WANDA SHADDGX i
17 22
] =173 03/24/86 JAMES DEASLEY iz, 2s $I2 23  C.S.- POSTAGE, EXP.MAIL, s -
L 1
ol S174 @3/724768 JENNINGS SCRAP & SALVABE £0. s109. 20 *IDV. M@ PCTNI- £ PLATES FOR 76 FORD WENCH TR. kg
et B> <
2] m7s O3/24/868 JOMN BIBY $78., 00 $72. 08  ELECT. -WORK/PORTER BLDG/ELECT. BOOTHS 2
Rel ==
Ej 5175 V3724786 JOMN POTSFORD BOOK COMPANY w3a. 24 $43.08 LIB. -3 POOKS 3 -
p *1%. 16 LIk —1 BOOK B3
Z .
zrq =177 83/24/86 JOMM L. HALL, M.D. 150, 00 $19%.88 D.CT.- CONS. wWw384& TOMMY LYNN SMITH -
ul L
psl 5178 O3/284786 KNIF — 93 Fm 132, 00 132,00 CO.JAIL— TOWER RENT FEBRUARY °B6 e
= i -
by 3179 03/24/88 LAW ENFORCEMENY EQUIPMENT COMP 8174, 90 $174.90 CO.8.-6 SPLIT SEAT PROTECTORS eq
1 '3
=
2l S180 V3/24/86 LEON'S AUTD & DIESEL RECAIR $117.43 $117.83 PCTH#1- REP.CTR.SPRING TIE PELT - -
33t )
% §181 83/24/B6 LEWIS POLYBRAPH SERVICE sS0. 20 830,98  C. S, — EXAM-STEVEN RAY DURMHAM =
bl "y W
bl Sram B3/£4/85 LONB mMOTOR COMPANY, INC. $4E. 89 $11.50 _ PCTHI~ WEDGE, STUD, NUT, WASHER/7S FORD Ly
p $33.48 PCTNI- 2 CYLS FOR 79 FORD DumP 3.
-’ﬂ $18.21CR DVERPAYMENT #3303 He
P [ 5]
@ 39183 ©3/24/86 LONSVIEW LEGAL SECRETARIES ASS 70, B0 $30.9¢  D.A. - SEC. ASSOC. DUES/TISH &3
41| 3 .
z Sias 03/24/868 LUTHER HOLEMAN $36. a0 $96.89  PCTH3- 48 LOADNS GRAVEL %
3]
- E ]
5183 V3/24/86 MANTEK DIV. OF NCH CORP. a3z, 23 $332.23  PCTR2-MERLIN,HYDRO AIR GUN, FREIGHT ?.
3 A
ps  S186 B3/24/86 MED SH0P PHARMACY 33,32 33,52 C.S.—MED, JACK HOLLINS,IND. -NANCY ELLIS &
) ——
.J % %
¥ may 83/24/86 MICHAEL D. MARTIN 31, 320, oD 3160, 88 D.CT.-#J-6-86 E.W.B. o
ke $1EQ. 08 D.CT.-#24569 STEVEN REPPOND =
i $1EQ.2¢ D.CT.-#J-9-86 J.E.B. Fe
ok $168.08__D.CT.~_ #9454, CLIFFORD SHUMWAY ry
pat $380. 88 D.CT. - #J-9-83 7.5, . 2
= $200.9¢ D.CT.-wJ-10-8%, L.B. M, -
3280.98 D.CT.- #9322 PATRICK EUGENE MOWELL T
53| = !
S e
&l ]
®
U, e one e w e b R e b By - [ - etk - - - e <

S e S




——

- . S-Ck AN LV DO I PN
-
- BHUR COUNTY ACCOUNTS PAYABLE SySTEM =4 MAR 1986
- Minutes of Accounts Roproved o
~ THE SOFTHARE GROUP, INC. Disbursessnts Made from @3/11/86 thru ©3/24/86 PRGE 5
] em——— - 3
L In Ho
5] Check ., Date.... VENROOr...esscessecsssssssvssos Check AMOUNt. Invoice ANtS InvOlCE® DESCIrIPtIONS..ecesvrrecrasoorrsssssssssssasses 0
- T
QL] si8e ©3/24/86 MOBIL OIL CREDIT CORPORATION 13,47 $13.47 C.S.- 98919231713 GASOLINE ;t:: >
. o ) o ~ e o 0
7| Si1e9 ©3/24/86 NARC OUT K-9 SECURITY s182. 50 182,90  C.S.- #8431-02 (2 1/3HRS)WB4I3-02 (SHRS) B -
7] .
. 9 . -t~
5‘4 s19¢ ®3/24/86 NICHOLS MACHINERY COMPANY $20. I35 $20.33 _ PCT#4~ WIRE ROPE_FCR BOOM RXE 7]
-] - L—’-
.LT s191 83724786 OAKERSON, ARNOLD & COMPANY s223. 22 2225, 0@  AUD. -ADD, RAL. OF FUNDS REQR.REDD AUDIT %G
L2 o — g
- 3 S192 e3/2as86 DDELL. BAGE $226. 00 $226. 00 PCT#3- 113 LORDS SAND Lg
- ®; SO
ls]  s193 83724786 _PATRICIA HARRISON 2199, 0 $130.83 _ C.CT.=- CT.REP. ©3/4,11,12/86 =
bs e
L AT -t ©3/24/86 PERRY BROTHER'S, INC. s1.00 $1.8¢  CO.PLDES. -2 KEYS/COURTHOUSE 55
2] . (-,
| D193 “®3/84766 PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY s, 72 864,72 C.5.- ®6993684752 GARSOLINE £
* o =8 -3
. T L 03/24/86 PITNEY BOWES 96, 75 $96. 73 C.CLK.-GRTLY.METER RENTAL 4/1/86 Ea
2} L
"k  s197 ©3/24/86 PUROLATOR COURIER CORP. 811,92 $11.39  D.CLK.- #43&3 RELEASE FROM SOFTWARE E -4
- R4y ——— 123
L & si98 ©3/24786 GUALITY AUTO $181.93 9181.93 PCTe2-J. MORRIS WINDSHIELD é 3
3 oy | bl
- o B
. g % 5199 ©3/24/86 GQUILL CORPORATION s19@, 37 $152.37  I.C.-1@ RICOH_TONER, 4233, 4060, 4088 »j é
. -3 7
. | seee ©3/24/86 . RON*8 TIRE SERVICE 241,70 »7. ™0 PCTE1- 1 FLAT REPAIRED 2 -
i p 322478 PCTRA- 3 EQUIPMENT TRAILER TIRES o
. b $10.08 PCTR4~ 1 FLAT/PATCHING TRUCK g
? E [ »
— [
+ 5] sse: ©3/24/86 SCOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE 53,08 $3.98  D.CT.— W106-2236 3/1/586 BILLING :ﬂ
aa e
A T Sees ©3/24/86 SOUTHWESTERN ELECTRIC POWER CO 9993, 44 B1¥6.43  CO.BLDGS. -#016301282014 ST.LIGHTS g
. bd $12.88  PORTER - #O7E309R77022 3/17/86 BILLING v
A 9586, 99 NEW.LIB. — #w08E310192512 3/18/86 BILL =%
i SID4. 71  LIB. — SVBS3IIVII2V17? 3/18/86 BILLING &2
2 $197.58 ROCK BLDG.~ 285310042082 3/18/688 BILL =
A 23,71 ROCK BLDG. “#dB6310241816 "3/18/86 BILL |
1 =
BN 1 0
T -~ 7 SEes ©3/24/868 STAFFORD LOWDON 2429, 30 $429.32 D.CLK.= 1 CRIMINAL FEE BOOKS VOL.# B
[ ———— =2
al, 3 _Tl
e 31 ci: S2oe ©3/24/88 STATE RESERVE LIFE INSURANCE C 91.87 $1.87 PO#O71411 J.W.MEADOWS/MARCH * 86 =
iy bel ) . o e ~ . =
e b Seey 03/24/68 STATE TREABURER 4,043, 78 B4,0a3. 7@ CVCKF OTRLY, RESORT, QTR, ENDING 12/31/89 'ﬂ
« N E £
N ;! ke SeR6 e3/24/66 TELETOUCH CORPORATION 3164, S50 $164.5¢  C.N.- REP. SWITCH, YOL. CONT. , FREW. SELE, =
Iy L - =
1 e seer 83724786 TEXACO INC. 8130. 88 $139.88 C.B8.-85193028439 8AS & OIL =5
= 0__ e . L . i . _ o b
.‘ .—Ez- 8294 ©3/28/86 THE SOFTWARE GROUP $1,008.08 51,008,938  TAX— PROCESS LOCAL VOTER DATASASE -
. OE.: =
i ) ©3/24/86 TODD TEFTELLER L oz, 00 $160.88  D,CT.-#J-8-86 R.P.L. =
28, S160. D9  D.CT.—8J~7-86 W.J. 8. N =
. ’ .7, <=
= . s e 7
- )
4




-~

el e

-

4

-

AT 3T -2

VOL.22L_ raG. 1 _

ARCCOUNTS PRYABLE S Yy3TEM 24 MAR 1386
Minutes of Rocounts Approved

UPSHUR COUNTY

THE SOFTWARE BROUP, INC. R Disbursements Made from 83/11/86 thru ©3/24/88 : PHeE 4 -
[ (3
l ol
3 Chack #&. Dat@.sss VENTIOr...sssassstnsncsssssanas Check Amount. Invoice Amts Invoice DescriptionB.ccsccscscassnssscscusnansassrvnas D
e __ Dats nvolce AUts Inv R Iptions, .. :
4
a S20C. 08 D.CT.-#9489 DONALD WAYNE DRVIS r_-:_-_ -
[ ] LI
T se1e 83,2488 TYLER UNIFORM CO., INC. esi2. 7¢ W612. 78 C. 8. -EMBS, PANTS, 8GT. STRIPES, NAMEPLATES L
N (19—~
3] S211 03/24/86_ _UNIVERSITY MICROFILMS INTERNAT »sy. 87 $69.87 LIB.-3 MAGAZINE SUBSCRIPTIONS B
o, . [
by m212 O3/24/86 UPSHUR COUNTY 449, 30 84493, 30 CVCA ATRLY REFORT 12-31-83 b :;; -
Wi 87
by 3213 83s24/86 UPSHUR COUNTY AMBULANCE SERVIC s112,. 00 $112.98 C.JAIL- S.V.PATTERSONS/JAIL TO HOSPITAL L
1a) - m -
'S ms1a V3/84/86 UPSHUR COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRI 826,995, 00 824, 993. 02  APPR. DIST. ~ BND GUARTER * a6 E
sl 5:..
é =13 V3724786 UPSHUR COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRI 45, 00 $11.3¢@ TAX- REIMB/PUROLATOR BILL PD./MISTAKE ::; -
s $11.39  TAX~ REIMB. /PURCLATOR BILL PD./MISTAKE b
T $11.90  TREAS.-REIMB. /PUROLATOR BILL PD./ERROR . =
q $11.98  TREAS, ~REIMB. PURCLATOR BILL PD. /ERROR -
3 wd
s S216 T @3/E4/66 UPSHUR COUNTY CHAMBER OF COMME 3, 500,038 33, 30@. 38 UP.CO. PARK FUND *86 BUDGET ALLGCATION %
Ry -
kY S217 83/24/88 UPSHUR COUNTY FORD TRACTOR 9, 5@ $9.58 PCTHLI~ 2 BOLTS, 2 WASHERS :g
Rl o &)
g 218 B3/84/86 UPSHUR-RURAL ELEGCTRIC COOP., © .35, 84 2. 39 PCTHA- #121782322 BARN 3/18/85 BILLING ﬁ. -
~1 $8.76  SIMPSONVILLE-#9924733@3 3/18/86 BILL b
a $7.69 LAYFAYETTE- #5032735486 3/29/86 BILLINS o)
T ]
B 5219 B3/24/868 VINGD FOODS 2842, 48 3281.99 _ G.JRIL— FOOD T
g 4650, 398 C. JRIL- FOOD x
o
| J22e B3/24/88 WALMART STORE #148 $99. 36 $19.13  C.S.-FILM, BATTERY b
Is - $9. 249 C.S.~- PICTURES, TERMINALS, METAL SCREWS L.
a $30.74  HEALTH- FILM -
s
;% 5221 ©3/724/86 WALRAVEN BROS., INC. a7y, &0 $279,68 D.A.- 1508 ORDERS GRANTING MISD. fa';
R _d
hsl  saze V3/24/86 WEEKS WELDING & REPAIR 327.19 $27.18  PCTHI— 70 CHAIN SAW L INKS, INST. CHRIN F
a0 s
b 223 e3/24/86 WESTERN AUTO RSSOCIATE STORE 48,64 343.88 (O, BLDGS. ~LAWN MOWER BATTERY T e
Az $4.76  CO.BLDB3.~ 4 CANS FIX R FLAT T]
j - - - )
7_3 same V3/84/86 WILLA STEGALL $109, 20 SI122, 88  D.CT.- BALIFF DUTY, 2/8/86,3/3,4,10/88 -
P %3
pe  sean V3/24/86 WILSON-RILEY, INC. $3,012.50 $3,012.58 PCTH2-123 BELS. ROAD DIL 3
A =
kx @
ki mape B3/24/7686  WINN'S oUALITY BUILDERS SUPPLY 2Rz, 07 SR, 52 PCTWI-2 POLTS, 2 L-WASHERS, 2 NUTS T
» $11.88 PCT#1~WASHER, BOL TS, NUTS, WRENCM, .e
Ei 8183.687 PCTR1-SKILL SAW,NAILS, PAINT,CLAMPS = -
- o T
b S227 ©3/23/86 YAIELL CHEVROLET-OLDS., INC, s7.73 $7.73  C.S.W212~ INSPECTION STICKER !
B
; N AR A 28 = NN 20 N SR SR EN 0
31 Totals 417,977, 19
|
&
L ]
Frm w e o g o Ml A it it A Sd R et N S e bk K PR L i T e n - (T8 -~ ’ A - < e i L -‘J

N,




oo, e by & + T * .
] 49b fey ¢ o] >
¢ m Mtewl eenTy (A = »,

LA PG. L
Vo ¢ a1 s
. . . - : \ - . - - ‘ ) - . ] ~ .
B PG M B H MBI HE HE H B HEE HH RN H B HHHE EBHS RSN B H LD R e ED 00
|
| !
' L}
|
I
N
&
T
n %
b )
: ]
o [ad
1] o
=N
L
i
’ »
A1
! |
AL LT s )
6% 21 Hd |92 YN 9981
AT }.wné J
'UP '!hl-lll'gouoh L;
b P 3 815 B o bl 3 A5 o LT'ET.;L:“: iR R EH R HEBR R AR RHER SR EE SRR AR R AR EH P HH AR SR RO E T
A '




LI ——,

"o

STATE DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYSVOL'Z?—Z——-P'G'-.LE—

AND PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION

" MINUTE ORDER ™—-—1~

. +
P

Forn 38 Rev. 5488

UPSHUR

19

In UPSHUR COUNTY a FARM TO MARKET ROAD is hereby designated extending from the end of
Farm to rlarket Road 1345, .5 mile northwest of Farm to Market Road 1844 northwest to
Farm to Market Road 726, a distance of approximately 2.1 miles, subject to the con-
dition that Upshur County will furnish all required right of way clear of obstruc-
tions and free of cost to the State and acquisition procedures will be in accordance
vuith applicable Federal and State laws governing the acquisition policies for
acquiring real property.

At such time as the County shall accept the provisions of this Order and agree to the
turnishing of the required right of way, the Engineer-Director is directed to proceed
with the engineering development and construction of the project in the most feasible
and economical manner at an estimated cost of $973,300, as authorized in the
1985-1986 Texas Farm to Market Road Program, and to assume the road for State main-
tenance upon completion of the construction.

This Order is subject to acceptance by the County and i1f not accepted within 90 days
of the date hereof, the action herein contained shall be automatically cancelled.

. AYLARTA, TEA#S PR
~ e, SR Gme —ome
. w Bl DWE | e e
A3 £ Gt Ghoe iR i
?—- ::l lﬁ ?Ea.i.m e e
" S MAT MR Y
= ooe gl Ve LT e
FIL Y - < - 1 -
- U [ L P - —
'3 B, s T - e
L )
Submitted by: Examined and recommended by:
(Titke) Program Engineer Approved Deputy Director
Engineer-Director
Approved:
Commissioner Minute Number 841
Commissioner e .

Note  This Form b 10 be submitted in quintuplican:

@ g i




~ * .

. P
ety e 52, WAy a3

g

VoL._27 pg. /¥

RESOLDTION ACCEPTING THE PROVISIONS OF
STATE DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND PUELIC TRANSPORTATION
COMMISSION MINUTE ORDER

THE STATE OF TEXAS § GILMER, TEXAS

OOUNTY OF UPSHUR § March 24 » 1986

MOTION was made by _Gaddis lLindsey and seconded by

that the Upshur County Coammissioners' Court accept the provi=-
sions contained in Minute Order No. 84182 passed by the State Department of
Highways and Public Transportation Commission on February 26, 1986 for the
improvement by the State Department of Highways and Public Transportation of
the roads described below and that Upshur County agrees to furnish all required
right-of-way free of cost to the State clear of encumbrances and fenced:

A Farm to Market Road extending from the end of Farm to
Market Road 1845, 0.6 mile northwest of Farm to Market
Road 1844 northwest to Farm to Market Road 726, a distance
of approximately 2.1 miles

VvsEREUPON the motion was declared carried.
THE STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF UPSHUR ]

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct
copy of order passed by the Commissioners' Oourt of Upshur County, Texas, on

March 24 r 19_Rp .
:
- . Cler;of County court:zg

Upshur County, Texas

K 1968 b 26 Fit 3: 16

.
LA n aree s -
"\s\\.\‘\“‘- hi [OTIIY :~ ll‘: {. i *’..

m——— e
Pty
vty




TE APORE i T Ty I Ly g LR £ A TP R a3 e, % RO T A,

-~
. .
$ 1 N
- -; T . ) ’ 1 ..E ’ ".‘E.
. N . . . : . 3
f ) o LI W 'J.‘}.:
. s

nd - "es “
4

RSN

, ',_‘ . ! "_:_S “ |
JQ! ",Ap? Aupza)61u¥9g‘ iﬁF

PR,

i

"Jaﬂ/,a% ,

T - -
)
- PR
PUFPRPRIS T TOWE PRSI SS-3')

’(/W'ﬂ T oels

AC - 00 a2 42, b

WW‘&/

1976 Fod ke 2 Tn Flo0 j

/97 P Tk sz -
F Goo

32600

WWGZ

_Z]"Bd_{;?"lo}\




. -
¢ - . * '
¢ . .
hee . PRlLE ‘?‘*@mﬁa’%ﬁ-ﬁ?}‘,}j@ & 'Mm-w.n,m

PR

W g e et b g 10w —— T S———
.

Vor—ZZ PG,/ 728692
p

JAMOEUS HIGGINBOTHAM

2, ¥
DAINGERFIELD, Tern s

Customer's

Order No DATE '; -~ 2/ 19%
SOLD 10
ADDRESS

SALESMAN ;:4 Z L %2 TERMS

CASH CHARGE €. 0. D. PAID OUT RETD. MD3E. RECD. ON ACCT.

QUAN. DESCRIFTION PRICE AMOUNT

— ﬁ_ﬁé_e%,-c:ézijz;i,)” W22 Xl

AlL Claims and Returned Goods MUST Be Accompanied By This Bill
SIGNATURE

e S g ST et VM
- . - :"6. m e ———




i e i i o e
»

f VOL.7 _pG. /7

g : Ouedl Q F 5390815773

SN (ol Hellors

DBA B 4C, Seaibe co
25 6521
&R0 Lof (5/

AL R 1nf )

172D dye Luweld Dettzrsersa
doed s
Ovie el ol i ft; Ly ALl
DGF
BC Fead. Co
72 652/

o Bef (5] s, ,Z_V

/970 M éac/(,z/y(;zzfs’ N
Y (’a,"_D oy ., 4L 7Y é




voL..Z7_rpa._LZ

AC M 10 te Nl

/S /

pjﬁ%w 78€¥y .

7) Lol FLicV 356297

dgdb 520"
s Hurdid ind Ligantty dist Aolloe
084 B Fad. Co

TJas s =2/

posex 151 hna ek

Dl CES385r5/8-19¥
L el oz

PDBRA @GC. drud Co.
M2 S~ byl

Potes (5 MbonTys




"o gy

——— v P

P

N

- e

-

e Mo v n

VoL.27 _p@._/7
728690

JAMES HIGGINBOTHAM
ROUTE 2, BOX 13A
DAINGEHFIELD. TEX#H< 1R

Customar’s ’
Order No. DATE 7 - }/ I9gé

SOLD TO _MWM
" L4

ADDRESS X
SALESMAN MMS
CASH CHARGE €. oD PAID OUT RETD. MDSE. RECD. ON ACCT.
QUAN, DESCI""Q"_. PRICE AMOUNT

N

/ N |/ =Z
Flray =g 1pe 721

j yie4 4——317-%-51
4 [/t,:_I — P ” "

ALL Claims and Returned Goods MUST Be Accompanied By This 8ill
SIGNATURE




ORIGINAL

DOSS HUNTS GARAGE

USED CARS & TRUCKS - WRECKING YARD
On Highway 80, Two Miles East of Gladewater, Texas LI
F45-3219 Dayphomesont Night Phonersada=3 45" ~J:
P, O.Box 264 . . . Gladewater, Texas

02"0d" 2 "10A

(CUSTOMER'S ORDER NO. DATE
Woar 19 1L
A - y . <, _‘/
£ s .
£b Gox 700 Cilamsp Tox # gcpus
LQUAN‘T"’Y DECRIPT!ON PRICE AMOUNT -
[} 974 pad \'22

/ 9p8 Clos Sopf 1

) 11949 Chau b:ﬁ;y" )’}3‘/&1

s AV 2517%

Wzl ?—

Tax
Total
AL claims andimiwmed goods MUST be ocrempcmeed by this bill
ol
(Mo, 045 ., 4 Rec'd by A3
L 1} WESY PUEINEEY DOGEM. TYLIA, THkas bex 3w

IT

e e



I

AITEE ENT AT 1 T diyes R ~ M
T,
"32_3%
7 ‘l&‘ﬁ’«
* _ q\%‘:?}a)#,
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
DOSS HUNT'S GARAGE DOSS HUNT'S GARAGE
USED CARS & TRUCXS - WRECKING YARD USED CARS & TRUCES -~ WRECKING YARD
On Highway 80, Two Miles East of Gladewater, Texas On Highway 80, Two Miles East of Gladewater, Texas
- F¥S5-33/4 Deptiwme-iosr Night-bhomesttnz -/ 5- 32/{ Day Phane 5044 Night Phone 5042
{ — ! P.0.Box 264 . . . Gladewater, Texas P.O.Box 264 . . . Gladewater, Texas
! TOWER'S GRDER NO- DATE » T T T = -
i “War. /9 ¥ b M L 7wt
: et to : i 2 NeaCo 2L,
! - ’u.ﬁ ,I. 7 - ¥ w7 1 A /"A S ID‘C .«f-(/.'”
' Op fox 790 loilmes, T2X s ' - .
s SO &7 st T 0.0. | CHARGE | ON ACCT. | MDSE &ETD.| PAID OUF SO 87 CAsi C.O.0. | GIARGE | ON AGCT. | MOSE. TAID OUl
GUANTITY | DESCRIFTION PRICE AMOUNT : ;ggmmv i DESCRIPTION BRICE AMOUNT J
ot a4 A 1
e 220 b ik / |2 FNJMJ ) Ya VE) 12 e
tdumpbod-Spett FlicrIFp397
(11970 co00.% Fc&d_ﬁ_‘%{a"aw
Mﬁfégﬁrk HJ& 2./6’ & [&_.14/ élﬂ’%-
[5Tid Lid . 00122 -
(]
-
Lhras Mun¥—  Tex Tax Ry
Total . Total
AL Cnims end retomed goods MUST be eccompasied by this bill AL claisus aad tuhermed goods MUST b Scaapamied by His Sill
04575 Rec'd by ) \No. 04572 Rec'd by A-Jm
v . WEit NSNS ERONE, TYLER, TEKAS GE WL .I_

Mo,

V\r




UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

BILMER, TEXASB

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Future Farmers and Vocational Agriculture
program in Texas schools have proven to be valuable and
constructive over many years, and

WHEREAS, well-meaning school reforms, passed in 1984, been
used as an excuse to bring Vocational Agriculture and its
companion program, Future Farmers of America, to a point
where many of their activities face reduction or curtail-
ment statewide, and

WHEREAS, Veocational Agriculture and Future Farmers of America
are worth the effort to save because of their intrinsic value
to the rural and urban education process, and

WHEREAS, Texas Agriculture Commissioner Jim Hightower and
other leaders in Texas government and the private sector

have initiated a plan to restore funding to the now non-

existent Vo-Ag field staff operations, and

WHEREAS, the plan to restore field staff positions would
only replace six of the 15 lost positions at a cost of less
than $200,000 per year to the State of Texas, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED that the Commissioners Court of Upshur County
js sympathetic to the plight of Vocational Agriculture, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Commissioners Court of Upshur
County, on this day, the 24th day of March, 1986, wholeheartedly

endorse and adopts this resiligéégggj—j;
"

OUNTY JUDGE

/ Lt
COMMISSIONE

-----




o<
-

— w"‘\" e

Vo
L27 prg.23

Ne, -ty peadnts
B S Fene | el o

-
‘/a( J et O AU
4 aéa/ ﬁ At a.wz//twé
%{,,/cbw oy
ﬁfm«/’ /‘-470 g’ Telik [mﬂ:)dj%gop;g;
ue* vtenes Aarid
e ‘,W/'d/

/Wc'/ //JJM s é/j‘z(’bw
/00 §323 Lprveres
> oo //&x Fszop
o ‘ﬁ:m,b .v,x o ‘é’“f”"‘”f Z“f’
%X Vste v
Asptsec— - /30/( 26;; :qj::j’z)(TW6
. 75ect

E \.zq;/
Z/Vé /
-

£
B
o R
o R 20 PR F \S
GRSt ¢ Ak

B




CHEY
2
- s FIP

8.2« |

T e i A e e e - S
PLANT COPY

BUSINESS RECORDS CORPORATION

"~

7501 Carpenter Freeway ¢ Dallas, Texas 75247
P.O. Box 226011 = Dallas, Texas 75268

14105

STOMEN ORGER NG

IDM’l Iag:;;:mevs [TEM NEYT 30 DAYS

lpo NUMBER

Honorable J.Q, Hu“ Irs - Cou»ﬁ C'evlc- Upshur Couw'*'y

Caun ty

Caourthouse Gilmer T,

75644

e e
STAEET ADDRESS

CITY/TOWN STATE

04 v-X@ o-cVO‘Lwa(

——
STRLET ADORESS

CITYTOWN ATATE

ne

PRODUCT
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

UNIT
NUMBER

AMOUNT

%010320

20

Re-Creahin <Ff old books from ewvishng filwm

12,00

3840.090

m_a duplex monner, Prite includes bindews

and__ all necessary labcr _and  supphes

ML CUSTOMER SIGNATURE
DO NOY WRITE BELOW THIS LINE L i W
KARNERAL
DATE RECD DA " SCHEDULED SHIP DATE
301 v o 0 0 - A
COMMENTS

GFSHor, €011 TR

BY

Pt




VOL..Z7 PG.25
uPa‘ur Count‘y g][ealt‘ mcpt.

BOX 6239
GILMER, TEXAS 75644
March 17, 1986

Judge Everett Dean
Upshur County Commissioner Court
Courthouse
Gilmer, Texas 75644

Re: 1986 TMCA Spring Workshop, Stephenv'lle, Texas,

April 1-4, 1986.

Gentlemen :

On behalf of the Upshur County Health Department, I would
1ike to request your approval to attend the above mentioned
meeting. Please find attached information concerning this
meeting. Thank-you very much.

incerely yours,

JOHNNY MILLER
Inspketor
pshpr County Health Department

Note:

The Retail Food Service Workshop that I requested
to Attend in February was cancelled due to the
weather,

The State TEHA Convention expense was for mileage
only. I made my own accomodations at my expense.




e e e N R N

yoL..47_PG..2&

TEXAS MOSQUITO CONTROL ASSOCIATION 'f, )

)
"E”s'-E"ER,I)k .........................

This L8 what you might call a "sheleton edition”™ of the Newsletten,
moestly draffed Lo give you a rough of the program. There was an at-
tempt made to report some hotspots anound the State, but wifh the ex-
ception of Lee Chastant in Orange County (Lots of salinarius), no one
had arny news that even got warm. Jofly Cholly Wilhite of Brazoria
County should have 10-foot scanves for eveayone by the time we hil
Stephenville -- I could hean the click-click-clicking of his knitting
needfes as we chatted on the phone...And now, without furthenr ado...

1986 TMCA SPRING WORKSHOP
HOLTDAY INN
STEPHENVILLE, TX
APRIL lat-42th

ROOM RESERVATIONS: CALL 1-800 HOLIDAYS AND REQUEST ROCM FOR TMCA
MEETING. ROOM RATES are $41.00/Double.

Stephenville £{a approximatefy 60 mifes southwest of "0L' Cowtown"
(Font Wonth) and is the home 04§ Tarleton State Univensity and zthe
Texas ASM [Cotton Bowlf Champs) Agricultural Extension Service.

The program - cnce agadin expently handled by Dn. J. 0. Long -~ L& as

follows l(have ya even noticed that Dr. Long has a "niece” in every Town?):

TUESDAY, APRIL 18T

3:00 - 6:00 p Eanlfy Biad Registration - Hofdiday Inn 1obby {ne fee)
7:00 - 9:00 p  Early Bind Mixen [site to be announced)

WEDNESDAY, APRIL IND
6:45 - 7:45 a Complimentary Buffet Breakfast - Banquet Room

8:00 - 12:90 Registration - Texas AGM Research Center Lobby,
Hwy 281 and FM 8
8:30 Tnvocation and Call to Orndenr

8:30 - 11:45 a First Program Session - Dn. J. D, Long, Sam Houqton
State Unl{vensity presdding
TAMU Reaeanch Centen

§:45 Welcoming Address - Da, Jesse Cochke, Jn, Extensdion
Entomofogist, TAMU Reseanch Centenr
9:15 Back by Poputar Demand! *1 in your Program and *1 din

your heants: Mosquito Biolegy - Da. J. K. OlLson, TAMU
Pept ¢4 Entomology,
College Station

10:00 COFFEE BREAK!
10:15 Mosquito Borne Diseases - "Dapper" Da. Don Michs the
S Diptena Destroyen, UT Med-
Lo s {cal Branch, Galveston
C-!’jl [ e

1095 MAR 24 PH 3 13

e o roTY
uPShUn f.u\.nl b 14,

A N A i b R S e e




O . ek ad I

4

f . .
. ok _ . \‘&"f o of, i P .
R ..t 2 - e, T

i : P +
. L d

voL 7. 2T

To: TUPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONFRS COURT
" T UPSIHIR COUNTY

GIIMER, TEXAS 75644

SUBJECT: ANY CONTRACT BETWEEN UPSHUR COUNTY ROAD & RRIIGE
- DEPARTMENTS AND ANY POLITICAL SUBDIVISION DESIRING
TO CONTRACT WLTH UPSIIUR COUNTY ‘TO MUTUALLY ACCOMI-
s LIS A PROJECT TO IMPROVE TIIE EFFTICTENCY AND
EFFECTIVENESS OF TNE LOCAL IOLITICAL ENTITIES
TNVOLVED,

AUTHORITY : ARTICLE 3 SECTION 64b OF TIF TEXAS CONSTITUTION
ARTICLE 464113=-32¢ TCS OR THE INTERLOCAL CNOPERATION
ACY ‘

PROJECT OR OBJECT}VES TO BE ACCOMPLISHED:

{0}1 dirt patch and grade on grounds

" a.)’. ]CTS)
! and parks of the Union Grove Independent

" School District.

PROPOSED TIME: %ﬁ ﬁiﬁe equipment_and mgnngﬁgr=g§$ome available.

TFTRISIIY
POLITICAL SUBDIVISION DOES PROPOSE:

To furnish sand and road oil to repair, patch

nty an

equal amqunt of sand and road oil.
UPSUUR COUNTY DOLS PROPOSE:

Furnish equipment, manpower to patch and
grade on grounds and parks of the Union
SLirgve Independent School.

his agreement made between the Counly of Upshur, Texas by omd

through the Comntssioners Court of Upshur County, hercinafter

col bed Upeidae County sund Lhe Union Grove ISD

by el through its Board of Trustees

herclnad ter enl boed Union Grove ISD .

sublject Lo approval of both povermental bhodies within the

=Tprovisions of Lhe Open Mect fog Act,




o b st

VoL..47_PG.24 |

/
It is understood by both contracting parties that each party

will pay for these services or charpes with funds currently

available to cacly party, . _

. - -

lL'ié.undorsLood by bLoth contracting parties that ony civil
Hability or my other liabilicy relating to the furnishing
of these services Jg Lhe responsibllity of the party recclving

the services,

1t is understood that Upshur County Rond and Bridge Departments
can only accomp[iéb the execution of thig contract as the
availability of ;cotmty labor and equipment warrants. The County
Conmissioner ncging as Road Comnissioner or the designated
foreman of the precinct Road and Bridge Department will have

the sole responsibility as to what time Is designated or

allocated for execulion of this contract,

IL Is further understoad by all contracting partics this
contract or sgreement can only be final after examination by
the attorney or legnl advisors of both parties and the stgnature

of the County or-District Attorney is hereby affixed,

It is further agreed and understood betweecn the parties herein
that this Interlocal Governmental Agrecment shall be for a

period of one Year from date of execution,

WiLness our hands in triplicate, either of which may be used

ns o ooviginal, Lhis the a?'/ day of ﬁ'm ’

¥ .




. .
i_w . TR 1) _de
b 4 et *hx{mw’"r P *—*-u's._-nm-»- (IS . % S et
O U

—— v m——

y@/%fu

2 L)

~7
* BOB DAVIS

1 have examioned Ihis conteact cund i it

in compl ange

wille Art b le A4 e 82¢ TGS ot the Tnterlocal Conperation At

|

* MR.  DAVIS WAS ABSENT DUE TO ILLNESS

\ .l.LU

u:}
J AR

CO',' SN
986 MAR 24 PH 312
RSt (oo Ta

" “ —————".'ﬂ’-l::"_"\“‘ﬁ
—— -




voL..4 1 r6. 32

RESOLVED:

That on this the 24th day of March, 1986, the Commissioner's
Court of Upshur County, Texas, hereby acknowledges it's support
of the Upshur County Juvenile Court Services Project and
guthorizes the Chief Juvenile Probation Officer to seek and accept
$5,724.00 in funding from the Criminal Justice DPivision, State of

Texas, for the Project during the Fiscal Year 1987.

Qo). 8

Commigsioner Pr&&inct #3 County Judge

)

Commissioner Precinct ¥4

el d € DY e M7 2

iﬁhmissioner Precinct #2

L L LY

Y

AY : )
o .. 1%
> l\_{ s Al
- v %
'.’:. < \/7 o
H * A . Ay
A Y -1
. ! /\.A " 'f
}'o. & .";
a.‘ 2 R
'a.‘d "--N" ‘(' {
r gt T ’ . s
“t\\\-“' P"B v o) 90 . ¥ L3
gU Linv v &
- Ve
le et

.




T e ool

—

o s

o Y T

e e e e om

i

T I

Y

14

S Ay Fo
WELSH ADDITION

ROBERT ASHER SURVEY
Ao 10
UPSHUR COUNTY,TEXAS.

Frimer, “écns,
/',ﬁu/ NAdET
J \/0/‘4 /ll"/.! dre swirer of Shg T
ffhor tvhcd 13 jrea¥e® she P s W BPpiron”
Lave Qased’ sard 00d Sen Fo be Surtyes
ol Stake e o she Lurhrre of N0/ ve i e
I Jarh- f»m/.',ur Fe ‘4” s Loy w
74, r}“ Il Jl M‘d.n .’tl/. Clovk Hor Adoes d--'

Wit mess /’"‘ riaad 14, SIMV?/ ad
sy 1968

—4‘:/ be f- ! Bdat,

}p/£/5'ﬂ’f o,f WYX
Counrs ot ot }

J-re’ e AbP ANIMSrgret 7 Aavrr g 7
o l'/)flf Jer & Coindy’ and Iv’r-’r /n.u”o/a{

jprurm Ade Nerrk svde ber Ubrtribed dy phe
oreps iy —l#../r-nmﬁ 2ud AT et b o d ot
h..l‘ s Brawcd  pme |

gr’ 2ol l‘,, rread Jug odrer’ t'/ (’-f-r’« rhker

»

Grvmer, Tocar,
Kbt bed, 1983;
L O F Veliond :
i dered Fwdlre Sor d
¢ Sieveyed b Stper
I&n SHravr b /'/},IJMM
EC Sl omw ek vhe
Shevey, #br V208 e (.
TS, She fond Ontr Puwe
- - - - - - - b X F Oy -

“7( % - t/?e'/ﬂt’/fﬂfud
s 7 A

o & sorp ¢ Ve

hevsar 1"#.ﬂ/~: ety
rr Ceosrdimg

gy oyt Ad S /92

o .
Nermey Fudri /n 028 pbu (frs e (_"catvy, e s

Iye olﬂr s y‘ Kar .-,J
/7”1“» LN 'i:f

et .’&n, “Terdpe od o i W™
wd ps A oandy cirel .

F.LED
J B ";-—n—o JR

,iu-«\f r: 'n{

R -

s el o 2, = N =

1986 MAR 24 PH 3 11
IBSHIR CIATYL TX W EN.

o oY




voL._&7 ro. 35~

BILLS APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

CLAIM NO.:

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
212

~

)

March 24, 1986

UPSHUR COUNTY JAIL CONSTRUCTION FUND

PAY TO:

Byron Crook Electrie
v Longhorn Cabinet Works

\ Mosby Mechanical
Adtec

»Royal Plastering
Phillips Painting
Motley's Roofing

Byron Crook Electriec

CLASSIFICATION

18-775-4495
78-775-4495
78-775-4495
78-775-4495
78-775-4495
78-775-4495
78-775-4495

(

_ S 1) T
DN

)

COMMISSIONER PCT. V4, PAUL DAVIS

-~ s
s ! ,
~

1 o

. |

78-775-4495

e g 26 B 343

P - 3
VR S TR

oo

C 7
(A

1

PAGE I OF

AMOUNT

$ 2,880.00
1,380.00
6,750.00
105,674.40
11,335.14
12,600.00
7,639.23
4,500.00




— e ey w————

B T

voL.L7 _pa. 32

BILLS APPROVED FOR PAYMENT __ March 24. 1986 PAGE 1 of 1

CLAIM NO.:

208
209
210
211

UPSHUR COUNTY JAIL CONSTRUCTION FUND

PAY TO: CLASSIFICATION AMOUNT

Swepco 718-775-4300 $ T450.46
Swepco 78-775-4300 20.78
City of Gilmer 78=175-4310 89.74

‘  Arkla Gas 78-775-4320 102.49

Z¢/ €;32224?%ef«4’§;7'cﬂ;:2—/

MMISSIONER PCT.#2, J.W. MEADOWS

COMMISSIONER PCT. #4, PAUL DAVIS

2

[
1

!

-

985 1R 24 (IR 43
L; ;...:\ ’\:‘ .-I-.I 1y 1ihe
B\i__,—-r-""“'-———-—?--::——ﬁ

L



B SN W bt e bbb ot
i

¢ ‘ -~

.
B

.

o

ER N e G e By s 8 an
mena

-==sj;cn_,ﬁz i FK;__E{?Aa .

AN ORDER approving and authorizing .the payment
of invoices or statements with claims and
accounts representing an  undivided
interest in. “"Upshur County, Texas,
Certificates of Obligation, Series
19858"; and resolving other matters
incident and related to the payment of

o such invoices or statements.

’I

- . »oa - Cap e Bl Wiy

~

WHEREAS, pursuant to an order passed and adopted on
January 14, 1985, the Commissioners’ Court of Upshur County,
Texas, authorized the issuance of $750,000 “Upshur County,
Texas, Certificates of Obligation, Series 1585B" (the
"Certificates”) for the purpose of paying contractual obli-
gations to be incurred for (i) the construction of public works
and the purchase of equipment therefor, to wit: renovate and
improve a building for the Upshur County Justice Center and
(i1i) professional services (collectively herein referred to as
the “Projects®”) and further authorized claims and accounts
representing an undivided interest in the Certificates to be
incurred in connection with the payment of the contracts let
for the Projects; and :

WHEREAS, statement(s) or invoice(s) for work performed,
services rendered and materials delivered under and pursuant to
one or more of the contracts let in relation to the Projects to
be paid with the Certificates have been submitted to the Com-
missioners’ Court for approval and paymenkt, such statements or
invoices being identified in Exhibit A attached hereto and
incorporated herein by reference as a part of this order for
all purposes; and

WHEREAS, the Court has been advised and hereby finds
that the work, services and materials, as the case may be,
covered by each of the statement(s) or invoice(s) identified in
Exhibit A has been duly performed, rendered and delivered and
all consents, approvals and conditions precedent for the

payment thereof have been obtained, given or satisfied; now,
1 therefore,

BE IT ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED BY THE COM-
MISSIONERS® COURT OF UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS:

SECTION 1: That each statement or invoice identified
in the schedule attached hereto as Exhibit A is hereby approved
for payment and each of said statements or invoices shall be
and 1is hereby authorized to be paid by a claim and account
representing an undivided interest in the Certificates; a
listing of the claims and accounts herein authorized to be
delivered in payment of such invoices and statements, the
contracts that such claims are being issued to pay and the

amount of the claims to be delivered being identified in
Exhibit A attached hereto.

o — -a




¢ .
. ) T N . *

|
I¢

vor.. A7 _rg.. 3

SECTION 2: That the County Auditor is hareby suthorized and
directed to complete the execution of the claims and accounts approved
and authorized to be deliverad. in payment of said statement(s) or
invoice(s) and, together with tha County Judge and County Clerk, cause

» the same to be delivered to the contractors, vendors, or suppliers, as
> r
the case may be.

PASSED AND ADOPTED, this the_ci/;é dey of gsad. » 19EL

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS

PR éfg’
"n .
; ,}’,v- H

‘I
FAuisk, . COUNTY JUDGE
' |2‘0': "‘ ‘? -
sy :' ‘.'\ .
“:- . ’_.0.'i?'r1=.3'r|imi A
-d%; } 0

: e N -
i~
A /"--' 1‘ / 2
A, UUNPYCCLERK AND EX-OFFICIO CLERK

" h 33 OF m COMMISSIONERS' COURT
o

I""

(com:ssxouzns' COURT SEAL)

e e e - e

jhennaitmtenlt, gabe £hd Ml




Date: March 24, 1986

SCHEDULE RELATING TO APPROVAL AND PAYMENT OF INVOICES WITH CLAIMS

Name of Contractor/Supplier or Vendor

EXHIBIT A

Contract Identification

East Texas Acoustical

Royal Plastering, Inc.

Mosby Mechanical Co., Inc.

Longhorn Cabinet Works

Langston Aluminum and Glass Coi:

W.E. Sword Company, Inc.

<. -
¥

-

Longview Building Systems

Acoustical Tile

Plastering

Plumbing, Heating,&A.C.

Millwork

Glass & Glazing

Finish Hardware

Carpentry

TOTAL: $38,813.34
Statement/ Statement/
Invoice Invoice Claim Amount of
Number Amount Number Claim
1 $ 2,997.26 54 $ 2,997.26
1 2,952.90 55 2,952.90
10 14,130,200 56 14,130.20
1 11,711.00 57 11,711.00
1 2,251,98 58 2,251.98
1 *3,510.00 59 3,510.00
4 60 '1.260,00

vbLAY lpa_13

“ 5

o N

3
—

| ottt M PSR ot




R T S U

e R Bt -

R ST

wi A7 pg. 37

AGREEMENT FOR THE HOUSING OF PRISONERS

We, the undersigned by affixing our signatures to the below

written agreement, do agree to abide by the terms set forth below:

1.

2.

All prisoners placed in the Upshur County Sheriff's Department
Jail by and for the City of Union Grove Police Department,
regardless of charge, will be the responsibility of the

Union Grove Police Department in regards to payment for

daily care.

The City of Union Grove will be responsible for paying the
cost of each prisoners lodging at the cost of $17.00 per day,
per prisoners.

The Upshur County Sheriff's Department will provide all food,
copies of booking material and supervision of such prisoners
while lodged in the Upshur County Sheriff's Department Jail
at the aforementioned cost.

The City of Union Grove agrees to the provision that the
Upshur County Commissioners or Upshur County Sheriff has the
right to increase said daily per day charge for housing the
City of Union Grove prisoners in the Upshur County Jail. Any
such increase will be reasonable and cover only increase
lodging, food or administrative costs. Such increases will
be implemented upon twenty-four {24) hours notice being made
by the Upshur County Sheriff to the City of Union Grove.

The City of Union Grove will be responsible for all medical
treatment and Ambulance Service required by their prisoners
while lodged in the Upshur County Jail.

The Upshur County Commissioners Court and Upshur County Sheriff's
Department will be absolved of all responsibility and be held
harmless for any sickness or injury incurred before the prisoner
is booked into the Upshur County Jail.

The City of Union Grove will provide all transportation of
their prisoners to and from the Upshur County Jail.

The Upshur County Commissioners Court and the Upshur County
Sheriffs Department accepts no liability in regards to the
legalities of the arrest of any prisoner. The Upshur County
Sheriffs Department will be held harmless for any and all
claims made by City of Union Grove prisoners. The Upshur County
Sheriffs Department is acting only as a holding facility

for the City of Union Grove and accepts no responsibility as to
whether or not the charges brought against any prisoner by

the City of Union Grove Police Department are just, false,
demeaning or otherwise contrary to the laws of the State of
Texas, et al.

In order to make this agreemént binding, all parties indicated
must sign the document. Either the Upshur County Sheriff or
Upshur County Commissioners Court, or the City of Union Grove
may terminate this agreement at any time at their discretion
upon 30 days written notice.

et 8 s T vy S
M L3

——————




E, d ’ ’ i -
.
. fqﬂ_,,hmr_w_-s o TR A o o '
vor 27 pe. :f
"PAGE 2

74
Dated this // Day of ﬁ?/g:mé 1986

s TP P —

(GOPNCIL MEMBER |

AL 2l

COUNCIL MEMBER

g A F)m,e

RON BENGE, CITW MARSHALL
CITY OF UNION GROVE

DALE JEWKES,
UPSHUR COUNT

This agreement is to become effective on < 1986,

e e e c—_— i i g p
.

UM




o e b e—— e e

1Y 9«?7_PG

CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY CLERK

THE STATE OF TEXAS

wnun

COUNTY OF UPSHUR

L4

I, the undersigﬁed. County Clerk and Ex-Officio Clerk of
the Commissionets’ Court of Upshur County, Texas, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY as follows:

1. That on the 24th day of March, 1986, a regular meeting
of the Commissioners' Court of Upshur County, Texas, was held
at the regular meeting place of the Court in the County
Courthouse, Gilmer, Texas; the duly constituted members of the
Court being as follows:

EVERETT DEAN COUNTY JUDGE

GADDIS LINDSEY COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 1
J. W. MEADOWS COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 2
DAVID LOYD COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 3
PAUL DAVIS COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO, 4

and all of said persons were present at said meeting, except
the following:;  -=========---=- . Among other
business considered at said meeting, the attached order
entitled:

*AN ORDER ratifying, confirming and approving a
Change Order to the contract with Byron Crook
Electric Co., Inc. in relation to the
construction of a new county jail and the
renovation and remodeling of a building for the
Upshur County Justice Center; making provision
for the payment of additional amount to become
due thereon by reason of said Change Order and
resolving other matters incident and related
thereto.”

was introduced and submitted to the Court for passage and

adoption, After presentation and due consideration of the
order and, upon a motion made by _David Loyd and
seconded by Gaddis Lindsey , the order was duly passed

and adopted by the Court to be effective immediately by the
following vote:

4 _ voted “For* 0 voted "Against* 0 abstained

¥ eor nmem uanes




’h

yAey

ettt e,
.'..0"-..

-~"
- -
-

- - -
e sk T

/ voL..21p6 72

all as shown in the official Minutes of the Court for the ,
meeting held on the aforesaid date. F

. - . .
B - s < ) .

¥
|

2. That the attached order is a true and correct copy of
the original on file in the official records of the County; the
duly qualified and acting members of the Commissioners* Court
of said County on the date of the aforesaid meeting are those
persons shown above and, according to the records of my office, |
advance notice of the time, place and purpose of the meeting
was given to each member of the Court:; and that said meeting,
and the deliberation. of the aforesaid public business, was open
to the public and written notice of said meeting, including the
subject of the entitled order, was posted and given in advance

thereof in compliance with the provisions of Article 6252~-17,
Section 3A, V.A.T.C.S.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name
officially and affixed the seal of the Commissioners' Court of
said County, this the 24th day of March, 1986.

[ o

Céunty Clerk and Ex~Officio
Clerk of the Commissioners'
Court of Upshur County, Texas

Lommi, Crt. Seal)

N WA
[P .
FARA!
4

rd

F
. A

\'\;‘.
004';‘\.‘
>

N
. e »
' ";'-tnnﬂ"
Yy, Smun
ALYV




£ —
i
i

P

——— n

.

!
~

PR .
4 . .

PSRN - ¥ - . -

g et e T T L .

L;_ﬁqj_,PGg.ﬁ-/-f

VO

AN ORDER ratifying, confirming and approving Change
Orders to certain contracts in relation to
the construction of a new county jail and
the renovation and remodeling of a building
for the Upshur County Justice Center; making
provision for the payment of additional
amount to become due thereon by reason of
sald Change Orders and resolving other
* matters incident and related thereto.
s
WHEREAS, pursuant to orders duly passed and adopted on
July 22, 1985, August 30, 1985 and September 16, 1985, the
Commissioners®' Court of Upshur County., Texas, awarded certain
contracts in relation to the construction of the new county
jail and the renovation and remodeling of a building for the
Upshur County Justice Center, such contracts being identified
as follows:

CONTRACTOR CONTRACT CONTRACT AMOUNT
Mark's Quality Tile ceramic tile, $ 42,500

marble tile &
tile pavers

Quality Carpets resilient floor- $ 26,810
ing, rubber
base & carpet

Longview Building Systems rough carpentry, $ 19,500
finish carpentry,
installation of
doors, finish
hardware and
misc. specialities

Motley's Roofing & roofing $ 80,855
Sheet Metal

AND WHEREAS, it has ©been determined that certain
changes, modifications and revisions should be made to the work
to be performed and/or materials to be supplied under and
pursuant to such contracts; such changes, modifications and
revisions being more fully described in the Change Orders
attached hereto as Exhibits A through D; and

WHEREAS, the changes to said contracts have been
recommended by the Construction Manager and approved by the
County Judge, and this Court hereby finds and determines that
said Change Orders should be approved and said contracts
amended to incorporate the changes, modifications and revisions
described therein; now, therefore,

e Y



PRCTTRPSN Y ke = - - . - -
"

[] ~ -
- . » L. oy e WEC P ey b o e e , -
~vlm—— - jf —
voL A7 _pe._ 4R
BE IT ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED BY THE

COMMISSIONERS® COQURT OF UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS:

SECTION 1: That the recitals and findings contained in
the preamble herecf are hereby incorporated herein as though
set forth at length as a part of this Section.

. SECTION 2: That the change order to the contract with
Magk's Quality Tile relating to the cermaic tile, marble tile
and tile pavers (attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated
herein by reference for all purposes) is hereby ratified,
confirmed and approved, and said contract is hereby amended to
include the changes and modifications described therein. The
acts of the County Judge in executing said Change Order for and
on behalf of Upshur County, Texas, and as the act and deed of
this Court are hereby ratified, confirmed and approved.

SECTION 3: That the change order to the contract with
Quality Carpets relating to the resilient flooring, rubber base
and carpet (attached hereto as Exhibit B and incorporated
herein by reference for all purposes) is hereby ratified,
confirmed and approved, and said contract is hereby amended to
include the changes and modifications described therein. The
acts of the County Judge in executing said Change Order for and
on behalf of Upshur County, Texas, and as the act and deed of
this Court are hereby ratified, confirmed and approved,

SECTION 4: That the change order to the contract with
Longview Building Systems relating to the rough carpentry.
finish carpentry and installation of doors, finish hardware and
miscellaneous specialities (attached hereto as Exhibit C and
incorporated herein by reference for all purposes) is hereby
ratified, confirmed and approved, and said contract is hereby
amended to include the changes and modifications described
therein. The acts of the County Judge in executing said Change
Order for and on behalf of Upshur County, Texas, and as the act
and deed of this Court are hereby ratified, confirmed and
approved.

SECTION 5: That the change order to the contract with
Motley's Roofing & Sheet Metal relating to the roofing work
(attached hereto as Exhibit D and incorporated herein by
reference for all purposes) is hereby ratified, confirmed and
approved, and said contract is hereby amended to include the
changes and modifications described therein. The acts of the
County Judge in executing said Change Order for and on behalf
of Upshur County, Texas, and as the act and deed of this Court
are hereby ratified, confirmed and approved.




i s - Jam + =

et © O Tl NTITIT raay

At

VoL, A7 re #3.

SECTION 6: That, by reason of the foregoing changa
orders, the total amount due on said contracts, as amended, is
hereby acknowledged. and determined to be set forth below and
the principal amount of "Upshur County, Texas, Certificates of
Obligation, Series 19858~ {(and/or claims and accounts
reprasenting an undivided interest in said series of
certificates) allocated and appropriated to pay said contracts,
as amended, shall be and is hereby revised and changed to be as
fd{}ows:

. ’ Revised Certificates

Contract Allocated
Contractor Amount To Pay
Mark's Quality Tile $43,676 $34,631
Quality Carpets $31,918 $26,018
Longview Building Systems $20,350 $16,695
Motley's Roofing & $82,255 $32,405

Sheet Metal

PASSED ARD ADOPTED, this the 24th day of March, 1986.

up UNTY, TEXAS

el

_gounty Judge

¢Clerk and x-bfficio Clerk

Yy &2
<:o@.tpa fommissioners® Court

. '
o ~

v &

- 0‘" -'n LI
0";,~(gomm. Crt. Seal)

‘
’ .
pLT TN




4 -

-
- + L e U ’?‘... e -5‘«.& -!-.-.u__.. e
S———

/AANGE ORDER Distribution to:
OWNIER
CONSTRUCT ION MANAGEMENT EDITION ARCHITECT é
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
/ AlIA DOCUMENT G701/CM CONTRACTOR 8
FIELD E
/A OTHER -Attorney
} PROJECT: Upshu; County Justice Center CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 18.1
‘ ! (name, address, Gilmer » Texas
INITIATION DATE: 01/28/86
TO (Contracton): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:  gg03
Mark's Quality Tile CONSTRUCTION MANAGER'S
: 207 Kim Street . PROJECT NO:
| White Oak, Texas 75693 907
CONTRACT FOR: Ceramic Tile
You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract: CONTRACT NO.: . 9310
Install Florida Tile "Natura~Tough-One", #8712, 12" x 12" Ceramic
Tile in Vending Room #127
THIS CHANGE ORDER IS 100X JUSTICE CENTER
Not valid until signed by the Owner, the Architect and the Construction Manager,
Signature of the Cuntractor indicates agreement herewith, including any adjusiment i the Contract Sum or the Contract Time,
The onginal (Contract Sumje{Guerani Rack MaxR,Gest) was ..o iiaee, Ceraeanans R 42,500,00 .
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders oo vvviiiiiiiiiiiienenan, R 0.00 .
The {Contract Suml{Erapined impakrst) prior to this Change Order was ......... § 42,500.00 .
The (Contract SunwxigXaxatsixdtdnkmz ost) will be (incrcased)xﬂxmmmhanged)
by thisChange Order ......coviiviiiiiiiinas ciserieiiiana, Cerieaenanas Cieanes $ 1,176.00 .
The new (Contract SurkPEEXAN KRICEPMINENNERKER) including lhls Change Orderwillbe ... § 43,676.00 .
The Contract Time will beNK AR XHx%08d) (unchanged) by ' ) Days.
The Date of Substantial Completon as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged, R
Recommended: Approved:
THE R. E. HABLE COMPANY HOBBS/WIGINTON/FAWCETT-Architects & Planners
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT
P.0. Dra 5Q/Corgicana, T I Sering 23, Texsy 7521
ADDRES ADORESS M
. BY william Carter, Project Managex'pATE BY A
| Agreed To: Authorized:
MARK'S QUALITY TILE UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT
T T R OWNE R
. R e reet /umite 0sk, Texas 75693 Upshu.gnty Courthouse/@iimeryTexas 75644
{ ADDRESS ADD
g
ek 1l e 15 WL ORK AVENUE, N W . WASHINGTON, 1 C. 7006 G701/CM — 1980

R




. e e v

CHANGE ORDER EXH‘B‘T B Distnbution to: VOL'iZ‘PG!—ﬁ

OWNER
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT EDITION ARCHITECT
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
AlA DOCUMENT C701/CM Nead
FIELD
* . OTHER -—Attorney
PROIJECT: UP-hurICwnﬂ; Justice Center CHANGE ORDER Numaea:ﬂl'r
{name, address) Cilmer, Texas
INITIATION DATE: 02/24/86
TO (Contractor): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 8503
Quality Carpets . CONSTRUCTION MANAGER'S
102 Jefferson Street PROJECT NO: 907
Gilmer, Texas 75644
CONTRACT FOR: Floor Coverings
CONTRACT DATE: 4/10/85
You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract: CONTRACT NO.: 9630 .

Chnng%ﬁarpet Egom that specified to Holly Tex Carpet Mills.

HollyTex- Gelden Gate Park 30 oz.
HollyTex~ Lexington Park 32 osz.
HollyTex- MacArthur Park 26 oz.

THLS CHANGE ORDER IS 100% JUSTICE CENTER

Not valid until signed by the Owner, 1he Architect and the Construction Manager,
Signature of the Contractor indhcates agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or the Contract Time.

The oniginal (Contract Sum) (Gomeatngtk KIXMANNE XXNEXvas ...... . | 26,810.00 .
Net change by previously authonred Change Orders o.ovu v vviiinia i iivaianass P § 0.00 .
The {Contract Sum) (Coxoaniocd xR XEaRXprior to this Change Order was .,....... $ 26,810.00 .
The (Contract Sum) (Caxmpiocd:oixsd monEumXwill be (increased) (deEXRARRIRERE)
Dy this Change Order o oot i raeerrieensnrensnenisssanannins A ] $,108.00
The new (Contract Sum) (CAXRRICHIMPRRERESHKincluding this Change Order willbe ... § 31,918.00 .
The Contract Time will be (inCRM¥RN XFX¥ANEF Kunchanged) by { ) Days.
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therelore is unchanged. .
Recommended: Approved: .
THE R. E. HABLE COMPANY HOBBS/WIGINTON/FAWCETT-Architects & Planners

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT

rsicana, Texas 75110 3511, Ledgr Springs #2/Dallas, Texas 75219
ADORESY % Z % — AQORESS
Z 02/24/86
BY . P by BY 3

William Cacter, Project HnnngPP"

Agreed To: Au;horized:

QUALITY CARPETS UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSLONERS COURT
coTtt)thc}efEerson St./Cilmer, Tx., 75644 °"""lf5.hur County Courtwumr, Texas 75644
ADDRESS AD

i 3 , 7
e 2 RN Y, =

tleNl‘ g?lllCM o CHANGE ORDEK ¢ CONSTRUCININ AMAN VL MUNT DINTHON o JUNE 1980 ELMTION ¢ AIA®
S RIg AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARGHITECTS, 173% NLW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 G701/CM — 1980

o ~: T, .. .!': ll!!"ﬁ

P - —— e . [P pap— U,




LJ
O ’
L]
Ao, "n et 4 w“' :ﬂ,_’-‘ (ﬂw-l.mh”-&-\nﬁ - heay

[ voL..A7_pa. Al

. . Distribution to:
CHANGE ORDER EXHIBITC ~ Ower m
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT EDITION ARCHITECT %
: CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
A’A DOCUMENT G701ICM CONTRACTOR m
FIELD &
OTHER =Attorney 4]
PROJECT: Upahuf County Justice Center CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 13.1
(name, address) Gilmer, Texas
INITIATION DATE: 01/21/86
TO (Contractor): ’ s,
(Contracton) Longview Building Systems ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:  g503
o’ 1127 Judson Road, Suite 111 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER’S
Longview, Texas 75601 PROJECT NO: 907
CONTRACT FOR: Carpentry
CONTRACT DATE: 4/10/85

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract: CONTRACT NO.: 06100

Inatall angle iron lentels into existing CMU walls for hollow metal doors,
windows and hallway openings.

THIS CHANGE ORDER IS 100X JUSTICE CENTER

Not valid untd signed by the Owner, the Architect and the Comitruction Manager.
$ignature of the Contractor indicales agreenwent herewith, including any adjusiment in the Contract Sum or the Contract Time,

——

The original {Contract SumGaamtisotMeEM R ERSD Was oo iiiiiiiiiiiiniceanans .. $ 19,500.00 .
Net change by previously authonzed Change Orders ... iiiiiiiiiiiiiiciitiaiaanes $ 0.00 .
The (Contract Sum) fQuarantens i daimumcieast) prior to this Change Otder L7 T S $ 19,500.00 .

The (Contract SunBNCAXRNREUMNARHMUNKENsH) will be {increased) Kllmml!)tmhanged)
byUusChange Order ..o oiiu it iieiiiiiiersetacstet ot raaraisss eerenseas $ 850.00
The new (Contract SunPAGBEARICEWMBRRBUXEHY) including this Change Otder will be .

- $ 20,350.00 .
The Contract Time will beXPRENPEIS AFHIXX¥D) (unchanged) by ( ) Days.
The Date of Substanual Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged, .
Recommended: Approved:
THE R, E. HABLE COMPANY HOBBS/WICINTON/FAWCETT-Architects & Planners
CONSTRUCTION MANAGIR ARCHITECT

P,0. Draye 50/Cor ana, Texas 75110
ADDRESH

AT 01/21/86
BY “4illiam Carter, Project Managef?'E

Agreed Yo: Authonzed:
LONGVIEW BUILDING SYSTEMS UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

I Rbon Rd.,S5te.111/ Longview, Tx.75601 % ag Founty COurthouuLGﬂ-sler. Texas 75644

ADDRESS
- 2/2 [
8y " DATE

AIA DOCUMENT G701/CM « CHANGE ORDER ¢ CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMLNT EDITION o JUNE 1550 EDITION ¢ AIA®
© 190 » THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1738 NCW YORK AVENUE, NW, WASHINGTON, O C. 20006 G701/CM ~— 1980

- pam—
O

———
Y S

———— .




e svpeeyaml e =

-

. VOL,
EXHIBITD ¢ AL r6.. 47

‘ CHANGE ORDER Disteibution to:

OWNER
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT EDITION ARCHITECT -
AIA DOCUMENT G701/CM T RCTION MANAGER §
FIELD E ’
. . OTHER -Attorney
PROJECT: Upshur County Justice Center CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 16.1
{name, address) Gilmer, Texas
INITIATION DATE: 01/21/86
TO (Contractor): .
. Motley's Roofing and Sheet Metal ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 8503
g 907 8. Efﬂ:mln Road CONSTRUCTION MANAGER'S
Longview, Texas 75606 PROJECT NO: 907
CONTRACT FOR: Roofing
CONTRACT DATE: 4 / 10 ’85

You are directed 10 make the following changes in this Contract: CONTRACT NO.: 7500

Repair 5 squares of roof deck on the Justice Center., The damaged ares is to be
removed and replaced with plywood decking and rigid insulation.

THIS CHANGE ORDER IS 100X JUSTICE CENTER.

Not vahd until signed by the Owner, the Architect and the Construction Manager.,
Signature of the Contractor mdicates agreement herewsth, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or the Contract Time.

The onginat (Contract Sum et eed MaeMIRGes was .. covvieiii it ininniiana, $ 80,855.00 .
Net change Ly previously authonzed Change Orders ..ot iiiiiiiiciinieiens, $ 0.00 .
The {Contract Sum) o senined Mt ek eest) prior to this Change Order was ......... $ ’ 80.855.00 .
The {Contract SunRXaC(RXwmToxbaduxinimx00st) will be (increasedixideroexsedy kwnchanged) *

by s Change Ofder ... Lo it e it te st iiae s s, $ 1.,400.00 .
The new (Conteact SuPEXATIKAPTRXHNKRK EHst) including this Change Orderwillbe ... $ 82,255 ' 00 ‘ .
The Contract Time will hAGKIIENERNAXABRE) (unchanged) by | ) Days._
The Date of Substanuial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged. .
Recommended: Approved:
THE R. E. HABLE COMPANY HOBBS/WIGINTON/FAWCETT-Architects & Planners
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT
P.0. Drawer.650/Corsicana r Springs:#2/Dall

VTV TR IR

ADDRESS, 7
DATE 8Y Ll L A

illiam Carter, Project Manager y
Agreed To: Authorized:

MOTLEY'S ROOFING & SHEET METAL

PN PEs tman Rd,/Longview, Tx. 75606

mg]’ /]Z;i(fy /23 8b

By DATE

Al DOCUMENT GTRLICM » CHANGE ORUER o CONSTRUCIKIN MANAGEMENT EDITHON ¢ JUNE 1980 EDITION » AIA®
© 190 » THE AMIRICAN INSDITUIE UF ARCHITECTS, 17)3 NLW YORK AVENUE, N W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 G701/CM — 1980

. e s em e - P
o o W W A W A W e & R 4 B h oA e



4

.

p—

. .
L] .
- T - T R T L TN

I e et T LY P YW y-vaa L NV

g s bty e am e jaRARLeh M A el - -

1

-

l VoL, A Z,_..PG._,&/Q _

CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY CLERK

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF UPSHUR
’

NN

)

I, the undersigned, County Clerk and Ex-Officio Clerk of

the Commissioners®' Court of Upshur County, Texas, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY as follows:

1, That on the 24th day of March, 1986, a regular
scheduled meeting of the Commissioners®' Court of Upshur County,
Texas, was held at the regular meeting place of the Court in

the County Courthouse, Gilmer, Texas; the duly constituted
members of the Court being as follows:

EVERETT DEAN COUNTY JUDGE

GADDIS LINDSEY

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 1
J. W. MEADOWS COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 2
DAVID LOYD COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 3
PAUL DAVIS COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 4

and all of said persons were present at said meeting, except
the following:  —=—wceecceweoaa- . Among other

business considered at said wmeeting, the attached order
entitled:

“"AN ORDER ratifying, confirming and approving Change
Orders to certain contracts in relation to the
construction of a new county 3jail and the
renovation and remodeling of a building for the
Upshur County Justice Center; making provision
for the payment of additional amount to beccme
due thereon by reason of said Change Orders and

resolving other matters incident and related
thereto.”

was introduced and submitted to the Court for passage and
adoption. After presentation and due consideration of the
order and, upon a motion made by David Loyd and
seconded by J. W. Meadows . the order was duly passed

and adopted by the Court to be effective immediately by the
following vote:

4  voted "“For" D voted "Against*® 0 abstained

Lol

oy -




[ el Ty

voL A7 ro 49

all as shown in the official Minutes of the Court for the
meeting held on the aforesaid date.

2, That the attached order is a true and correct copy of
the original on file in the official records of the County; the
duly qualified and acting members of the Commissioners®' Court
of said County on the date of the aforesaid meeting are those
persons shown above and, according to the records of my office,
advance notice of the time, place and purpose of the meeting
wad given to each member of the Court; and that said meeting,
and the deliberation of the aforesaid public business, was open
to the public and written notice of said meeting, including the
subject of the entitled order, was posted and given in advance
thereof in compliance with the provisions of Article 6252-17,
Section 3A, V.A.T.C.S.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name
officially and affixed the seal of the Commissioners®' Court of
said County, this the 24th day of March, 1986.

Co;%;-rk and %x-OEf Tcio

Clerk of the Commissioners’
Court of Upshur County, Texas

T | ..‘\ o) -
IE o b3 o y‘ “~
(o b
585 HiR 24 P 3 22
LeSiidn IR




.
. M - . N i3 .

N T A S M oy g I ._Mk
L o

~

e

yoL 76 { 2.

AN ORDER ratifying, confirming and approving a
Change Order to the contract with East Texas
Acoustical in relation to the construction
of a new county jail and the renovation and
remodeling of a building for the Upshur
County Justice Center; making provision for
the payment of additional amount to become
due thereon by reason of said Change Order
and resolving other matters incident and
related thereto,

WHEREAS, pursuant to an order duly passed and adopted on
July 22, 1985, the Commissioners® Court of Upshur County,
Texas, awarded a contract to East Texas Acoustical for
acoustical tile and wall panels in relation to the construction
of the new county 3ail and the renovation and remodeling of a
building for the Upshur County Justice Center; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that certain changes,
modifications and revisions should be made to the work to be
performed and/or materials to be supplied under and pursuant to
such contract; such changes, modifications and revisions being
more fully described in the Change Order attached hereto as
Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, the <changes to said contract have been
recommended by the Construction Manager and approved by the
County Judge, and this Court hereby finds and determines that
said Change Order should be approved and said contract amended
to incorporate the changes, modifications and revisions
described therein; now, therefore,

BE IT ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED BY THE
COMMISSIONERS®' COURT OF UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS:

SECTION 1: That the recitals and findings contained in
the preamble hereof are hereby incorporated herein as though
set forth at length as a part of this Section.

SECTION 2: That the change order to the contract with
East Texas Acoustical relating to the acoustical tile and wall
panels (attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by
reference for all purposes) is hereby ratified, confirmed and
approved, and said contract is hereby amended to include the
changes and modifications described therein. The acts of the
County Judge in executing said Change Order for and on behalf
of Upshur County, Texas, and as the act and deed of this Court
are hereby ratified, confirmed and approved.

e A e i

e T




v 897 e S7

SECTION 3: That, by reason of the foregoing change
order, the total amount due on said contract, as amended, is
hereby acknowledged and determined to be $40,307.00 and the
principal amount of "Upshur County, Texas, Certificates of
Obligation, Series 19858" (and/or claims and accounts
representing an undivided interest in said series of
certificates) allocated and appropriated to pay said contract,
as amended, shall be and is hereby revised and changed to be

$36%227.00.
PASSED AND ADOPTED, this the 24th day of March, 1986.

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
ATTEST:
/

%néy Judge
l o R

County Clerk and Ex-Officio Clerk
. .«:.'*o‘g‘;the Commissioners' Court
Rk SR

LGN
- 1Y) ]
L ve, \
»
-

:{,‘\-'..«'ﬂ(sg m' Grt. seal)
A \‘% ‘..r{
NANRE

S A




b s

-

R e

S S st M {&'MW

l:lx:loé?éz%fﬁe'-ﬁ- Distrehution to:

OWNER
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT EDITION ARCINTLCT éj
- CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
AlIA DOCUMINT G701/CM CONTRACTOR B
FIELD B
- OTHER =-Attorney 4]
PROJECT: Upshur County Justice Center CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 20.1
{name, address) Gilmer, Texas
INITIATION DATE: 02/24/88
TO (Contractor): )

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 8503

[East Texas Acoustical CONSTRUCTION MANAGER'S

P-.'_O. Box 483 PROJECT NO: 907
Longview, Texas 75606 .
CONTRACT FOR: Mou'tie.
CONTRACT DATE: 4/10/85 *

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract: CONTRACT NO.: 9510

Furnish and install additional sound socak curved panels in the courtroom.

Approximately 140 5q.Ft.

~IHI1S CHANGE ORDER 15 _100% JUSTICE CENTER
Not valid until signed by the Owner, the Architect and the Comtruction Manager,
Signature of the C tor indicales agreement herewath, including any adjusiment in the Contract Sum or the Contract Time.

The original (Contract Sum) (CroAKIEHXAXKIOMIUKIHKWAS oo civtetontaiinreintcnscns . $ 37,544.00 .
Net change by previously avthorized Change Orders ........... errretssassanns erraenes $ 0.00 .
The (Contract Sum} (Gamwanirask AiwicrwnGaskhcior to this Chmge Order Was ..,ai.e.. $ 37,544.00 .
The (Contract Sum) (G&xmx&&#kxxnm:ﬁx-m-!l be lincreased) (doonameiixbonshogud)
by thisChange Order .. ...coiiiiivinnniiinrsrsrnnes terareecas Cevanae Cieeraenas 2.763.00 .
The new {Contract Sum) (Gmcmxntxkummﬁmu ncluding this Change Orderwill be ... $ 40, 367 .00 R
The Contract Time will be timanexsesx Ricxeonoidk funcnanged) by { ) Days,
The Date of §ubslamial Compleuon as of the date of thus Change Ocder therefore is  ynchanged. .
Recommended: Approved:
THE R. E. HABLE COMPANY HORBS/WICINTOR/FAMCETT~Architects & Planners

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT
p o #2/Dallas, Texas 75219

u William Carter, Project Hanagell?ME

Agreed To: Authorized:

EAST TEXAS ACOUSTICAL . UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT
CONTRACTOR QWNILR

P.0, Box 48) /lLongview, Texas 75606

“°-°—“?/‘/7de G

Upshur County Courthouse/Gilmer, Texas 73644

ADDRISS
dA/ 6

7 DATE BY DATE
AIA DOCUMENT GZ8I/CM « CHANGE ORKULR ¢ CONSTRUC HON MANALEMINT CIITHON ¢ JUNE 1900 EIITION o AIA®
© 1900 ¢ THE AMLRICAN INSTITUIE OF ARCINILCIS, 323% NEW YORK AVENUE, NW, WASIINGION, D C. 20006 G701/CM — 1980

gy

LD

et el R A A

——— e e _

g

et T R T T




vojoL.27 PG..2=-

CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY CLERK

THE STATE OF TEXAS

[~ o 17 17 ]

COUNTY OF UPSHUR

I, the undersigned, County Clerk and Ex-Officio Clerk of
the Commissioners' Court of Upshur County, Texas, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY as follows:

1. That on the 24th day of March, 1986, a regular meeting
of the Commissioners*®* Court of Upshur County, Texas, was held
at the regular meeting place of the Court in the County
Courthouse, Gilmer, Texas; the duly constituted members of the
Court being as follows:

EVERETT DEAN COUNTY JUDGE

GADDIS LINDSEY COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 1
J. W. MEADOWS COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 2
DAVID LOYD COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 3
PAUL DAVIS COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 4

and all of said persons were present at said meeting, except
the following: ===  ~cwcecvemac—c--- . Among other

business considered at said meeting, the attached order
entitled:

“AN ORDER ratifying, confirming and approving a
Change Order to the contract with East Texas
Acoustical in relation to the construction of a
neWw county jail and the renovation and
remodeling of a building for the Upshur County
Justice Center; making provision for the
payment of additional amount to become due
thereon by reason of said Change Order and
resolving other matters incident and related
thereto.”

was introduced and submitted to the Court €for passage and

adoptiaon. After presentation and due consideration of the
order and, upon a motion made by David Loyd and
seconded by Paul Oavis , the order was duly passed

and adopted by the Court to be effective immediately by the
following vote:

4 voted "For® O voted "Against” 0 abstained




T N .

[ ' -~

I ' ). LT e
= o R B T A e P A SN -

A - ¥ - w

voL._47.p6..54.

all as shown in the official Minutes of the Court for the
meeting held on the aforesajid date.

2, That the attached order is a true and correct copy of
the original on file in the official records of the County; the
duly qualified and acting members of the Commissioners® Court
of said County on the date of the aforesaid meeting are those
persons shown above and, according to the records of my office,
advance notice of the time, place and purpose of the meeting
was given to each member of the Court; and that said meeting,
and the deliberation of the aforesaid public business, was open
to the public and written notice of said meeting, including the
subject of the entitled order, was posted and given in advance

thereof in compliance with the provisions of Article 6252-17,
Section 3A, V,.A.T.C.S.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 have hereunto
officially and affixed the seal of the Commissioners*
said County, this the 24th day of March, 1986.

signed my name
Court of

, Clerk of the Commissioners:’
e PP
%?gfikaﬁ.uu ) Court of Upshur County, Texas
Uvi o V(edmm.: ert. seal)
G rus i
.o' {J‘.‘ln.:
D N

.. ®eesquan?® L Y
YWldsa Y

L TP
o\

\

.—.*“4 _.“....__.#‘:

T REHETY

e e A i £ T et e T T




I . » .
P -

4

) .y .
Vo 2oL L e e o e -

-

A7 ve, §5

AN ORDER ratifying, confirming and approving a

Change Order to the contract with Byron
Crook Electric Co., Inc. in relation to the
construction of a new county jail and the
renovation and remodeling of a building for
the Upshur County Justice Center; making
provision for the payment of additional
amount to become due thereon by reason of

‘ said Change Order and resolving other
matters incident and related thereto.

WHEREAS, pursuant to an order duly passed and adopted on
March 25, 1985, the Commissioners' Court of Upshur County,
Texas, awarded a contract to Byron Crook Electric Co., Inc. for
electrical work in relation to the construction of the new
county jail and the renovation and remodeling of a building for
the Upshur County Justice Center; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that certain changes,
modifications and revisions should be made to the work to be
performed and/or materials to be supplied under and pursuant to
such contract; such changes, modifications and revisions being
more fully described in the Change Order attached hereto as
Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, the changes to said contract have been
recommended by the Construction Manager and approved by the
County Judge, and this Court hereby finds and determines that
said Change Order should be approved and said contract amended
to incorporate the changes, modifications and revisions
described therein; now, therefore,

BE IT ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED BY THE
COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS:

SECTION 1: That the recitals and f£indings contained in
the preamble hereof are hereby incorporated herein as though
set forth at length as a part of this Section.

SECTION 2: That the change order to the contract with
Byron Crook Electric Co., Inc. relating to the electrical work
{attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by
reference for all purposes) is hereby ratified, confirmed and
approved, and said contract is hereby amended to include the
changes and modifications described therein. The acts of the
County Judge in executing said Change Order for and on behalf
of Upshur County, Texas, and as the act and deed of this Court
are hereby ratified, confirmed and approved.

U S s s -




¢ ’ hadd
* . *

e v e B ey e P F L e, L L . .

- — e ———————— e m e

YoL ;7;'36'.*5@

- TR ey

SECTION 3: That, by reason of the
order, the total amount 4

<  PASSED AND ADORTED, this the 24th day of March, 1986,
UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
ounty Judge
ATTEST:

%n;‘éy'c'% rk: an"‘ggd x-0ff1cI5 Clatk

of the Commissioners’ Court

.LComgm. Crt. seal)

R

L h
- 0 .7
. - LS
4
"\"'UI ("..f'

. K
.' " ..‘Ou..!".
Saaqarev”

——— ..

— T -




» N i
- -
« . .
. " . .

o

S N Y- ’ e Y
-CHANGE ORDER . gnsmbuuon to: VOL.dl_PG-ﬁZ—
WHNER
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT EDITION ARCHITECT g
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

AlA DOCUMENT G701/CM oS oa g

. FIELD a
. OTHER -Attorney @]

PROJECT: Upshur County Justice Center

r CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 17.3
(name, address)  Gilmer, Texas

INITIATION DATE:; 02/712/86

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NQ:  gsg3
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER'S

TO (Contractor):

Byron Crook Electric Co., Inc,

P.0. Box 7157 PROJECT NO:
Longview, Texas 75602 207
. CONTRACT FOR: Electrical
* CONTRACT DATE: 4/10/85 -
You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract: CONTRACT NO.: 16000 -

Add type C-2 security light fixtures {(without night light feature) in Cells 216
through 223, 232 through 239, 284 through 291, 1269 and 270,

Add night light in Type C~2 fixture over the lavatory.

Add approximately 140 ft. of underground conduit from transformer to power pole
near southeast corner of proparty along E, Taylor straet,

Furnish labor and material to install 3 pole breaker, 6 pole weather proof disconnsct,
and duct smoke detector to hook up 2 exhaust fans (EF-iC and EF-3C) as outlined in
Proposal Request No. 6.

THIS CHANGE ORDER IS 100% JAIL

Not vahd unul signed by the Owner, the Ardutedt and the Construction Manager
Signature of the Contractor mdicaies agreement herewith, including any adjusiment in the Contract Sum or the Contract Time,

The onginal (Contract Suonk KGmescoMsonk KX scormsCoN ) Was oo vveisreiionens vernas A | 303,950.00 .

Net change by previously authonzed Change Orders oo iieevieniian, PET TP veras $ 650,00 .
The {Contract SumbJEyunewinpehddasingysk koxtt prior lo this Change Order was ... - 304 ,600.00 .
The tContract Sureoxot yosxrxotcioidy oo tost} will be (increased)xidessexsendx Xorchanged)
by 1his Change Order ... . .ve et i aiataavrstarsnassosrrstsaissseasssosaasan $ 12,110.00 .
The new (Contract SurPRXAKMIXPMANNKRKER) including this Change Order will be ... $ 16 ,710.00 .
The Contract Time will hoHH XK KERNHEAXK8) (unchanged) by ( ) Days.
The Date of Substantial Complction as of the date of this Change Order therelore is unchanged. .
Recommended: Approved:
THE R. E. HABLE COMPANY HOBBS/WIGINTON/FAWCETT-Architects & Planners

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT
P,0, Draye icana :

ADDRESS
7 AL & L Q g
DATE

B Qilliam Carter, Project Manager

s #2/Dallas, Texas 75219

Agreed To: Authorized:

BYRON CROOK ELECTR Cco NC UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

CONIRACTOR OWNER ]

P.0. Box 7157/Longview, Texas 75602 u unty Courthouse/Gilmer, Texas 75644

ADORL /1 ] ,/r

8Y / N DATE

DATE

_=- =2
AIA DOCUMENT CI01/CM ¢ CHANGE ORDER ¢ CORSIRUCIHOIN MANMIMINT EINTHON ¢ JUNE 190 LITION » AlA®

© 190 0 IHE AMLRICAN INSFHUTL OF ARCHEELCIS, 1715 NIAY YOKK AVENUL, N W., WASHINGION, 1) €. 2006 G701/CM — 1980

g e e e -

—— e —




. .
- .

4 : ~ -

.

* .:"“'?—*ﬂ:f.’z-_w-:k*ﬁ:ﬂ A

vou-dlpe é’é’

' PERISIT APPLICATION POR

| o . TUSE OF UPSHUR COUNTY RIGUT OF NAY
‘ TO:  THE UPSHUR COMITY COIQ1ISSTONERS COURT
coyury  OF upsuur - "
_ GITHER, TEXAS . PRECINCT 3 ’
B s DATE March 24, 1986
Formal notlce is herchy glvcn that Boug Stegall :

whose peincipal address is 3 Box 378, Bijao Sandgl Texas 75755
dous propose to ploc; a water line

wilhin the ROW of County Road _Beech Road
“as followss

The locatlon and ;lescrlptlon of the proposcd lines or

pppertenances s mipre fully shown by three (3 coples of
», dravings altached to this uppllcutlon. .

, A1) work will be as directed by the County Conmissioner or
:'hls deslgnute In full sccordance with Upshur County Road &
<*bridge Department polleles and speclficatlons.

Proposed constructlon will begin, if epproved, on or alter
day of : 19

HAN

gt
oS TITLE

7

ADDRESS 4

e

FlLrD
J.D. RLL,

wr

. CO’ (t‘v w ‘wl [ 4 . |
1986 .MAR 2#- M3l
; © L PSHIK LS TN

. J——
!Y-——-"""" r ” ’gn




U S

VOL.Z7_Fo & 9.

. " PERMIT APPLICATION FOR

USE OF UPsSHuR COUNTY RIGHT OF WAY

* TO:  THE UPSHUR COUITY COIRIESSIONERS COURT
COMEY - OF UPSINIR
. GIINER, TEXAS . PRECINCT __}

DATE March 10,

1986

Formal notice 1s hereby given that Diana Water Supoly Corp!

whose principal oddress s P.0. 8Box 74, Diana, Texas 75640

tlous propose Lo ploce a water line

within the ROW of County Rond

Gardenia Road

‘us follows:

The locatlon and descr!leon of the proposed lines or

.

opperlenonces s morc fully shown by three (3) coples of

" . dravings attached to this nppllcntlon.

All work will bLe os directed by the County Commissioner or
_‘hls designute in full accordance with Upshur County Road &

*‘Bridge Depactment policies and specifications,

I'roposed coustructlon will begin, if approved, on or alter

day of

, 19

n,\u(\z éMg g Mm

ADDRESS

3 - A2¥ wid FiLED s
. . J.0. HLL, IR .

CO R R
. B6RAR 24 P 3 1

UPSHUR CIUNTY, T
|

CEPuTY

s



. * . - : M te
et T i T e Lo - L
R

!

voL..a7pa. ¢O-

PERMIIT APPLICATION FOR
USE OF UPSIHUR COUNTY RIGHT OF WAY

TO: THE UPSHUR COUNTY COIRITSSTONERS COURT
counly OF UPSuHUR

GITMER, TEXAS PRECINCT FOUR

DATE 11 MARCH 1986

Formal notice is hereby given that SHARON WATER SUPPLY CORP.

whose principal address is P.0. BOX 148  WINNSBORO,TX. 75494

docs propose to place a Water Line

within the ROW of County Road GIRAFFE

as follows:

We propose to make a road cut and place a one inch water line
encased in a 1}" (one and one-half_inch pvc casing)
approximately 45 hundred feet south of f.m. 556

on Giraffe rd.

The location and description of the proposed lines or
appertenances §s more fully shown by three (3) copies of
, dravings attached to this application.

All work will be as dirccted by the County Commissioner or

his designate in full accordance with Upshur County Road &

Bridge Department policices and specifications,

Proposed construction will hegin, if approved, on or after
the _19cth day of MARCH , 1986

*

NAME Rudy Bouland

2 2

WATER SUPPLY
UPSHIR 34, T, aTeR SueeLt
B ADDRESS WINNSBORO,TX. 75494

‘I




PR S,

-

4«-_'.:!'.M Ce it - tm e ———————————S]
voL. 27 6. (el
' PERIIT APPLICATION FOR

" "us followss

L 2

USE OF UPSHUR COUNTY RIGUT OF WAY

TO: THE UPSIUR COUNIY COMIISSIONERS COURT

COUNTY" OF UPSIMIR '

GIIUER, TEXAS . PRECINCT ~ 3 .
2 ' pate __ R {1 -

Formal notlce Is herecby glvenﬁl:\nt gi colee, bgé,l .

whose principal adidress is AL '

dous propose Lo place o S) - '
within the ROW of CounLy Road &+

The location and (lescrlpl.lon of the proposed lines or
gppertenances is mnrc {ully shown by three (3) coples of
(Irnwlnbs ottached to this upplicntlon. .

ALl work will be os directed by the County Commissioner or

: his designate §n full accordance with Upslhur County Road &
‘Bridge Depacvtment policles and speclflications,

Proposed construction will begin, if approved, on or after
- MR S AAYN B , 1980 .

e

TITLE

ADDRESS .

-

i‘ L
J.B. HLL, J3.
COLNTY 1R

L IOSSMAR 26 PH 3 11
UPSHUR $304TY, TX.
B

rePUTY

)
+



¢ - ‘ ' .
.
. ot B . .

- . - . )
’ ‘s‘”ﬂ"';".Z’.:fB}’;igfpn;' P ey -

AT o .l??"-a_

: " PERMIT APPLICATION FOR'
"USE OF UPSHUR COUNTY RIGUT OF WAY

TO: TUHE UPSIIUR COUNTY COIRIISSTONERS COURT

COUNTY  OF UPSIIUR "
GIIMER, TEXAS PRECINCT 2 *
- - ' DATE March 18 1986 ;
‘ Formal notice is herchby given that Johp Morehead :
| whose principal address Is _P.0. Box 862, Ore City, Texas 75683
dous propose to plnce a culvert installation

within the ROW of County Roand Shamrock Road
T ‘s [ollows:

968-2784

The locatlon and description of the proposed lines or !

‘0
sppertenances 1s mpre (ully shown by three (3) coples of
», drowings attoched to this application,

All work will be as directed by the County Commissfoner or
'_"_Ills designate In full asccordance with Upshur County Road &
::Brldge-nepnrtmunt policles and specifications.

Proposed constructlon will begin, 1f approved, on or after
day of , 19 .

fJA*'B‘E55éé%222%24zz:;:g;;;Eééigzzz:;ééiz.ua-ail5

3 - ;./ N ADDRESS .

|

COVTY IR ) . i
1986 WAR 24 PH 3 10 | .
] e UPSHUR, C2ouiTh, TR o t
S B %
{

TERUTY




¢ . - ~ : ' . {
- - h :“;(liif'Zlﬂ*—“&‘l ?""‘:‘S{. %é?.g';w_JH«'ﬁu.Lq":?&'—»lh&sA;m - Yy
7 ro (3.
' PERUIT APPLICATION FOR

"USE OF UPSHUR COUNTY RIGUT OF WAY
* TO: TUE UPSHUR COUNTY COIDIISSIONERS COURT
. COUNTY OF UPSIUR -
. GITMER, TEXAS . PRECINCT 7% _Z

WE ___ T -y - :

Formal notlce is hereby glven that . '

whose principal address Is __4’)‘?’ AA/ 232 '

dous propose Lo placc a

within the ROW of County Road Z“ Taose i’“{

‘as [ollows: 4/1"‘_ 23y - SO8R

The locatlon and t'lescrlpl.lon of the proposed lines or
oppertenances §s mnrc fully shown by three (3) coples of
- . dravings oatLached to this nppllcution.
All work will be os directed by the County Commissioner or
_‘ his deslgnute In full accordance with Upshur County Road &
‘Bridge Depoartment pollcles and speciflcations,
Proposed coustructlion will begin, If approved, on or after
day of e 19 .

. ”~ '
NANE =7 ﬁ““ ‘M .

TITLE

.. ADDRESS .

Se

- . 1986 MAR 26 PK 3 10
UPSHUR c;::m. 1 8

)

CEPUTY

P N
i
!
i
i
i




General Telephone Company
of the Southwest

4200 Stone Road
Kilgore, Texas 75662
214-983-4911

March 17, 1986

The Honorable Commissjoners Court
County of Upshur
Gilmer, Texas 75664

ROW 2 = Upshur County - Gladewater, Texas — E6E1006, NO-JMF:bc

Formal notice is hereby given that General Telephone Company of the
Southwest proposes to place a buried telephone cable along the right-
of-way of a Upshur County Road.

Attached are three copies of Form ED-135, "Notice of Proposed Instal-
lation Buried Cable,"™ with sketches showing in detail a more exact
location of this proposed construction. The new cable to be placed
within 5 feet of the right-of—way at all locations possible, and at a
minimum depth of 30 inches.

General Telephone Company of the Southwest agrees to assume liability
for any damage to the roadway and/or right-of-way which may be caused
from this construction.

In the event subsequent construction in connection with the repair,
widening or improvement of the present roadway may require the re-
location of the cable, General Telephone of the Southwest will bear
all the expense of such lowering, revamping or relocating of the
facilities.

If additional information is required, please notify:

Jim Floyd, Division OSP Engineer

General Telephone Company of the Southwest
4200 Stone Road

Kilgore, Texas 75662

Telephone No. 214-983-4911

e

Division OSP Engineer fo f,ZngGfﬁg

Att




"'i.’;"‘":"::‘:gut
i}

e
-

ret] -
e T T Epp— finpmes ——
[ "} ———— SR nr—

// ' ﬂ"] _es (S~

Form ED-135 (Rev. 4-83)
MC 600647
NOTICE OF COMMUNICATION LINE INSTALLATION
DATE _3-17-86
TO THE COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF Upshur COUNTY

ATTENTION COUNTY JUDGE:
Gilmer, Texas

Formal notice is hereby given that GENERAL TELEPHONE COMPANY of the SOUTHWEST
will construct a communication line within the right-of-way of a County Road in
Upshur County, Texas as follows:

Starting at 0ld Gilmer Hwy., GTE of the Southwest proposes to place & road bore

to be at right angle under Old Gilmer Hwy, placing 50 feet of b inch PVC pipe at a
minimum depth of 30 inches. Bore pits to be 12% feet from edge of pavement. An
additional 1400 feet of cable to be buried on the North right-of-way West. 2 nd

bore to be placed at Willow Oak Rd placing 70 4" PVC pipe. Same spec. as above.
Starting at Pleasant Point Rd, at curve an additional 1245 feet of cable to be placed

on the East right-of-way going South. For additional information see sttached
construction maps and prints.

The location and description of this line and associated appurtenances is
more fully shown by 3 copies of drawings attached to this notice.
The line will be constructed and maintained on the County Road right-of-way in
accordance with governing laws.

Notwithstanding any other provision contained herein, it is expressly
understood that tender of this notice by the General Telephone Company of the
Southwest does not constitute a waiver, surrender, abandonment or impairment of
any property rights, franchise, easement, license, authority, permission,
privilege or right now granted by law or may be gramted in the future and any
provision or provisions so construed shall be null and void.

Construction of this line will begin on or after April 1, 19 86 .

General Telephone Company of the Southwest
BY Teoe 7Zput /e
[ [“al

Division OSP Engineex GLADEWATER
ADDRESS L200 Stone Road E6E1006

Kilpore, Texas 75662

214-983-4g11

e - . et —y fe o Lms mos e L L e T




2a % 5 S
TR A :
: L >
ﬁ Di 5? x
n I {-
& S
|STA 1437 B
& / ¢ . g 4
: 2 5 o 7‘753?:59/“ v aE
= - = - S + T
o STA IR < = t,ig (umcv,wa—qas) , 'C_E?;-‘:
2zt b ( 1 X )
& f ~ G R C4486-450 (3 !’r}égg
5 STAI3+15 & NS ns-l
=, - x IRT COUNTY R, 2pab
" h ] o = AWILLAW OAR. Riyas =P
. <4 § ~ LoD
v 1l 1 ¥ ?
N : 2 ¢ ccas] 51 =3
. || RRE e ; 7031 2 F T S
) RERHE 220 ; P
e DE
5 :E 2TA &+l '_059'3,'“:% 3¢ 3 CHAIN LiInK FEMCE
$ T =L19%8
| e B
> kN X L PAIRS, IN ROUTE
Eg ES v |+ N :hzlg bl 1 T:EI.JE
I M D ™ f2sEls. N Jis -
R N C | x z xjnte
Ie Qe £ S € ESF
~RlRRnE > AN
hi'd R-:§ {g z% g
STA Y430 | |5R eI
Y § MO "
SEHR I':'
a7 D A
<ol R |2 ] &> F— D
>
> w8 S || P O e
~lc T q)/ 7 t.ll%(l"'q R ?IPﬁ ?/12\“
3|3 ERSTE AT Lot e B
R AT T “1} : ﬁ\fb‘a I OM \T'ES
§ v
A ' S,:v?" QHUT wzl’:’*’
® @/5“ A' N
T QTAI+A0 | o STALA "l
OLD GUMER HWA., 8 e .
L L0 = et Tzl
UEFI00-2, REEE T -2
854D+ CH YEL4S0 L AT L T 2A
AEI0-24 15040 o gL - T+ 1T
— CU4,401-4 50 + o 00 WTER - &TA 08
{ €4%15-800 LI EA ST g ur_fzs—& = :
T = CHolle =120 <
) F<‘F=3 an/x_tllal 160 _fi"s-é}a;diw O""—"—< w Y, 9:—1(30 .
VA REF ONLY ToLT AL D g, N\
!! @s . L‘g‘. Cabe.
i3 4 F PF QP‘
e . o At e REFE OALY

v




; ye 4 &
' g3 3; 3 e
I g N - N d ar.
f hok e
~ N u | U | Ay %
n v :
AN . 7]
¢ J o s i f
£ a 4 - :
ﬂ-: CUT OVER _ L jn CUT’E. REFIR E _D% ‘
— MARCH 1998 | & z S| A Dirr baie wAYS = .
A o e = T < - R
s b———UEF €22 T UEF{oX 2 ——X -} Kt it— - —*1 ¢ | i
<t CH, 40 +1T XD €470 + Tlolat o (RwDRroP) 2 . '
= } LYy W1 15 cdNM2-15 0N TP oF ; of H :
= UEF25X22. ~—8 : Ty j
= CH,Y01-418 + D T :
gy C4,401-H18+ 74D [ : f
PEDT PLEASANT POINT RD. (PED 'Hx) w i
‘ (2 (RMGNCL L&2T /B RMCHC fe P |
cltd (Pl_ CAD 1,) ot PL LAD 4
by !
! |
! D
& R
ﬁ
Q \
= a
6 ¥
NO 3 + + |
; Q ki T 3 L}‘] 3 o E
1 < < QLo & AL ;
4 tfl tﬁ ff] 'J) < g s ARER) i
. . IAS
- €@y J .
...._Ea_éf_ﬁ;&/i___ GENERAL TELEFMONE COMPANY -
rarsar 2B 514 iy BN -
mn_wf_-nb_'& rxw o -
o DWE s =0 Q [ ] 1 " .
E #-ﬂn- Bave. scus N T¢ -v_a_w__l'“'l_:.[oflon(a e
; . ? . - .
;] \\.\ - .
‘ X SR .
N . : !
\"'e.
™,
1 .,
, L~ VP UTIRIN 2 S P e i e e e AL ER -




et s e 0

e e ey

pikiaa 110

' —

U SCE SHEET #4 N/

e

=1t
e -

L]
a

' o
Q
< A
<=T6C0 < >—< <3 W
o 1S Qe Lee. s . g UEFLY22—
3 CH,775 -7hlot W . 4 CH,T116 + Hoto
- C4,772-7715 AN R
iy UEF2S, - 22 b & N ¢orot
%_ el -Sw..,..uxv A\ PLEASANT PouT RO _. N PED 9
D T PED-A2 L2 D) ED
mn_ . CooM (RM GHC £2) MLo2 X (Rm GHC &)
A PLLAD Lo BLCAD /o
| ‘
q1 N .
, s vl
& % o .~ - 0 c- -
[l = NI 5 5 S T3
i O + + Q Q o
; ol & = <
' = < < & < <
: . = P = - > =
ki 1 I R ) d | v u U d)
. ¢ g = EASTER e TR SR 5320
..‘.. . f ‘”-I- DE.P’I A ”ﬁ%
" o DWE  wn2-Ble ) DUTSCHMANA TANK »
- w Fltlﬁphrbl! I"°PLLfiN0l
REAY
* ¥ .M,m‘n:ua L N o
]
¢

-

O aesatt I P




Lo

oy
N i,

VOL.. A7) PG..L5 .

i | :
i NOTE: SUBR I WAT Kins —
) ) Drov Cor (0470 CH45-R4S-223R1 15/
15 mﬁwkﬁﬁf SEEEDR20: Foe Mew
2HD LINE - DPY BUS 207, “”‘Tg‘“
SUBIVT.TIPTON |c FoR DLTSCHMAUN TANK| g r
Rus 2107 3 nse: CY, 404 Sy :
<H (c4,775) % ' 5° b
CY, 406 %A ] I
] [<=Teco \ e T / ;
e T EF L XPR= & , e——UER4XP2- 9 4
4 CY,118 + Tt + 2 2\: D+CA 1 b lo g s f
E C4,772-7718 j s\ 3D+ C4,778 A (
C4,4961-46Cs 3 =
N s 2ADHCH U040 :
" *HC o EMGHL to EASY CA s
‘iuu Les : fry=r GoE  RCAD & o Move ( PLCAD (o any o ‘
d] C oY r. ~1 PAIR gt;‘g-l S ANF Bl Mo g
. LOAD CoiLs ;
<t LPAR BOC~2NF 1
LP &SB b
of (rovesueimsy - (410 + 4,760+ 715) |
ANDHCH H0I-HAG A 240+, Y04-90 ,
e Vﬁ@ BuiLd ouT:CY, HoH |
REF. oALi. LoAD CY4YoH REF. ONLY ?
‘ r
- 1
- 5
— BRI SN, TR ot 5230 5
=o S ok |piiiaae 2
J)zt___::.z;_é_c. . _ ‘ \JAS/ 7
T cary scas NT:;;,__ arr 4ot ____]"°™ e




o

S

“w

* -
.
' -
¢ -
A - . -
kWS- PR ey fam .
e ——

AT re 0

wm"':T iksbor TN
ity Ie -
S oy \»

3
(-...

i {w TSANDY Frceng
7 \s? '\?I\"f::(

r ‘a (I?llnuo.cunvv e 3 ol
J .

£.A.B, 4l
SELL _(a
Y
IBe ol
L5 -t
ab o " X
2 I" 1 X
D YYR LA
P /s o~
b, 1 55 sunem

: ~Jeﬁm'\7r

TEXAS GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF
MAP SUPPLEMENT SECTION G

GLADEWATER, TEXAS
Exchange Area Boundary

1SSUED 10-31-77
EFFECTIVE 10-13-76 T
GENERAL
TELEPHONE
COMPANY
OF THE
SCALE tinchs 2 mi.| SOUTHWEST

FIRST REVISED
CANCELLING ORIGINAL

SHEET NO. 94C

ALL BOUNDARIES ARE 600 FEET FROM
ROADS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

SHEET NO, 94C
R. REX BAILEY

VICE PRESIDENT.-REVENUE REQUIREMENTS

 CLL/00 L

oUUNIAIY Y e
PP 10a Y A

Ao
T A9\
H
¥

o Yoy . <
— —_—
W R P )
—— — o
S
*‘ S— I
\ \h‘ .:.. s LY

N JRFNR G

450 pmars,
.

ahee ]

— I




. r ‘ .
[} -~ - |
n B iy oy wieoou Dt 3 M
‘1 .
o A7 pa. 7 -
! . " PERMIT APPLICATION FOR

T

g T : FEruTY | V)

" "as follows:

"USE OF UPSHUR COUNTY RICHT OF WAY

TO: TIE UPSHUR COUNTY COIMIISSTONERS COURT

COMNTY" OF UPSHUR -

GHIULR, TEXAS . rrecihctr /. -
) ' DATE 2816 - 5§ G

at [, /@- 14{4/1 G.A yi -
&5

Formal notlce is hereby glver
whose pelocipal address is
does propose to place a
within the ROW of County Rond _ £/ AL —

43 3276 | | L a

The locatlon and ﬂcscrlptlon of the proposed lines or

appertenances §s mm:c fully shown by three (3) coples of
dravings altached to this npplicntlon.

Al} work will be as directed by the County Commissioner or
‘ lals deslgnute o full sccordonce with Upshur County Road &
Urldke Depactment policles and specifications.

Proposed constructlon will begin, i{f approved, on or after
day of e 19 .

' HAME ,// : %‘7/&«7‘

.\ TITLE /07‘ /

i e s e =

- o
~ -



vy ey L 22 2 ~aaar-aaust han e idn iy o T

’ ' ?
17 o . '
VOL'ﬂ_—PG-- L +r "/M.T;J A7 Ne. 20

NATIONAL SHERIFFS’ ASSOCIATION

1450 DUKE STREET e ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 ¢ 703-836-7827

Law Enfdrcement Officers” Liabuitx”l.nsurance

‘

BiLl tod MApplicant Address:
J Al BRAGLLY
UPSHUR QUuUdL Y UPSHUR QUUNTY
SHERUFES phLPARCIENL SHERIFF’S DEPAKIMENT
PO BUX ddl, P O BOX 866
GLLIAWR T 19644 GILIWR 1TX 75644
CUUTATION Lt
——————— 3/ 1/1986

dUS bt of L2 wonlbs

S,y50U,.0U0  velustinle -
Ned Administeativ~ Pee 580,00
t ucanece Plemgpp‘ 9,205.00 (1)

LAY

‘Total $ 9,785.00

. CARANE HOPICE  Anses Yy
COVERAGL JiBL 3L 1SSUED UPON RECEBIPY OF FULL PAYMENT

YOUR CUVERAGE EXPLRMY ON 3/239/86 “') C N e S w ‘
4 '

PLEASLE SEE i AMCACHED SHLLS P FOR FURPUER CONDITIUNS
DFCdES oA O,

[
~ . LI . IR S L r'-|.-hl' . LI | « !

0 rg/p,,pz,

—

LiWPERIAL CABUALTY COMPANY

(L) 950U, Uul COMRTUED SEINGLE LIS

he

[

L

e T AT
L v .

1569 KAk 26 R 3 43
becheet 0, T4

B

Y

-




.

T
Lo

T
PR S

VG wéﬂ_PG, l}_

NAME

LONGEVITY RAISES EFFECTIVE MARCH 1986 PAYROLL

YEARLY SALARY
PLUS LONGEVITY

MONTHLY SALARY
PLUS LONGEVITY

Myra Harris

Brenda Davidson

Lavada Davis

Larry Henson

Rosalie Williams

Longevity rate

5 = $20.00 per month
$240,00 per year

3 = $§12.00 per month
$144.00 per year

10 = $40.00 per month
$480.00 per year

5 = $20.00 per month
$240.00 per year

3 = $12.00 per month
$144.00 per year

or

ar

or

or

or

13,514.64 + 240.00 = 13,754.64

10,589.04 + 144.00 = 10,733.04

12,564.72 + 480.00 = 13,044.72

19,967.40 + 240.00 = 20,207.40

14,545.20 + 144.00 = 14,689.20

is $48.00 a year, or $4.00 a month for each year worked.

TR S e

I B
-
oo it 20 B4

'

1,126.22 + 20.00 = 1,146.22

882.42 + 12,00 = 894,42
1,047.06 + 40.00 = 1,087.06
1,663.95 + 20.00 = 1,683.95
1,212.10 + 12.00 = 1,224.10

™

3 46

- r- '.:‘l.‘lu

[P R,
1w awt®

- by s s e e

e

[




L3 I . - )
L * ' .
a ' . .
e T L N S U i
- TO: PAYROLL DEPARTMENT ﬂ;é . # 277
g PLEASE ENTER THE FOLLOWING CHANGE(S) N YOUR RECORDS TO TAKE
= @FPFECY.
&
D"" EMmLOYEE
% BOCIAL SECURITY NG cLOCK MO,
THE CHANGE(S)
?_: YEHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES ROM To
;‘3 (] oEranTMENT
Jaon
Qenr 57,
, fhre /4.9 9992 s |
~ 7"
. 0
L J4 S /63 |
REASON FOR THE CHANGEI(S)
{Jvren [0 PROBATIONARY PERIOD COMPLETED
! One mneo OLERGTH OF SERVICE INCREASE
{JerOMOTION (] mE-EVALUATION OF EXISTING JOB
‘ {JoemoTiON {TRESIGNATION
[ TRANSFER O rETIREMENT
i [ MERIT INCREASE Owavorr
]
[CJunioN scaLE [ poiscHARGE
' v Ovreave or FROM oy UNTIL BT
{JOoTHER  (ExrLAIN
|

- et gy

P T

I—




. o

e

At
TO: PAYROLL DEPARTMENT .

PLEASE ENTER THE FOLLOWING CHANGEI(S) IN YOUR RECORDS TO TAKE

- N—————

. !
trrlcv__%égr_yﬁ__—_

EMPLOYER

SOCIAL SECURITY NO

THE CHANGE(S)

* 100

PCHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES

{ |DEPARTMENT

mﬁ-'ad L2 10A

[1swet
wkee 307, 1287108 | 43 /92.92)
L [3-1 ‘ 3-2.

REASON FOR THE CHANGE(S)

Ouinen [ PROBATIONARY PERIOD COMPLETED
[JmE HinkD [JLENGTH OF SERVICE INCREASE
PROMOTION RE-EVALUA OF &XI ]
TION STING JOB
-

[] pEmOTION [ mEsiGNATION
[Jrmansren LI mETIREMENT
CImermiT IncREASE ravorr
[ union scALE [ 4SCHARGE
Creave orF € FROM UNTIL

IDATE) {DATE)

[Jomem  ExrLam

. W.M [él‘/% ‘%4.%///?4

1985 HAR 24 P 3 42

CHANGS APPROVED BY
Uriiien U0, T4

PORM #OB320 AMITEIDAM MINTING AND UTHO COW., Angardan, 51 ¥ 13018

BY

reum

*

T ey e e




tow

L] . . 4
8
.' . * . . ¢ |
P . P . O, * * :
wn e Bl ] B T T e W
bl o e —

O: PAYROLL DEPARTMENT

TY WO

PLEASE ENTER THE FOLLOWING CHANGE(S) IN YOUR RECORDS TO TAKE
L I é
{OATE &
. ?
EMPLOYER )

Jt*! £295

E CHANGE(S)

P CHECK ALL APPLICASBLE BOXES

ch?¢pG. %

[) peraARTMENT

{JJon

(O sHrr

vher st Tima, 2120

507 @b

8. A2@) 4.

. 0o U »

7-5 7-6

REASCN FOR THE CHANGE(S)

] PROBATIONARY PERIOD COMPLETED

[JrireD
H [IrE wmED [(JLENGTH OF SERVICE INCREASE
[ rrOMOTION [ RE EVALUATION OF EXISTING JOB ‘
4 [} oEmMOTION {]mESIGNATION i
] TRANSFER [JRETIREMENT N
i [ MERIT INCREASE Cravorr éj
i [JUNION SCALE {1oiscHARGE
v [ILEAVE OF PROM UNTIL
’ {DATE) (DAYED
[JOTHER  (EXPLAINI
1
Fall
_ /] 7 / [/
CHANGE AUTHORIZED
L
S PR
CHANGE APPROVED BY . DATR (8
1 .
PORM ¥ OBIZO  AMSTENDAM nn!?n@osu‘!'{éﬁ :z!l'h-m ~ 3‘"01" 2
| UPSHUR L2007, TX
1
» .\




. e v e Wt

PLEASE ENTER THE FOLLOWING CHANGE{S) IN YOUR RECORDS TO TAKE

BOCIAL BECURITY NO

TO: PAYROLL DEPARTMENT “ﬁdf * #IOg

CLOCK HO

THE CHANGE(S)

SdLT? 04

WCHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES

FROM T

.

[ | OEPARTMENT

(140w

[} sHIFT

vt 9 Yy B

0

[12,558.12,) |2, 564 72

/2-/ [2-2/ |

REASON FOR THE CHANGE(S)

Owimep

[ me HiRED

] rrOMOTION

[0 oEmoTiON

[ TmansFEn
CIwemT INCREASE

Clumion scawn

Oveave O € FROM

I PROBATIONARY PERIOD COMPLETED
[JLENGTH OF SERVICE INCREASE

[ RE EvALUATION OF EXISTING JOB
[ImESIGNATION

[InETIREMENT

COuavors

[J omcHanGE

UNTIL

om™men  texpuam)

(DATE) (OATE)

omre g e .
c « oveolewaidd Lootit (T4 oATE
ronm # webide U “y e
ClrdlyY
'
W
!
.
1
‘ ' !
» b4
' . ‘
.
t “
PO 1
< L}
i
Al <
' ~

L ———— e

e e e

o e g




N

. .
e e N et e em————PT N IR A

TO: PAYROLL DEPARTMENT

AF.IAI! ENTER THE FOLLOWING CHANGE(S) IN YOUR RECORDE TO TAKE

Q&.,.m APRIL 1, 1786

IDAI'( [

q,..m.. MYRA N, HARRIS
_p.om..c.,...,,..o 45/ — D — 9725 cocxrn___

QT}:,IE CHANGE(S)

#CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES FROM TO

;$ DEPARTMENT
Y
1

[ (108

[ sHIFT

ki 1>-3 13-4

0

REASON FOR THE CHANGE(S)

[ HirED (I PROBATIONARY PERICD COMPLETED
[ ne HineD [JLENGTH OF SERVICE INCREASE

) PrROMOTION [ RE-EVALUATION OF EXISTING JOB
OoemoTiON [JrESIGNATION

[ TRANSFER (1 nETIREMENT

“!m'r INCREASE Ouavorr

Junion scaLe [ oiScHARGH

DOweave oF A ROM e uNTIL, YT

OorHer (exrian

CHANGE AUTHORIZED BY

vED BY DATR
Eﬂmlun L... “ T»(
FORM # 08320 mvlwmﬂmnmlmot:c- Anperdils Wy 110
--h'-ﬁu_._‘__‘

———

r rilY

R »

mms — e m—— T o e -




(. . .

TO: PAYROLL DEPARTMENT /) 47 PG 79

PLEASE ENTER THE FOLLOWING CHANGEIS) IN YOUR RECORDS TO TAKE

GFFECT PR’L ’ I 8

cmoves L2 INOA L OUISE HOWELL

SOCIAL SECURITY NO

THE CHANGE(S)

Y CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES

FROM TO

[] DEPARTMENT

[JJoe

oL

) swwrT

Rare

¥-6 S-8

0

REASON FOR THE CHANGE(S)

[ nimeD [ rrOBATIONARY PEROD COMPLETED
[ me HineD [ LENGTH OF SERVICE INCREASE
[Jrmomotion [ RE EVALUATION OF EXISTING JOR
[N oeEmoTiON [} REStGNATION

O Transren O nEnREMENT

%HI‘I’ INCREASE [Jravors

[Jumion scacs [Joiscuanan

{J EAVE OF FROM B UNTIL )

JotHEr  (ExrLam)

LD

U
‘T

i

SRR

CHANGE A\ﬂ“w 1!;‘

]

. DATR —.M—'
Pl 3 42

N4 e I 4.

PORM £08320 A fr0an rencToms AND LTHO COR. mventers. M Y 19070

N

-3
an

e

by

[ e



A s

a

+

i nummmm4~ e W) :

%

-

PLEASE ENTER THE FOLLOWING C

: PAYROLL DEPARTMENT ;

1IN YOUR

l

el w

e

¥O TAKE

IFFIGT

3.8-96

i S s Do 210

[P

——
T

! SOCIAL BECUNITY NO

CLOCKRNG

—THE CHANGE(S)

“
d

Ss CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES rrom o
(] oEmANTMENT ‘
JJon
73
] mare II?Zl {3
0

REASON FOR THE CHANGEI(S)

O me vinED
O rroMoTION

[ pEmoTION

[ PROBATIONARY PERIOD COMPLETED
JLENGTH OF SERVICE INCREASE
(I mE AVALUATION OF EXISTING JOB

{IREsIGNATION

[J TRANSFER O nETinEMENT
[Imemir INcRRABR Ouavorr
CJunNion scaLr O oiscranax
(v EAvE OF PFROM UNTIL
DATEN IDATEY
OomHERr  (ExPLAINI
el
Tt J B
; 1
N - / 2
CHAMGE AUTHORIZED BY e DATE

CHANGE APPROVED BY

nps LR 28 B R 42

DATE

FORM #0830 AusTEmDAn M aelifvo dom Amamderi®{ 1 [ ;

R

T

T




[P

‘- :,! - ‘/'g : '”;" ;:- “‘5 '- -
T 0?7 PG. 3/,,._
BUDGET CALENDAR
DATE ACTIVITY
March 24 Formulate budget policy by Commisaioners Court
April 1 Develop financial forecast
April 1 Distribute departmental request forms including request
\ for use of Federal Revenue Sharing Funds.
April 1-15 Develop receipt estimates
Develop expenditures requests including Federal Revenue
Sharing
April 15 Deadline for return of departmental requests

April 15-25

April 26
May 3-12
May 15

May 25

May 30
July 16-29

July 30

August 16

August 17-24

August 25

September 1

Put initial budget together

Obtain property valuation figures from appraleal dist.
Presentation of initial budget to Court

Departmental hearings

Publish notice of proposed tax increase

Hold hearing on proposed tax increase

Vote on proposed tax increase

Finalize budget’including Federal Revenue Sharing.

File proposed budget with County Clerk. Publish notice
of budget hearing and of availability of budget for
inspection. Present proposed budget to Coomissioners Court.
Hold public hearing on budget

Adopt budget

Set tax rate

Allow discounts/split payments

Write up and reproduce budget as adopted

File budget with County Clerk
Public notice of availability of budget for inspection

Receive Tax Roll and Tax Statements

¢
1955 bRz Fl I 29
o et Th




UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
FINARCIAL STATEMENTS

For the Two Months Ended November 30, 1985

e TR T T e —— e
—_—




.

av'- ‘”’": P vy "E‘T’ S I To Jay =
voL..27_pG, 43
UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
COMBINED STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS -~ ALL FUNDS
For the Month Ended November 30, 1985
Balance Disburse~- Balance
Fund 11-1-85 Receipts ments 11-30-85

General Fund

Special.,Revenue Funds

24,576.78 § 213,431.33
1,400,000.00

$ . 213,462.66
1,400,000.00

$ 24,545.45

Indigent Health Care -0- 4,239.70 -0- 4,239.70
Road & Bridge Precinct’ No. | 67,615.08 11,259.43 15,447.09 63,427.42
Road & Bridge Precinct No. 2 153,884.41 13,084.82 14,384 .28 152,584.95
Road & Bridge Precinct No. 3 37,057.67 §2,641.94 13,797.32 35,902.29
Road & Bridge Precinct No. & (91,223.21) 11,266.42 17,110.96 (97,067.75)
Lateral Road 32,913.69 256.73 -0~ 33,170.42
City of West Mountain 1,282.66 13.39 =0- 1,296.05
Revenue Sharing 145,045.04 1,085.48 5,900.0 140,230.52
Computer Grant (7,564.50) Q- -0~ (7,544.50)
Law Library (1,878.82) 760.40 175.75 (1,294.17)
D.A. State Appropriations (2,687.06) -0- 2,304.17 (4,991.23)
D.A. Art. 53.08 5,753.06 84 .45 150.27 5,687.24
Hot Check Restitution -0- 24.05 24.05 -0-
Adult Probation Fees-Per Capita 11,307.51 6,738.78 13,680.96 4,365.3)
Adult Probation DWI Grant ~0- -0- -0~ -0-
Juvenile Probation TJPC 3,774.45 3,535.87 3,709.41 3,600.91
Juvenile Probation TCA ~Q- -0 -0~ -0-
Juvenile Probation CJD Grant (576.00) 288.00 -0~ (288.00)
Right of Way 7,092.28 55.22 -0- 7,147.50
Computer 'Fund 320-06 2-4’0 -0~ 322:50
Criminal Justice Annex 1,965,155.38 922,108.09 1,093,680.13 1,793,583.34
Insurance 95,658.47 29,395.37 19,389.48 105,664.36
Salary 25,849.66 1,035.12 440.26 26,444.52
LEOS & E 1,156.38 290. 14 -0- 1,446.52
Article 53.01 - DPS 76.29 -0- -0~ 76.29
Article 53.01 ~ TP&WL (15.16) -0~ ~0- (15.16)
Article 53.01 - TABC 21.04 -0~ -0- 21.04
Article 5966B - JCPTF 271.00 258.06 -0- 529.06
Debt Service Funds
C.0. 77 & 79 9,880.02 10,994.20 Q- 20,874.22
Road & Bridge Equipment (23,395.26) 24,704.21 9,818.50 (8,509.55)
C.0. 83 (6,315.94) 3,812.49 -0- (2,503.45)
C.0. 85 A 102,505.28 18,288.41 -0~ 120,793.69
C.0. 85 B 71,542.61 526.79 4,013.51 68,055.89
Trust and Apency Funds
Permanent School 770,734.89 9,194.05 -0~ 779,928.9%4
Available School 1,652.12 1764.13 -0- 1,826.25
cJP 8,209.55 1,691.57 -0~ 9,901.12
CVCA 7,748.89 1,240.04 2,390.00 6,598.93
TOTALS - ALL FUNDS $3,417,448.32 $2,702,481.12 $2,829,878.80 $3,290,050.64
INVESTMENTS
Available $chool - Bonds $ 52,000.00 -0- -0- § 52,000.00




~
.
Y A

bt R e T B 1 B o

VOL.27 _pa. 5% ..

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS

GENERAL FUND
STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES

For the Month of November, 1985 and Two Months Ended November 30, 1985

10-1-85 - 9-30-86 The Month Year to Budgeted 16.72
Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
REVENUES
Taxes 1,811,535 169,616 238,063 1,573,472 13.1
Licenses & Permits 4,000 2,622 2,622 1,378 65.5
Intergovernmental Revenue 32,000 32,000
Charges for Services 280,000 17,580 40,033 239,967 14.3
Fines 200,000 16,998 28,024 171,976 14.0
Miscellaneous 75,000 6,615 9,217 65,783 12.3
TOTALS 2,402,535 213,431 317,959 2,084,576 13.2
TOTAL, GENERAL FUND
Salaries 1,207,525 101,999 202,312 1,005,213 16.8
Benefits 338,260 31,278 64,184 274,076 19.0
Supplies 160,550 7,662 26,660 133,890 16.6
Services & Charges 552,750 67,874 114,234 438,516 20.7
Capital Outlay 102,950 1,323 21,068 81,882 20.5
Debt Service 40,500 3,327 9,983 30,517 24.6
TOTALS 2,402,535 213,463 438,441 1,964,094 18.2
CASH BALANCE 11-1-85 24,577
CASH BALANCE 11-30-85 24,545

JEVUNR S




. '
- s £
.

s 1 VRN O e N ' . aa———
UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS

voL.Z7_ra. 85
INDIGENT HEALTH CARE

STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month of November, 1985 and Two Months Ended November 30, 1985

10-1~-85 - 9-30-86 This Month Year to Budgeted 16,7%

Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date

i
) REVENUES

Taxes 45,000 4,207 4,207 40,793 9.3

Miscellaneous . 33 33 ( 33)
{
s TOTALS 45,000 4,240 4,240 40,760 9.4
: EXPENDITURES
f Services & Charges 45,000 45,000

TOTALS 45,000 45,000
CASH BALANCE 11-1-85 -0-

CASH BALANCE 11-30-85

et T R w




1
[ I J

1

P M""""&ﬂ.&""ﬁ‘t_““ L, S ﬁ:umcl‘-.-t e .

vm.ﬁi_"ﬁ-ﬂ’—'
UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS

ROAD AND BRIDGE #1 FUND F
{

STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month of November, 1985 and Two Months Ended November 30, 1985

10-1-85 - 9-30-86

This Month

Yeer to Budgeted 16.7%
Source Budgeted Actual Date Balance To Date
REVENUES
Taxes 79,691 7,467 11,407 68,284 14,3
Licenses & Permits 81,375 1,663 1,663 79,712 2.0
Intergovernmental Revenue 7,586 7,586
Charges For Services 30,225 1,488 3,826 26,399 12.6
Fines 2,325 151 538 1,787 23.1
Miscellaneous 9,300 490 1,085 8,215 11.6
TOTALS 210,502 11,259 18,519 191,983 8.7
EXPENDITURES
Salaries 126,870 8,560 17,211 109,659 13.6
Benefits 35,500 2,550 6,037 29,463 17.0
Supplies 38,132 3,534 16,382 21,750 43.0
Services & Charges 10,000 803 1,465 8,535 14.7
TOTALS 210,502 15,447 41,095 169,407 19.5
CASH BALANCE 11-1-85 67,615
CASH BALANCE 11-30-85 63,427

[




P

sty o e

g .

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS

VoL A7 _pe..£7.
ROAD AND BRIDGE # 2 FUND

STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND EXTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month of November, 1985 and Two Months Ended November 30, 1985

10-1-85 - 9-30-86 This Month Year to Budgeted 16.7X
Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
REVENUES
Taxes 88,054 8,256 12,846 75,208 14.5
Licenses & Permits 89,915 1,837 1,837 88,078 2.0
Intergovernmental Revenue 8,381 8,381
Charges For Services 33,397 1,644 4,227 29,170 12.6
Fines 2,569 167 594 1,975 23.1
Miscellaneous 10,276 1,181 2,552 7,724 24.8
TOTALS 232,592 13,085 22,056 210,536 9.4
EXPENDITURES
Salaries 126,870 9,622 18,602 108,268 14.7
Benefits 35,500 2,117 5,198 30,302 14.6
Supplies 60,222 1,978 12,018 48,204 20.0
Servies & Charges 10,000 667 1,163 8,837 11.6
Capital Outlay 27,000 27,000
TOTALS 259,592 14,384 36,981 222,611 14.2
CASH BALANCE 11-1-85 153,884

CASH BALANCE 11,30-85

152,583




}

~

g . M .
[ ] - .
. N . . . tet
el e A E L i e ST S i

voL..47_pe. 88 -

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
ROAD AND BRIDGE # 3 FUND
STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month of November, 1985 and Two Months Ended November 30, 1985

10-1-85 - 9-30-86 This Month Year to Budgeted 16.7%
Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
REVENUES
Taxes 91,550 8,571 13,901 77,649 15.2
Licenses & Permits 93,485 1,910 1,910 91,575 2.0
Intergovernmental Revenue 8,714 8,714
Charges For Services 34,723 1,709 4,394 30,329 12.7
Fines 2,671 173 617 2,054 23.0
Miscellaneous 10,684 278 605 10,079 5.7
TOTALS 241,827 12,641 21,427 220,400 8.9
EXPENDITURES
Salaries 126,870 8,742 17,531 109,339 13.8
Benefits 35,500 1,788 4,500 31,000 12,7
Supplies 69,457 2,580 36,681 32,776 52.8
Services & Charges 10,000 687 739 9,261 7.4
TOTALS 241,827 13,797 59,451 182,376 24.6
CASH BALANCE 11-1-85 37,058
CASH BALANCE 11-30-85 35,902

gy~ s i e




i

i

-~

@:’:3

‘. . vy § gy
Lt . S d - B T LR R Ly s e

=3 e B R S LR T e e

L.

atodel e idel

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS

ROAD AND BRIDGE # 4 FUND

vor A7 G,

STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month of November, 1985 and Two Months Ended November 30, 1985

g7

10-1-85 9-30-86 This Month Year to Budgeted 16.7X
Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
REVENUES
Taxes 83,460 7,809 12,369 71,091 14.8
Licenses & Permits « 85,225 1,741 1,741 83,484 2.0
Intergovernmental Revenue 7,944 7,944
Charges For Service 31,655 1,558 4,006 27,649 12.7
Fines 2,435 158 563 1,872 23.1
Miscellaneous 9,740 9,740
TOTALS 220,459 11,266 18,679 201,780 8.5
EXPENDITURES
Salaries 82,730 10,513 21,775 60,955 26.3
Benefits 23,165 2,834 6,811 16,354 29.4
Supplies 49,564 3,101 16,442 33,122 33.2
Services & Charges 10,000 663 945 9,055 9.5
TOTALS i 165,459 17,111 45,973 119,486 27.8
CASH BALANCE 11-1-85 (91,223)
CASH BALANCE 11-30-85 (97,068)

& o —




0 Redmees s e ke

voL. A7 _PG. 90 .

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
LATERAL ROAD

STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month of November, 1985 and Two Months Ended November 30, 1985

10-1-85 ~ 6 ~30-86 This Month Year to Budgeted 16.7%
Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
REVENUES
Miscellaneous 257 548
CASH BALANCE 11-1-85 32,914
CASH BALANCE 11-30-85 33,171
BREAKDOWN BY PRECINCT:
ROAD AND BRIDGE {1 7,712
ROAD AND BRIDGE {2 8,522
ROAD AND BRIDGE #3 8,860
ROAD AND BRIDGE #4 8,077

TOTAL

e gt

[R—
—




- y ' . ]

[ ,
e ., W L R VT T T .
PP R ol - FELOV U Flody R AIET S (v Aul NN N, . - IEI—

Vot ;7__"’JG‘ 9{‘

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
CITY OF WEST MOUNTAIN FUND
STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month of November, 1935 and Two Months Ended November 30, 1985

10-1-85 - 9-30-86 This Month Year to Budgeted 16.7%

Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
REVENUES
Charges For Services 3 3
Miscellaneouys . 10 22
TOTALS 13 25
CASH BALANCE 11-1-85 1,283 ;
CASH BALNACE 11-30-85 1,296




|

voL. A7 _pG._ 9%

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING FUND
STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month of November, 1985 and Two Months Ended November 30,1985

10-1-85 ~ 9-30-86 This Month Year to Budgeted 16.72%

O

Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
REVENUES
Intergovernmental Revenue 180,000 44,902 135,098 24.9
Miscellaneous 15,000 1,085 2,363 12,637 15.8
TOTALS 195,000 1,085 47,265 147,735 24.2
EXPENDITURES
Supplies 202,200 202,200
Services & Charges 100,000 22,501 717,499 22.5
Capital Qutlay 22,800 5,900 34,025 (11,225) 149.2
TOTALS 325,000 5,900 56,526 268,474 17.4

CASH BALANCE 11-1-85 145,045

CASH BALANCE 11-30-85 140,230




- N - . PV P YN * *
L am e WVIPTRIE R tv”f bt s St e L. . J—

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS

vo. A7 .. 93
CJD COMPUTER GRANT FUND

STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND EXTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month of November, 1985 and Two Months Ended November 30, 1985

10-1-85 -~ 930-86 This Month Year to  Budgeted 16.7%
Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
EXPENDITURES
Services & Charges 2,500
CASH BALANCE 11-1-85 (7,545)
CASH BALANCE  11-30-85 (7,545)

- o,

g tud




- .
TR S *
AN v Oy N U l_=-

yoL..&1-PG. 1L~

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
LAW LIBRARY FUND
STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month of November, 1985 and Two Months Ended November 30, 1985

10-1-85 - 9-30-86 This Month Year to Budgeted 16.7%
Sourre Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
REVENUES
Taxes 4,300 394 394 3,906 9.2
Charges For Services 6,000 366 776 5,224 12.9
TOTALS 10,300 760 1,170 9,130 11.4
EXPENDITURES
Supplies 7,500 150 390 7,110 5.2
Services & Charges 300 25 50 250 16.7
TOTALS 7,800 175 440 7,360 5.7
CASH BALANCE 11~1-85 (1,879 )
CASH BALANCE 11-30-85 (1,294 )

———

p i wap =

—_—




— e

VOL.. 37 pG. 95

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
DISTRICT ATTORNEY FUNDS
STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For The Month of November, 1985 and Two Months Ended November 30, 1985

10-1-85 -~ 9-30-86 This Month Year to
Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
D.A. STATE AFPPROPRIATION
REVENUES
Charges For Services 4,608
EXPENDITURES
Salaries 2,147 4,293
Benefits 157 315
TOTALS 2,304 4,608
CASH BALANCE 11-1-85 (2,687)
CASH BALANCE 11-30-85 (4,991)
D.A. ART, 53.08 FEES
REVENUES
Charges For Services 30 115
Miscellaneous 54 104
TOTALS 84 219
EXPENDITURES
Benefits 150 294
Services & Charges 340
TOTALS 150 634
CASH BALANCE 11-1-85 5,753 \
CASH BALANCE 11-30-85 5,687
HOT CHECK RESTITUTION
REVENUES
Miscellaneous 24 323
EXPENDITURES
Services & Charges 24 323
CASH BALANCE 11-1-85 ~0=
CASH BALANCE 11-30-85 =0-

.

[



o~

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS

V{)’L«dipG“ 5}_(4 i
ADULT PROBATION

STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND EXTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month of November. 1985 and Two Months Ended November 30, 1985

10-1-85 - 9-30-86 This Month Year to Budgeted 16.7% .
Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date i
!
REVENUES ;
Charges For Services 6,705 13,067
Miscellaneous 34 133
TOTALS 6,739 13,200
EXPENDITURES
Salaries 10,270 20,540
Benefits 2,877 5,768
Supplies 108 156
Services & Charges 426 659
TOTALS 13,681 27,123
CASH BALANCE 11-~1-85 11,308

CASH BALANCE 11-30-85

4,366




-~

¢
.t K .
Palis

- Fa et TEE M‘L‘ [ !:LJUNL Bnerira s L N

& et

¥/

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS

JUVENILE PROBATION FUND

A7 .5

STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month of November, 1985 and Two Months Ended November 30, 1985

91...

10-1-85 -~ 9-30-86 This Month Year to Budgeted 16.7%

Source Actual Date Balance To Date
JUVENILE PROBATION TJPC FUND
REVENUES

Charges For Services 6,705 13,007

Miscellaneous 34 133

TOTALS 6,739 13,200

EXPENDITURES

Salaries 3,709 7,486

Services & Charges 403

TOTALS 3,709 7,889

CASH BALANCE 11-1-85 3.774
CASH BALANCE 11-30-85 3,601
JUVENILE PROBATION CJD GRANT JA84C039137
REVENUES

Intergovernmental Revenue 288 513
EXPENDITURES

Services & Charges 288
CASH BALANCE 11-1-85 (219)
CASH BALANCE 11-30-85 (288)

el




{
1]

~

AT e I

.
PRI
P AT R e a4 -

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS

voL41 v 99

STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES °
For the Month of November, 1985 and Two Months Ended November 30, 1985

10-1-85 - 9-30-86 This Month Year to Budgeted 16,.7%
Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
REVENUES
Miscellaneous 55 117 (1
EXPENDITURES
Capital OQutlay 20,000 720 19,280 3.6
CASH BALANCE 11-1-85 7,092

CASH BALANCE 11-30-85 7,147

Ty,




o

1. Duww - A + = 4
UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS

il %7_ PG’V-,Q?_
COMPUTER FUND

STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month of November, 1985 and Two Months Ended November 30, 1985

10-1~85 - 9-30-86 This Month Year to Budgeted 16.7X

Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
REVENUES
Miscellaneous . 3 6

CASH BALANCE 1l-1-85

ad
»
Q

CASH BALANCE 11-30-85

W
N
A"

}

-




,
5
|

N R

»
o gt
gt Tyl

JAIL CONSTRUCTION FUND

) - o A
P T — - ‘
e e T T A SRS |

voL.. AL vc /00 - .

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS ;

\

STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES |
For the Month of November, 1985 and Two Months Ended November 30, 1985 f

10-1-85 - 9-30-86  This Month Year to Budgeted 16.7% i
Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date f
{
REVENUES
Miscellaneous 22,108 38,944
EXPENDITURES

Construction Costs

CASH BALANCE | |-]-85
TRANSFER OF FUNDS - GENERAL FUND
TRANSFER OF FUNDS - CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT

CASH BALANCE 1]-30-85

CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT |1-1-85
DEPOSITS
WITHDRAWALS

CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT 11-30-85

CASH AND INVESTMENTS 11-30-85

189,667 209,875

65,155
(4,013)

350,000
243,583

———

1,900,000
550,000
(900, 000)

1,550,000

—— e

1,793,583

D s S E—

g

e« o e e




N .
L TR ST R,

L. N S

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
INSURANCE FUND

STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES AND

A7 vc. /-

EXPENDITURES

For the Month of November, 1985 and Two Months Ended November 30, 1985

10-1-85~ 9-30-86 This Month Year to Budgeted 16.7%
Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date

REVENUES

Miscellaneous 480 2,090
TRANSFERS FROM OPERATING FUND 28,915 7. 171
EXPENDITURES

Claims & Premiums 19,389 33,522
CASH BALANCE 11-1-85 95,658

CASH BALANCE 11-30-85

-

105,664

aniindid |




3

. ' . * c . e
S s o e e S . i

;7 N Lot '

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
SALARY FUND
STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month of November, 1985 and Two Months Ended November 30, 1985

10~-1-85 - 9-30-86 This Month Year to Budgeted

|

16 L] 7:

Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
REVENUES

Miscellaneous 1,035 2,645

EXPENDITURES

Salaries 650 1,30t

Benefits (257) (455)
Miscellaneous 47 94

CASH BALANCE !1-)-85 25,850

CASH BALANCE 11-30-85 26,445

-

R

e ——




A7_Pg, 43

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
L.E.0.5. & E. FUND

STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED AND REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month November, 1985 and Two Months Ended November 30, 1985

10-1-85 ~ 9-30-86 This Month Year to Budgeted 16.7%

Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
REVENUES

Charges for Services 279 572

Miscellaneous 11 21

TOTALS 290 593

EXPENDITURES

Services & Charges 869
CASH BALANCE 11-)-85 1,156

CASH BALANCE 11-30-85 1,446

e~




. '

[ . ~

7 . . .
-~ v o S e R i pe . . :

P oy

—— . X
| /0%
sUl, alz 7 e6
UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
ART 53.01 FEES FUND
STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED AND REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month November, 1985 and Two Months Ended November 30, 1985
10-1-85 - 9-3-86 This Month Year to  Budgeted 16.7%
Soutce Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
ART. 53.01 FEES - DPS
CASH BALANCE 11-1-85 76
CASH BALANCE 11-30-85 76
ART. 53.01 FEES - TP&WL
CASH BALANCE 11-1-85 {15)
CASH BALANCE 11-30-85 {15)
!
ART. 53.01 FEES - TABC
CASH BALANCE |1!-1-85 21
CASH BALANCE 11-30-8S5 21

Tay -




1

S — . . Afi’ k

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS

24 7 e /_0_.9:.
ART. 5966B FEES JCPTF FUND

STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED AND REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month November, 1985 and Two Months Ended November 30, 1985

10-1-85 - 9-30-86 This Month Year to Budgeted 16.7%
Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
REVENUES
Charges for Services , 254 525
Miscellaneous 4 &
TOTALS 258 529
CASH BALANCE 1]~1-85 271
CASH BALANCE 11-30-85 529




&

~
¢ " .

L

v . , . . .
B gl L TN AR o T R - Wi S N W .

L
. 00 .
Sy £7-—k b
UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
C.0. '77 & '79 FUND
STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENIDITURES
For the Month of November,1985 and Two Months Ended November 30, 1985
10-1-85 - 9-30-86 This Month Year to Budgeted 16.7%
Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
REVENUES
Taxes 115,640 10,833 15,393 100,247 13.3
Miscellaneous 161 247 (247)
TOTALS 115,640 10,994 15,640 100,000 13.5
EXPENDITURES
Debt Service 120,640 120,640
CASH BALANCE 11-1-85 9!880
CASH BALANCE 11-30-8S5 20,874




- . . .
-t K 0 v o
Il AP A A A R ‘. . _

' UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS Yol ﬂ 7 4 M._.

ROAD AND BRIDGE EQUIPMENT FUND
STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month of November, 1985 and Two Months Ended November 30, 1985

10-1-85 - 9-30-86 This Month Year to Budgeted 16.7%

Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
4 ' REVENUES
Taxes 262,650 24,610 25,940 236,710 9.9
' Miscellaneous . 94 94 (94)
, TOTALS 262,650 24,704 26,035 236,616 9.9
' EXPENDITURES
! Capital Outlay 128,550 7,761 9,819 118,731 7.6
Debt Service 139,800 2,058 30,638 109,162 21.9
TOTALS 268,350 9,819 40,457 227,893 15.1
CASH BALANCE )1-1-85 (23,395)
CASH BALANCE !1-30-85 ( 8,510)

——

A ..

Abal bbbl .




AT w6 108

b
UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
C.0. '83 FunD
STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month of November, 1985 and Two Months Ended November 30, 1985

10-1-85 - 9-30-86 This Month Year to Budgeted 16.7%

Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Pate
REVENUES

Taxes 40,700 3,813 5,583 35,117 13.7
EXPENDITURES

Debt Service 40,700 12,350 32,350 27.6
CASH BALANCE 1]-)-85 (6,316)
CASH BALANCE 1]-30-8% (2,503)




4 -

! UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
C.0. '85-A JAIL FUND

STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND EXTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month of November, 1985 and Two Months Ended November 30, 1985

10-1-85 -~ 9-30-86 This Month Year to Budgeted 16.7%

A7 va. L2

Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
REVENUES
Taxes 185,420 17,353 24,463 160,957 13.1
Miscellaneous . 935 1,838 (1,838)
! TOTALS 185,420 18,288 26,301 159,119 14,2
EXPENDITURES
Debt Service 266,420 266,420

CASH BALANCE |11-1-85 102,506

CASH BALANCE 11-30-85 120,794

-




1 5

A . .
. L e - i Nl P -
L TR e el Ok il e Bt o - Bey

wondl.es ! /0

STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
C.0. '85-B ANNEX FUND

For the Month of November, 1985 and Two Months Ended November 30, 1985

10-1-85 - 9-30-86

This Month Year to Budgeted 16.7%

Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
REVENUES

Taxes 2,370

Miscellaneous 528 1,158

TOTALS 528 3,528

EXPENDITURES

Debt Service 50,000 4,014 4,014 45,986 8.0
CASH BALANCE 11-[-85 71,542

CASH BALANCE 11-30-85

68,056




-

-

. ' . ' .
PIC P LTI h A L iy Db . . LS , o

wl, A7 va /L

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
PERMANENT SCHOOL
STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month of November, 1985 and Two Months Ended November 30,1985

10~1-85 = 9-30-86 This Month Year to Budgeted 16.7%

Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
REVENUES

Miscellaneous 9,195 23,163
CASH BALANCE 11-1-85 770,735
INVESTMENTS IN BONDS BALANCE 11-1-85 52,000

CASH BALARCE 11-30-85 831,930




¢
-

R PRI g Lt SR r e :
UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS

d(}‘aaajéijZﬂ“E)(; //él/
AVAILABLE SCHOOL

STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month of November, 1985 and Two Months Ended November 30, 1985

10-1~85 -9-30-86 This Month Year to Budgeted 16.72
Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
REVENUES
Charges for Services 444
Miscellaneous 174 188
TOTALS 174 632
EXPENDITURES
Miscellaneous 101,301
CASH BALANCE |!-]-85 1,652
CASH BALANCE |1-30-85 1,826




m e i e b it e o

~

-l {1 Voo . .
ety v e N L ST Gl - o e

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
CVCA FUND

STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED AND REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month November, 1985 and Two Months Ended November 30, 1985

WL A7 e /3

10-1-85 - 9-30-86 This Month Year to Budgeted 16.7%
Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
REVENUES
Charges for Services 1,189 2,408
Miscellaneous 52 120
TOTALS 1,241 2,528
EXPENDITURES
Services & Charges 2,390 2,390
CASH BALANCE ji-1-85 7, 748
CASH BALANCE 11-30-85 6,599

|

e 3




$

-

L)
oWt v e MR e

sl = e
VOL..A{ PG
UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
CJP FUND
STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED AND REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month November, 1985 and Two Months Ended November 30, 1985
10-1-85 - 9-30-86 This Month Year to Budgeted 16.7%
Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
REVENUES
Charges for Services 1,615 3,235
Miscellaneous 77 149
TOTALS 1,692 3,384
EXPENRDITURES
Services & Charges 4,895
CASH BALANCE )1-1-85 8,209

CASH BALANCE 11-30-85 9,901




T

FRie Tl ST T * b e L ae s Bamn o . - T *
VOL.27 e /45
IIPSHUR CCUNTY, TEXAS ¢
GENERAL FUND
STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES
For The Month of November, 1985 and Two Months Ended November 30, 1985
10-1-85 = 9-30-86 This Month Year to Unexpended 16.77%
Department Appropriations Actual Date Balance To Date
COMMISSIONERS COURT
Salaries 99,410 8,284 16,568 82,842 16.7
Benefits - 22,000 2,058 4,145 17,855 18.8
Supplies 750 152 152 598 20.3
Services & Charges 5,000 393 1,233 1,767 24.7
Capital Outlay 2,000 2,000
TOTALS 129,160 10,887 22,098 107,062 17.1
COUNTY CLERK
Salaries 81,500 6,851 13,702 67,798 16.8
Benefits 23,000 2,040 4,106 18,894 17.9
Supplies 20,000 1,340 2,844 17,156 14,2
Services & Charges 42,000 4,147 37,853 9.
Capital Outlay 3,000 3.000
TOTALS 169,500 10,231 24,799 144,701 14.6
VETERAN'S SERVICE
Salaries 15,565 1,297 2,594 12,971 16.7
Benefits 4,200 399 805 3,395 19.2
Supplies 50 50
Services & Charges 500 500
TOTALS 20,315 1,696 3,399 16,916 16.7
UPSHUR COUNTY EMERGENCY MGT.
Supplies 400 400
Services & Charges 2,000 35 70 1,930 3.5
Capital Qutlay 700 700
TOTALS 3,100 35 70 3,030 2.2
NON-DEPARTMENTAL
Supplies 500 500
Services & Charges 50,000 18,878 31,707 18,293 63.%
Capital Qutlay 8,007 (8,007)
TOTALS 50,500 18,878 39,714 10,786 78.6
TELE-COMMUNICATIONS
Salaries 13,750 1,136 2,272 11,478 16.5
Benefits 3,700 375 758 2,942 20.5
Supplies 100 100
Services & Charges 20,000 950 4,061 15,939 20.3
Debt Service 12,000 971 2,914 9,086 24.3
TOTALS 49,550 3,432 10,005 39,545 20.2




- * '
$ '
[ J

R .
; pwy A s .
- D
R St oo PR I T S L TV e .

I

voL._ 47 PG ./_’Q;

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
GENERAL FUND
STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES
For The Month of November, 1985 and Two Months Ended November 30, 1985

10-1-85 - 9-30-86 This Month Year to Unexpended 16.7%
Department Appropriations Actual Date Balance To Date
COMPUTER
Supplies 2,000 1,788 2,405 (405) 120.3
Services & Charges 8,000 8,000
Capital Outlay 5,347 (5,343)
Debt Service 28, 500 2,356 7,068 21,432 24.8
TOTALS 38,500 4,144 14,816 23,684 38.5
COUNTY COURT
Benefits 10 14 29 (19) 290.0
Supplies 200 42 56 144 28.0
Services & Charges 15,000 100 688 14,312 4.6
TOTALS 15,210 156 773 14,437 5.1
DISTRICT COURT
Salaries 29,899 2,271 4,888 25,002 16.4
Benefits 8,000 477 1,437 6,503 18.0
Supplies 2,000 597 847 1,153 42.4
Services & Charges 50,000 1,974 7,284 42,716 14.6
TOTALS 89,890 5,319 14,456 75,434 16.1
DISTRICT CLERK
Salaries 69,270 5,664 11,230 58,040 16.2
Benetits 18,000 1,538 2,981 15,010 16.6
Supplies 7,300 351 626 6,374 8.3
Services & Charges 2,000 270 550 1,450 27.5
Capital Outlay 500 3,800 (3,300) 760.0
TOTALS 97,270 7,843 19,187 78,081 19.7
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE
Salaries 72,890 6,057 12,114 60,776 16.6
Benefits 25,000 2,446 4,936 20,064 19.7
Supplics 5,000 . 46 158 4,842 3.2
Services & Charges 20,000 1,108 3,277 16,723 16.4
Capital Outlay 240 (240)
TOTALS 122,890 9,657 20,725 102,165 16.9
DISTRICT ATTORNEY
Salaries 91,640 7,719 15,438 76,202 16.8
Benefits 21,000 1,930 3,706 17,294 17.6
Supplies 5,000 345 972 4,028 19.5
Services & Charges 15,000 534 1,297 13,703 8.6
Capital Qutlay 2,000 2,000
TOTALS 134,640 10,528 21,413 113,227 15.9
. the [
| -




L g

IR Ly '*;.'”"F by L Taw . e _ |
(EFRY
L A7 ee. y7
UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS -
GENERAL FUND
STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES
For The Month of November, 1985 and Two Months Ended November 30, 1985
10~1-85 - 9-3¢-86 This Month Year to Unexpended 16.7%
Department Appropriations Actual Date Balance To Date
ELECTION
Benefits ’ 50 19 3l 38.0
Supplies . 1,500 531 969 35.4
Services & Charges 10,000 5,914 5,914 4,086 59.1
Capital Outaly 5,000 5,000
TOTALS 16,550 5,914 6,464 10,086 39,1
COUNTY AUDITOR
Salaries 36,300 4,246 7,269 29,031 20.0
Benefits 12,000 862 1,752 10,248 14.6
Sunplies 1.000 54 946 5.4
Services & Charges 4,000 260 8§14 3,166 20.8
Capital OQutlay 7,390 7.500
TOTALS 60,800 5,368 9,909 50,891 16.3
COUNTY TREASURER
Salaries 46,770 3,402 6,233 40,537 13.3
Benefits 9,000 833 1,708 7,292 19.0
Supplies 2,000 8 13 1,987 .b
Servicaes & Charges 2,00 411 518 1,482 25.9
Capitil Outlay 2,000 2,000
TOTALS 61,770 4,654 8,472 53,298 13.7
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR
Silaries 118,300 10,009 20,073 98,227 17.0
Benefits 34,000 3,322 6,696 27,304 20.0
Supplies 7,000 211 3,547 3,453 50.7
Services & Charges 10,000 989 1,577 8,423 15.8
Capital Outlay 7.000 7,000
TOTALS 176,300 14,531 31,893 144,407 18.1
APPRAISAL BOARD
Services & Charges 91,100 22,768 22,768 68,332 25.0
COUNTY BUILDING
Salaries 46,395 3,468 6,936 39,459 14.9
Benefits 13,000 1,234 2,640 10,360 20.3
Supplies 12,000 1,342 2,260 9,740 18.8
Services & Charges 60,000 3,694 8,822 51,178 14.7
Capital Qutlay 1,000 853 1,663 (663) 166.3
TOTALS 132,395 10,591 22,321 110,074 16.9

ey




}

~

D
.
o iy S W

L.

H

‘““"""“'4—1

voL..A1.76 yis

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
GENERAL FUND

STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES

¥or The Month Of November, 1985 and Two Months Ended November 30, 1985

10-1-85 = 9-30 =86 This Month Year to Unexpended 16.7%
Department Appropriations Actual Date Balance To Date
COlSTABLES
Salaries 22,140 2,045 4,090 18,050 18.5
Benefits 13,500 1,272 2,686 10,814 19.9
Supnlies 230 250
Services & Charges 22,400 1,690 3,380 19,020 15.1
Capital Outlay 1,000 1,000
TOTALS 59.290 5,007 10,156 49,134 7.1
COUNTY SHERIFF
Salaries 294,000 23,591 47,916 246,084 16.3
Benefits 82,000 6,913 15,375 66,625 18.7
Supplies 60,000 1,115 8,596 51,404 14.3
Services & Charges 36,000 1,033 2,085 27,915 6.9
Caoital Outlay 50,000 50,000
TOTALS 516,000 32,8652 73,972 442,028 14.3
COUNTY JAIL
Salaries 104,000 9,351 17,785 86,215 17.1
Renefits 31,000 2,455 5,420 25,380 17.5
Sugpplies 28,000 1,687 26.313 6.0
Services & Charges 9,000 3,611 4,013 4,987 44,6
Capital Qutlay 9,000 9.600
TOTALS 181,C00 15,417 28,905 152,095 16.0
ADULT PROBATION
Services & Charges 5,500 25 78 5,422 1.4
Capital Outlay 206 206 (206)
TOTALS 5,500 231 284 5,216
JUVENTLE PROBATION
Benefits 984 2,101 (2,101)
Supplies z 31 1)
Services & Charges 16,150 150 1,105 15,045 6.8
Capital Outlay 229 229 (229)
TOTALS 16,150 1,390 3,466 12,684 21.5
D.P.S.
Capital Outlav 6,000 6,000
TOTALS 6,000 6,000




« - .:',’ e e n 't’“ . . .
!-
g 77 !
LA e /]
UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS R
GENERAL FUND
STATZMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES
For Tz Month of November, 1985 and Two Months Ended November 30, 1985
19-1-85 -~ 9-30-8% is Month Yez~ to Unexrended 16.7% i
Departaent Appropriztions Actuzl Late Balarce To Dote
HKEALTH LUPARTMENT
Salaries 2.370 739 1,478 7,392 16.7 \
Benefits ' 5,500 520 1,050 4,450 19.1 :
Suppliss 1,000 56 56 44 5.6
Services & Charges 13,000 1,009 2,090 10,910 16.1 '
Capital Outlay 250 250 i
TOTALS 23.620 2,324 4,674 23,946 15,1 !
CHILD WVFLFARE
Services & Charges 7,500 7.500
TOTALS 7.500 T.300 ;
INDIGENT SERVICES
Sugnlies 97 97 o7 i
Services & Charges 5,000 135 342 4,638 6.8 ]
TOTALS 5,000 232 439 4,561
MJ.H.MLT.
Services & Charges 12,000 12,000
TOTALS 12,000 12,000
E.T.C AN,
services & Charges 2,000 2,000
TOTALS 2,000 2,000
COUNTY LIBRARY
Salaries 35,900 4,111 8,210 27,690 22.9 !
Benefits 9,000 1,181 2,382 6,618 26.5
Supplies 3,000 9% 234 2,766 7.8
Services & Charges 11,100 1,225 1,657 9,443 14.9
Capital Outlay 6,000 33 1,278 4,722 21.3
TOTALS 65,000 6,646 13,761 51,239 21.2
HISTORICAL COMMISSION
Services & Charges 500 500
TOTALS 500 300

- e g

- g

hab o

o



STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES

L
.- . . '. -
- L e s e e e oy . ! NN,
|
: o |
voL. A7 PG .
UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS i
GENERAL FUND i
:

For The Month of Nevember, 1985 and Two Months Ended November 30, 1985

10~-1-85 - 9-30-86 This Month Year to Unexpended 16.72%
Department Appropriations Actual Date Balance To Date
PARKS BOARD
Services & Charges 3,500 3,500
TOTALS 3,500 3,500
EXTENSION SERVICE
Salaries 20,935 1,758 3,516 17,419 16.8
Benefits 4,300 406 821 3,479 19.1
Supplies 1,300 50 292 1,008 22.5
Services & Charges 7,000 480 1,033 5,967 14.8
Capital Outlay 303 (303)
TOTALS 33,535 2,694 5,965 27,570 17.8
SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION
Services & Charges 1,500 1,500
TOTALS 1,500 1,500
INVENTORY CONTROL
Supplles 109 109 (109)
TOTALS 109 109 (109)
MISCELLANEQUS NON-BUDGET
Benetits (1,366) 1,366
Supplies 966 (Y60)
Services & Charges 239 831 (831)
TOTALS 239 431 (431

w

r -
.

rn

535 Lar 26 A 3 4B

£

N )
Ll T S A TR

—— 1wt e

o

1) (R

e




UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the Three Months Ended December 31, 1985

i §




-~
[

- L Y e
- «\r* i :“’ﬁﬁ'}'ﬁa‘t‘»”ﬁ r':l-h'f.s.,;.p.i..‘—&-u et s m )

.

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
COMBINED STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS - ALL FUNDS
For the Month Ended December 31, 1985

Balance Disburse=- Balance
Pund 12-1-85 Receipts ments 12-31-85
General Fund $ 24,545.45 § 164,843.70 $ 1,468,449.23 8(1,279,060.08)
N -0- 2,400,000.00 1,150,000.00 1,250,000.00
Special Revenue Funds
Indigent Health Care 4,239.70 3,242,40 -0- 7,482.10
Road & Bridge Pct. No. 1 63,427.42 9,815.12 20,643.02 52,599.52
Road & Bridge Pct., No. 2 152,584.95 11,343.27 18,598.03 145,330.19
Road & Bridge Pct. No. 3 35,902.29 11,105.29 15,737.10 31,270.48
Road & Bridge Pct. No. & { 97,067.75) 9,958.60 21,407.03 ( 108,516.18)
Lateral Road 33,170.42 189.04 -0~ 33,359.46
City of West Mountain 1,296.05 7.39 -0- 1,303.44
Revenue Sharing 140,230.52 799.16 -0~ 141,029.68
Computer Grant ( 7,544.50) -0~ -0- ( 7,544.50)
Law Library ( 1,294.17) 706.00 118.12 ( 706.29)
D.A. State Appropriations ( 4,991.23) -0~ 2,762.10 ¢ 7,753.33)
D.A. Art. 53.08 5,687.24 32.41 -0- 5,719.65
Hot Check Restitution -0- -0- -0- -N-
Adult Probation Fees 4,365.33 22,987.14 16,738.65 10,613.82
Adult Probation DWI Grant -0- ~0- -0~ ~0-
Juvenile Probation TJPC 3,600.91 3,495.67 5,214.30 1,882,28
Juvenile Probation TCA -0- -0- -0- -0-
Juvenile Probation CJD Grant ( 288.00) ~0=- 486,00 ( 774.00)
Right of Way 7,147.50 40.73 -0- 7,188.23
Computer Fund 322.50 1.84 -0- 324.34
Criminal Justice Annex 1,793,583.34 564,975.90 753,131.97 1,605,427.27
Insurance 105,664.36 30,192.61 16,579.46 119,277.51
Salary 26,444,52 809.70 40,881.71 { 13,627.49)
LEOS & E 1,446,52 290.85 -0~ 1,737.37
Article 53.01 - DPS 76.29 -0 ~0= 76.29
Article 53.01 - TP&WL { 15.16) -0- -0- ( 15.16)
Article 53.01 - TABC 21.04 =0- =0 21.04
Article 53.01 - JCPIF 529.06 267.51 -0- 796.57
Debt Service Funds
C.0. '77 & '79 20,874.22 8,405.92 =0~ 29,280.14
Road & Bridge Equipment ({ 8,509.55) 18,720.00 21,859.97 ( 11,649.52)
c.0. '83 ( 2,503.45) 2,902.26 -0~ 398.81
C.0. '85 A 120,793.69 13,963.62 -0- 134,757.31
C.0. '85 B 68,055.89 387.85 -0~ 68,443.74
Trust and Agency Funds
Permanent School 779,928.94 15,695.03 -0~ 795,623.97
Available School 1,826.25 332.23 -0- 2,158.48
CcJrP 5,901.12 1,680.63 =-0- 11,581 75
CVCA 6,598.93 1,216.29 =0- 7,815.22

TOTALS . ALL FUNDS

INVESTMENTS
Available School - Bonds §

$ 3,290,050.646 $3,298,408.16

$ 3,552 606.69

$ 3,035,852.11

52,000.00 -0- -0-

$  52,000.00

Yo w1 AT




wh

———

P
~ Py 2

LR S e

[ {

. ATe6 A3

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
GENERAL FUND
STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month of December, 1985 and Three Months Ended December 31, 1985

10-1-85 - 9-30-86 The Month Year to  Budgeted 25%
Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
REVENUES *
Taxes 1,811,535 129,020 367,083 1,444,452 20.3
Licenses & Permits . 4,000 2,235 4,857 { 857) 121 4
Intergovernmental Revenue 32,000 32,000
Charges for Services 280,000 13,689 53,722 . 226,278 19.2
Fines 200,000 19,182 47,206 152,794 23.6
Miscellaneous 75,000 718 9,935 65,065 13.2
TOTALS 2,402,535 164,844 482,803 1,919,732 20.1
TOTAL GENERAL FUND
Salaries 1,207,525 102,537 304,849 902,676 25.2
Benefits 338,260 45,172 109,356 228,904 32.3
Supplies 160,550 12,427 39,087 121,463 24.3
Services & Charges 552,750 48,768 163,002 389,748 29.5
Capital Outlay 102,950 4,758 25,826 77,124 25.1
Debt Service 40,500 3,328 13,311 27,189 32.9
Miscellaneous 1,459 1,459 { 1,459)
TOTALS 2,402,535 218,449 656,890 1,745,645 27.3
CASH BALANCE 12-1-85 24,545
TRANSFER OF FUNDS (1,250,000)
CASH BALANCE 12-31-85 {1,279,060)




~

- - .
- - i R PR S M -
S - ﬁ*p:s',m‘gﬂA?$m PP el o N s .

A7 v6 124

VOL.-

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
INDIGENT HEALTH CARE
STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month of December, 1985 and Three Months Ended December 31, 1985

10-1~-85 - 9-30-85 This Month Year to Budgeted 252

Source Budgeted Actual Date Balance To Date
REVENUES *

Taxes * 45,000 3,200 7,407 37,593 16.5

Miscellaneous 42 75 { 75)

TOTALS 45,000 3,242 7,482 37,518 16.6

EXPENDITURES

Services & Charges 45,000 45,000
CASH BALANCE 12-1-85 4,240
CASH BALANCP 12-31-85 7,482

™~

TR o e




.
"~ -
¢

W A 20 it e L Fotr b e -

VOLL.AY PG as~

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
ROAD AND BRIDGE # 1 FUND
STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVERUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month of December, 1985 and Three Monthe End December 31, 1985

10-1-85 - 9-30-86 This Month Year to Budgeted 252
Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
Y
REVENUES « ‘
Taxes 79,691 5,680 17,087 62,604 21.4
Licenses & Permits .81,375 1,132 2,795 78,580 3.4
Intergovernmental Rev. 7,586 7,586
Charges For Services 30,225 2,451 6,277 23,948 20.8
Fines 2,325 254 792 1,533 34.1
Miscellaneous 9,300 298 1,383 7,917 14.9
TOTALS 210,502 9,815 28,334 182,168 13.5
EXPENDTTURES
Salaries 126,870 8,610 25,821 101,049 20. 4
Benefits 35,500 3,705 9,742 25,750 27.4
Supplies 38,132 5,670 22,052 16,080 57.8
Services & Charges 10,000 2,658 4,123 5,877 41.2
TOTALS 210,502 20,643 61,738 148,764 29.3
CASH BALANCE 12~1-85 63,427
CASH BALANCE 12-31-85 52,599

S

bl &




e b & A —E T % 4 od e 8 PR,

i

VoL, ﬂj, P, AP

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
ROAD AND BRIDGE #2 FUND
STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month of December, 1985 and Three Months Ended December 31, 1985

10-1-85 -~ 9-30-86 This Month Year to Budgeted 25X
Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
REVENUES « .
Taxes 88,054 6,280 19,126 68,928 21.7
Licenges & Permits 89,915 1,251 3,088 86,827 3.4
Intergovernmental Rev. 8,381 8,381
Charges For Services 33,397 2,709 6,936 26,461 20.8
Fines 2,569 280 874 1,695 34.0
Miscellaneous 10,276 823 3,375 6,901 32.9
| TOTALS 232,592 11,343 33,399 199,193 14.4
i
EXPENDITURES
Salaries 126,870 9,545 28.147 98,723 22.2
Benefits 35,500 3,564 8,762 26,738 24,7
Supplies 60,222 3,268 15,286 44,936 25.4
Services & Charges 10,000 2,221 3,384 6,616 33.8
' Capital Outlay 27,000 27,000
TOTALS 259,592 18,598 55,579 204,013 21.4
CASH BALANCE 12-1-85 152,585

CASH BALANCE 12-31-85

o wwsn s i e e nr

145,330




o

+
) dubc Rt o e e - O _ s

VoL, 87 e6

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
ROAD AND BRIDGE # 3 FUND
STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month of December, 1985 and Three Months Ended December 31, 1985

AT,

10-1-85 - 9-30-86 This Month Year to Budgeted 25%
Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
REVENUES »
Taxes 91,550 6,520 20,421 71,129 22.3
Licenses & Permits 93,485 1,301 3,211 90,274 3.4
Intergovernmental Rey. 8,714 8,714
Charges For Services 34,723 2,816 7,210 27,513 20.8
Fines 2,671 291 908 1,763 34.0
Miscellaneous 10,684 177 782 9,902 7.3
TOTALS 241,827 11,105 32,532 209,295 13.4
EXPENDITURES
Salaries 126,870 8,350 25,881 100,989 20.4
Benefits 35,500 3,004 7,504 27,996 21.1
Supplies 69,457 2,458 39,139 30,318 56.3
Services & Charges 10,000 1,925 2,664 7,336 26.6
TOTALS 241,827 15,737 75,188 166,639 31.1

CASH BALANCE  12~1-85 35,902
CASH BALANCE  12~31-85 31,270

-y




i
H

~

¢ ’ R
T 2 R sl T il O T

vor.. A7 ve /2 Y

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
ROAD AND BRIDGE #4 FUND

STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES

For the Month of December, 1985 and Three Months Ended December 31, 1985

10-1-85 - 9-30-86 This Month Year to Budgeted 252
Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
REVENUES
Taxes .« 83,460 5,940 18,309 65,151 21,9
Licenses & Permits 85,225 1,186 2,927 82,298 3.4
Intergovernmental Rev. 71,944 7,944
Charges For Service= 31,655 2,567 6,573 25,082 20.8
Fines 2,435 266 829 1,606 34.0
Miscellaneous 9,740 9,740
TOTALS 220,459 9,959 28,638 191,821 13.0
EXPENDITURES
Salaries 82,730 10,961 32,736 49,994 9.6
Benefitg 23,165 4,318 11,129 12,036 48.0
Supplies 49,564 3,786 20,228 29,336 40.8
Services & Charges 10,000 2,342 3,287 6,713 32.9
TOTALS 165,459 21,407 67,380 98,079 40.7
CASH BALANCR 12-1-R5 {97,068)
CASH BALANCE 12-31-85 (108,516)

B e EE—

-




Vol 29 PG /29

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
LATERAL ROAD
STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month of December, 1985 and Three Months Ended December 31, 1985

10-1-85 ~ 9-30-86 This Month Year to Budgeted 252

Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
REVENUES .

Miscellaneous . 189 137
CASH BALANCE 12-1-85 33,171
CASH BALANCE 12-31-85 33,360

BREAKDOWN BY PRECINCT:

ROAD AND BRIDGE #1 7,756
ROAD AND BRIDGE #2 8,570
ROAD AND BRIDGE #3 8,911

ROAD AND BRIDGE #4

TOTAL 33,360

\

e Ay A8 e




- H

“~

¢ . -~ .
. . . ] .
R AT s R U LY s TN ocnlyoirsco WO VU N ErECE——
0. I
_ 27..¥6 /50 - |
\!GLJ =t — . |
UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS ¢
CITY OF WEST MOUNTAIN FUND i
STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES '
For the Month of December, 1985 and Three Months Ended December 31, 1985
10-1-85 - 9-30-86 This Month Year to  Budgeted 25%
Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
LY
REVENUES* .
Charges For Services 3
Miscellaneous 7 29
TOTALS 7 32
CASH BALANCE 12-1-~85 1,296
CASH BALANCE 12-31-85 1,303

—_—

et . m e




[ - 4
Fodbh e L iaa e e - Yam ¢ ’ —

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS

voL2 7 e /3/
FEDERAI, REVENUE SHARING FUND

STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month of December, 1985 and Three Months Ended December 31, 1985

10-1-85 - 9-30-86 This Month Year to Budgeted 25%
Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
REVENUES .
Intergovernmental Rev. 180,000 44,902 135,098 24,9
Miscellaneous *15,000 799 3,162 11,838 21.1
TOTALS 195,000 799 48,064 146,936 24,6
EXPENDITURES
Supplies 202,200 202,200
Services & Charges 100,000 22,501 17,499 22.5
Capital Qutlay 22,800 34,025 (_11,225) 149.2
TOTALS 325,000 56,526 268,474
CASH BALANCE 12-1-85 140,230

CASH BALANCE 12-31-85

~,

145,029




A/ e AT ah 3 St it N ot e Gmeesns -

b T ——

V@LZQ P03 /57~
UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS

CJD COMPUTER GRANT FUND
STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month of December, 1985 and Three Months Ended December 31, 1985

10-1-85 - 9-30-86 This Month Year tb Budgeted 252
Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
EXPENDITURES .
Services & Charges 2,500
CASH BALANCE )2-1~85 (7,545)
CASH BALANCE 12-31-85 (7,545)




1 ew e

.

VoI, 277 er

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
LAW LIBRARY FUND
STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month of December, 1985 and Three Months Ended Pecember 31, 1985

/33

10-1-85 - 9-30-86 This Month Year to Budgeted 25%
Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
REVENUES
Taxes ' 4,300 300 694 3,606 16.1
Charges for Services 6,300 406 1,182 4,818 19.7
TOTALS 10,300 706 1,876 8,424 18.2
EXPENDITURES
Supplies 71,500 93 483 7,017 6.4
Services & Charges 300 25 75 225 25.0
TOTALS 7,800 118 558 7,242 7.2
CASH BALANCE 12-1-85 (1,294)
CASH BALANCE 12-~31-85 { 706)

rm——— a0y

b sy inebied




-

hd E ST h ehe 5 a s Bt o 2w k. I . —y

- [

U 9/] oG /5¢
UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS

DISTRICT ATTORNEY FUNDS
STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month of December, 1985 and Three Months Ended December 31, 1985

10-1-85 ~ 9-30-86 This Month Year to Budgeted 25%
Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
D.A. STATE APPROPRIATION
REVENUES
Charges for Services 4,608
EXPENDITURES
Salaries 2,147 6,440
Benefits 616 931
TOTALS 2,763 7,371
CASH BALANCE 12-1-85 (4,991)
CASH BALANCE 12-31-85 (7,753)
D.A. ART. 53.08 FERS
REVENUES
Charges for Services 115
Miscellaneous 33 137
TOTALS 33 252
EXPENDITURES
Benefits 294
Services & Charges 340
TOTALS 634
CASH BALANCE ]2-1-85 _ 5,687
CASH BALANCE 12-3)-85 5,720
HOT CHECK RESTITUTION
REVENUES
Miscellaneous 323
EXPENDITURES
Miscellaneous 323
CASH BALANCE 12-1-85 -Q-
CASH BALANCE 12-31-85 (-




o

- 4 & "
" e e N e o, e - s Y

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS

Voi.77 v /35
ADULT PROBATION

STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month of December, 1985 and Three Months Ended December 31, 1985

10-1-85 - 9-30-86 This Month Year to
Source Budget Actual Date
-
REVENUES
Intergovernmental Reveaues 17,477 17,477
Charges for Services 5,450 18,517
Miscellaneous 60 193
TOTALS 22,987 36, 187
EXPENDITURES
Salaries 10,270 30,810
Benefits 4,318 10,086
Supplies 47 203
Services & Charges 419 1,078
Miscellaneous 1,685 1,685
TOTALS 16,739 43,862
CASH BALANCE 12-1-85 4,366

CASH BALANCE 12-31-85

10,614




L]
[}
-
e,

. ? . 13

~
¢
) » - 5 [ . . e
R e W L P

yoi. 27 #6 /3%

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
JUVENILE PROBATION FUND
STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
FPor the Month of December, 1985 and Three Months Ended December 31, 1985

10-1-85 - 9-30-86 This Moath Year to Budgeted 25%

Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
JUVENILE “PROBATION TJPC FUND
REVENUES

Intergovernmental Rev. 3,4R5 16,552

Miscellaneous 10 143

TOTALS 3,495 16,695

EXPENDITURES

Salaries 3,709 11,195

Benefita 1,505 1,505

Servicee & Chargen 4073

TOTALS 5,214 13,103

CASH BALANCE 12-1-85 3,601
CASH BALANCE 12-31-85 1,882
JUVENILE PROBATION CJD GRANT
REVENUES

Intergovernmental Rev, 513
EXPENDITURES

Services & Charges 486 774
CASH BALANCE 12-1-85 288

CASH BALANCE 12-31-8%

S Rpu
i
‘
i

7174

e e e e e s ———————

—— o
———

I —




|
b

voL.27 ec /37

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
RIGHT OF WAY FUND

STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month of December, 1985 and Three Months Ended December 31, 1985

10-1-85 ~ 9-30-86 This Month Year to Budgeted 25

Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
l a
REVENUES
Miscellaneous . * 41 158
EXPENDITURES
Capital Outlay 20,000 720 19,280

CASH BALANCE [2-1-85

CASH BALANCE 12-31-8§

7,147

7,188




| 3

~
o

.
o - . e ot et aube .
20T ey P R A iR L L ey

voL. 27 e 38

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
COMPUTER FUND
STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month of December, 1985 and Three Months Ended December 31, 1985

10-1-85 - 9-30-86 This Month Year to Budgeted 25%
Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
»
REVENUES “ .
Miscellaneous 1 7

CASH BALANCE 12-1-85

CASH BALANCE 12-31-85

| W |w
N R
P




VoL 17 e /39

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
JAIL CONSTRUCTION FUND
STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month of December, 1985 and Three Monthse Ended December 31, 1985

10-1-85 = 9-30-86 This Month Year to Budgeted 25X
Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
REVENUES»
Miscellaneous 14,976 53,920
EXPENDITURES

Construction Costs

CASH BALANCE 12-1-85
TRANSFER OF FUNDS ~ CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT

CASH BALANCE 12-31-85

CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT [2-1-85
DEPOSITS
WITHDRAWALS

CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT 12-31-85

CASH AND INVESTMENTS 12-31-85

203,132 413,007

243,583
150,000

205,427

1,550,000
400,000

(550,000)

1,400,000

1,605,427

-k




~

L ]

- 3 P’ -, ¢ P S W .
LB ey ety MR 2R R e » - At

vor. 27 e M

STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES ARD EXPENDITURES

For the Month of December, 1985 and Three Months Ended December 31, 1985

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
INSURANCE FUND

10-1-85 - 9-30-86 This Month Year to  Budgeted 252
Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
v
REVENUES
Miscellanoues 589 2,679
TRANSFERS FROM OPERATING FUND 29,604 87,375
EXPENDITURES
Claims & Premiums 16,579 50, 101
CASH BALANCE 12-]-85 IOS!664

CASH BALANCE }2-31-85

119,278

P -

'
s

#_———n—‘—-icw
- — T e e - e —————————




P
5

- ¥

- - G e o s s FUAUS—

rl

woL.. A7 PG a

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
SALARY FUND
STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month of December, 1985 and Three Months Ended December 31, 1985

10-1-85 - 9-30-86 This Month Year to Budgeted 25 X
Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
, .
REVENUES .
Miscellaneous 810 3,455
EXPENDITURES
Salaries 651 1,952
Benefits 40,183 39,728
TOTALS 40,882 41,822

CASH BALANCE }2-1-~85

CASH BALANCE 12-31-85

26,445

(13,627)

e e v o




4 - ’ ' L. -

F RS

L. :"“::"":fﬁ:!::"’:";‘ynif P ﬁﬁﬁ’.ﬁwA R, ) . ! I —— L RN
UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS

VoL, 76 / 12

STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED AND REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month December, 1985 and Three Months Ended December 31, 1985

10-1-85 - 9-30-86 Thia Month Year to Budgeted 252
Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
LY

REVENUBS .

Charges for Services 281 853

Miscellaneous 10 31

TOTALS 291 884

EXPENDITURES

Services & Charges 869

CASH BALANCE [2-1-85 1,446
CASH BALANCE [2-31-85 1,737

-~

oY

Myt e e

ORI




s
s A - . ‘um . -

vor. 27 vc /43

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
ART 53.01 FEES FUND
STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED AND REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month Dscembar, 1985 and Three Months Ended Decembar 31, 1983

10-1-85 = 9=30-86 This Month Year to Budgeted 25%
Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
. «
ART. 53.01 FEES - DPS
CASH BALANCE 12-1-85 76
CASH BALANCE 12-31-85 76
ART. 53.01 FEES - TPSWL
CASH BALANCE 12~1-85 ) (15)
CASH BALANCE 12-31-85 (i5)
ART. 53.01 FEES - TABC
CASH BALANCE |2-1-85 21
CASH

BALANCE 12-31-85 21

T v g

ey




L J
¢
o,

- "“T".Z“"ql‘!'iy"f x‘-n--a&kﬂb-vd-‘-nsm PR 3 .
UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS

o A v
ART. 5966B FEES JCPTF FUND

STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
¥Yor the Month of December, 1985 and Three Months Ended December 31, 1985

10-1-85 ~ 9~30-86 This Month Year to Budgeted 252

Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
o’
REVENUES
Charges for Services 263 788
Miscellaneous 5 9
TOTALS 268 797
CASH BALANCE 12-~1-85 529
CASH BALANCE 12-31-85 797

-
-~ -
- )




N ke e Lo - ‘e ¢

UPSHUR COUNTY,

TEXAS

C.0. '77 & '79 FUND
STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month of December, 1985 and Three Months Ended December 31, 1985

i 27 pe M

10-1-85 - 9-30-86 This Month Year to Budgeted 25%
Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
’ *

REVENUES

Taxes * 115,640 8,240 23,633 92,007 20.4

Miscellaneous 166 413 ( 413)

TOTALS 115,640 8,406 24,046 91,59 20.8

EXPENDITURES

Debt Service 120,640 120,640
CASH BALANCE 12-1-85 201874

CASH BALANCE 12-31-85

29,280

oy




§

. .
. ! .
,

- ‘ . . Y

A1 ‘wmme?ﬁs&@um,-—-_: e I, -
aor_ A7 ve 110
ROAD AND BRIDGE EQUIPMENT FUND

STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month of December, 1985 and Three Months Ended December 31, 1985

10-1-85 - 9-30-86

1
1
|
UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS ;
!

This Month Year to Budgeted 25%
Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
£
REVENUES .
Taxes 262,650 18,720 44,660 217,990 17.0
Miscellaneous 9% ( 94)
TOTALS 262,650 18,720 44,754 217,896 17.0
EXPENDITURES
Capital Outlay 128,550 6,058 15,877 112,673 12.4
Debt Service 139,800 15,802 46,440 93,360 33.2
TOTALS 268,350 21,860 62,317 206,033 23.2 ,
i
CASH BALANCE 12~1-85 (SISIO)

CASH BALANCE 12-31-85 (11,650)

[




o -

e |

i

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
€.0. ' 83 FUND

vor . g7 o /¢7

STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVEVUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month of December, 1985 and Two Months Ended December 31, 1985

10-1-85 - 9-30-86 This Month Year to Budgeted 252
Source Budget Actual Date Balance 7o Date
L
r
REVENUES )
Taxes . 40,700 2,900 8,483 32,217 20.8
Miscellaneous 2 2 ( 2)
TOTALS 40,700 2,902 8,485 32,215 20.8
EXPENDITURES
Debt Service 44,700 12,350 32,350 27.6
CASH BALANCE 12~]-85 (2,503)
CASH BALANCE 12-31-85 399

|




- ,;.?

| [N

e
- -:‘4"_‘:!‘233'."9_:3"1.:;’5';'5: B v oo N S : . A ———————— | J
UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS

vor._ A1 »6 W
C.0. "B5-A JAIL FUND f

STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month of December, 1985 and Three Months Ended December 31, 1985

10-1-85 - 9-30-86 This Month Year to  Budgeted 25%

Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
s

REVENUES

Taxes 185,420 13,200 37,663 147,757 20.3

Miscellaneous 764 2,602 (2,602)

TOTALS 185,420 13,964 40,265 145,155 21.7 Y

EXPENDITURES

Debt Services 266,420 266,420

CASH BALANCE 12-)-85 120,794
CASH BALANCE 12-31-85 134,758

-




B bt e et S ek A

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
C.0. '85-B ANNEX FUND
STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES
For the Month ¢of December, 1985 and Three Months

vow. 27 wvo /49

AND EXPENDITURES
Ended December 31, 1985

10-1-85 = 9-30-86 This Month Year to  Budgeted 252
Source Budget ‘ Actual Date Balance To Date
o«

REVENUES

Taxes ' 2,370

Miscellaneous 388 1,546

TOTALS 3ss 3,916

EXPENDITURES

Debt Services 50,000 4,014 45,986 8.0
CASH BALANCE 12-1-85 68,056
CASH BALANCE 12-+31-85 68l444

e Arn

TR




-
[ . .
-~ . -
.. . . . LY N 1
. - ' . .
fon wbend et WEL e L .-

e e = e S e A S ks R T SRS, ||
3

Al w6 /50 l

A28} ;
UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS i
PERMANENT SCHOOL i
STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES |
For the Month of December, 1985 and Three Months Ended December 31, 1985
10-1-85 -~ 9-30-86 This Month Year to Budgeted 25%
Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date .
«
REVENUES
Miscellaneous 15,694 38,857

CASH BALANCE 12~1-85

779,930
INVESTMENTS IN BONDS [2-1-85

52,000

CASH AND INVESTMENTS BALANCE 12-31-8% 847,624

S -




e et B b s

P

S e e e e

L]
ok - . . . . .
MDA L PR TR~ ?:j £ oante L5 aas B e = b N . .

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS

i 27 et 5L
AVAILABLE SCHOOL

STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED AND REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month of December, 1985 and Three Months Ended December 31, 1985

10~1~-85 = 9-30-86 This Month Year to Budgeted 25%
Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
o

REVENUES '

Charges for Services ., 444

Miscellaneous 332 520

TOTALS 332 964

EXPENDITURES

Miscellaneous 101,301
CASH BALANCE 12-1-85 1,826

CASH BALANCE 12-31-85 2,158




~

#ia, b . Mo AT AT e e
e e ol W E 8 el

- -
O )

i Al ee B

¥ "

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
CJP FUND
STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED AND REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month of December, 1985 and Three Months Ended December 31, 1985

10-1-85 - 9-30-86 This Month Year to  Budgeted 252

Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
"

REVENUES .

Charges for Services 1,615 4,850

Miscellaneous 66 215

TOTALS 1,681 5,065

EXPENDITURES

Services & Charges 4,895

CASH BALANCE 12-1-85 9,901

CASH BALANCE 12-31-85 11,582




i e iy e el LY mi s st e afe

N O

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
CVCA FUND
STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED AND REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
For the Month of December 1985, and Three Months Ended December 31, 1983

10-1-85 - 9-30-86 This Month Year to Budgeted 252

Source Budget Actual Date Balance To Date
REVENUES

Charges for Services 1,172 3,580

Miscellaneous . 44 164

TOTALS 1,216 3,744

EXPENDITURES

Services & Charges 2,390
CASH BALANCE ]2-1-85 6,599

CASH BALANCE 12-31-85

7,815




~
K

s, - LR T

. 3 a " [~ .
T xf.ﬁ’;“',ﬂ‘sx&' L L T P

Fan o
———

" }7 T8 /o"/?/m

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS

GENERAL FUND
STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES

For the Month of December, 1985 and Three Months Ended December 31, 1985

10-1-85 - 9-30-86

This Month Year to

Unexpended 252

Department Appropriations Actual Date Balauce To Date
COMMISSIONERS COURT .
Salaries 99,410 8,284 24,852 74,558 25.0
Benefits 22,000 3,230 7,375 14,625 33.5
Supplies 750 87 239 511 31.9
Services & Charges 5,000 244 1,677 3,523 29.5
Capital Outlay 2,000 1,849 1,849 151 92.5
TOTALS 129,160 13,694 35,792 93,368 27.7
COUNTY CLERK
Salaries 81,500 6,851 20,552 60,948 25,2
Benefits 23,000 3,318 7,424 15,576 32,3
Supplies 20,000 1,558 4,402 15,598 22.0
Services & Charges 42,000 6,965 11,112 30,888 26 5
Capital Outlay 3,000 3,000
TOTALS 169,500 18,692 43,490 126,010 25,7
VETERAN'S SERVICE
Salaries 15,565 1,297 3,890 11,675 25.0
Benefits 4,200 583 1,388 2,812 33.0
Supplies 50 50
Services & Charges 500 32 a2 468 6.4
TOTALS 20,315 1,912 5,310 15,005 26.1
UPSHUR COUNTY EMERGENCY MGT.
Supplies 400 400
Services & Charges 2,000 70 1,930 3.5
Capital OQutlay 700 700
TOTALS 3,100 70 3,030 2.3
NON-DEPARTMENTAL
Supplies 500 500
Services & Charges 50,000 15,994 47,701 2,299 95.4
Capital Qutlay 8,007 (8,007)
Miscellaneous 1,395 1,395 (1,395)
TOTALS 50,500 17,389 57,103 {6,603) 113.1
TELE-COMMUNICATIONS
Salaries 13,750 1,136 3,407 10,343 24.8
Benefits 3,700 536 1,294 2,406 35.0
Supplies 100 100
Services & Charges 20,000 2,271 6,332 13,668 .z
Debt Service 12,000 972 3,886 8,114 32.4
TOTALS 49,550 4,915 14,919 34,631 30.1




v eme b m m A ek e e e A o R e o

| - 27 oG 5

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
GENERAL FUND
STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES
For the Month of December, 1985 and Three Months Ended December 31, 1985

10-1-85 ~ 9-30-86 This Month Year to Unexpended 252

Department Appropriations Actual Date Balance To Date
COMPUTER .
Supplies 2,000 111 2,516 {( 516) 125.8
| Services & Charges . 8,000 92 92 7,908 1.2
| Capital Outlay 5,343 ( 5,343 )
' Debt Service 28,500 2,356 9,424 19,076 33.1
TOTALS 38,500 2,559 17,375 21,125 45.1
COUNTY COURT
Salaries 100 300 ¢ 300)
Benefits 10 28 57 ( 47 ) 570.0
Supplies 200 33 89 111 44,5
Services & Charges 15,000 1,836 2,524 12,476 16.8
TOTALS 15,210 1,997 2,970 17,240 19.5
DISTRICT COURT
Salaries 29,890 2,505 7,393 22,497 24,7
Benefits 8,000 144 2,181 5,819 27.3
Supplies 2,000 300 1,147 853 57.4
Services & Charges 50,000 5,053 12,337 37,663 24,7
TOTALS 89,890 8,602 23,058 66,832 25.7
DISTRICT CLERK
Salaries 69,270 5,715 16,944 52,326 24.5
Benefits 18,000 2,141 5,122 12,878 28,5
Supplies 7,500 710 1,336 6,164 17.8
Services & Charges 500 3,800 {3,300 ) 760.0
TOTALS 97,270 8,827 28,013 69,257 28.8
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE
Salaries 72,890 6,057 18,171 54,719 24.9
Benefits 25,000 3,216 8,152 16,848 32.6
Supplies 5,000 91 249 4,751 5.0
Services & Charges 20,000 1,864 5,141 14,859 25.7
Capital Outlay 240 (_240)
TOTALS 122,890 11,228 31,953 90,937 26.0
DISTRICT ATTORNEY '
Salaries 91,640 7,619 22,858 68,782 24.9
Benefits 21,000 3,231 6,937 14,063 33.0
Supplies 5,000 746 1,718 3,282 34.4
Services & Charges 15,000 56 1,353 13,647 9.0
Capltal Outlay 2,000 2,000
TOTALS 134,640 11,652 32,866 101,774 24.4

- e < sy

T




-
.
-
ey
e

-~

+
PR

w:*wﬁgﬁmg:%gﬁﬁwﬁdig¢aa;u. - ey V
TN AQ»~ PG |
UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS |
GENERAL FUND 4
STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES !
For the Month of December, 1985 and Three Months Ended December 31, 1985
10-1-85 - 9-30-86 This Month Year to Unexpended 25%
Department Appropriations Actual Date Balance To Date
ELECTION
Benefits . 50 19 31 38.0
Supplies 1,500 5 536 964 35.7
Services & Charges 10,000 29 5,943 4,057 59.4
Capital Outlay 5,000 5,000
TOTALS 16,550 34 6,498 10,052 39.3
COUNTY AUDITOR
Salaries 36,300 2,565 2,835 26,465 27.1
Benefits 12,000 1,290 3,042 8,958 25.4
Supplies 1,000 94 148 852 14.8
Services & Charges 4,000 150 984 3,016 24,6
Capital OQutlay 7,500 210 210 7,290 2.8
TOTALS 60,800 4,309 14,219 46,581 23.4
COUNTY TREASURER
Salaries 46,770 3,973 10,205 36,565 21.8
Benefits 9,000 1,584 3,292 5,708 36.6
Supplies 2,000 133 146 1,854 7.3
Services & Charges 2,000 102 620 1,380 31.0
Capital Ouctlay 2,000 1,849 1,849 151 92.5
TOTALS 61,770 7,641 16,112 45,658 26.1
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR
Salaries 118,300 10,021 30,093 88,207 25.4
Benefits 34,000 4,728 11,424 22,576 33.6
Supplies 7,000 146 3,693 3,307 52.8
Services & Charges 10,000 239 1,816 8,184 18.2
Capital Outlay 7,000 . 7,000
TOTALS 176,300 15,134 47,026 129,274 26.7
APPRAISAL BOARD
Services & Charges 91,100 22,768 68,332 25.0
COUNTY BUILDING
Salaries 46,395 3,468 10,404 35,991 22.4
Benefits 13,000 1,640 4,280 , 8,720 32.9
Supplies 12,000 854 3,114 8,886 26.0
Services & Charges 60,000 3,592 12,414 47,586 20.7
Capital Qutlay 1,000 _1,663 (_663) 166.3
L
TOTALS 132,395 9,554 31,875 100,520 24.1
- ; f ;
. . .
‘ L4 ki L3
’ 1 ’ 1

-1

=




e

~

-ty . - Youe
P U B T s . ‘e ’ .

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
GENERAL FUND
STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES

A7 oG 457,

For the Month of December, 1985 and Three Months Ended December 31, 1985

10-1-85 - 9-30-86 This Month Year to Unexpended 252
Department Appropriations Actual Date Balance To Date
CONSTABLES
Salaries, 22,140 2,045 6,135 16,005 27.7
Benefits 13,500 1,509 4,195 9,005 3.1
Supplies . 250 250
Services & Charges 22,400 1,690 5,070 17,330 22,6
Capital Outlay 1,000 1,000
TOTALS 59,290 5,244 15,400 43,890 26.0
COUNTY SHERIFF
Salaries 294,000 24,652 72,568 221,432 24.5
Benefits 82,000 10,308 25,683 56,317 31.3
Supplies 60,000 4,960 13,556 46,444 22.6
Services & Charges 30,000 644 2,729 27,271 9.1
Capital Qutlay 50,000 50,000
TOTALS 516,000 40,564 114,536 401,464 22,2
COUNTY JAIL
Salaries 104,000 9,682 27,467 76,533 26.4
Benefits 31,000 4,138 9,558 21,442 30.8
Supplies 28,000 1,841 3,528 24,472 12,6
Services & Charges 9,000 1,129 5,142 3,858 57.1
Capital Outlay 9,000 9,000
TOTALS 181,000 16,790 45,695 135,305 25,2
ADULT PROBATION
Services & Charges 5,500 34 FI2 5,388 2.0
Capital Outlay 206 {206)
TOTALS 5,500 34 318 5,182 5.8
JUVENILE PROBATION
Benefits 2,101 (2,101)
Supplies 19 50 { 50)
Services & Charges 16, 150 441 1,546 16,604 9.6
Capital Outlay 229 ( 229)
TOTALS 16,150 460 3,926 12,224 24.3
D.P.S.
Capital Outlay 6,000 6,000
TOTALS 6,000 6,000

g




~

S . ‘. .
S i et BB

eytovas DS S

Frr—

a1 55 15 3

STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES .

GENERAL FUND

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS

For the Month of December, 1985 and the Three Months Ended December 31, 1985

10~1-85 = 9-30-86

This Month

Year fo

Unexpended 252
Department Appropriations Actual Date Balance To Date
HEALTH DEPARTMENT
Salaries ‘8,870 739 2,217 6,653 25.0
Benefits 5,500 628 1,678 3,822 30.5
Supplies 1,000 27 83 917 8.3
Services & Charges 13,000 1,009 3,099 9,901 23.8
Capital Outlay 250 250
TOTALS 28,620 2,403 7,077 21,543 24.7
CHILD WELFARE
Services & Charges 7,500 2,500 2,500 5,000 33.3
TOTALS 7,500 2,500 2,500 5,000 33.3
INDIGENT SERVICES
Supplies 140 237 ( 237)
Services & Charges - 5,000 148 590 4,510 9.8
TOTALS 5,000 288 727 4,273 14.5

g

————

ey ey




PR . - - Lt e 2,
E FEu ) BSr K . . e )

M.H.M.R.
Services & Charges 12,000
TOTALS 12,000
‘ E.T.C.A.D.A.
Services & Charges 2,000
TOTALS 2,000
COUNTY LIBRARY
Salaries 35,900
Benefits 9,000
Supplies 3,000
Services & Charges 11,100
Capital OQutlay ] 6,000
’ TOTALS 65,000
HISTORICAL COMMISSION
Services & Charges 500

|
% TOTALS 500

4,071 12,282
1,721 4,103
252 486
1,171 2,828
850 2,128
8,065 21,827

i

12,000
12,000
2,000
2,000
23,618 34.2
4,897 45.6
2,514 16.2
8,272 25.5
3,872 35.5
43,173 33.6
500
500

“10A

457 9d

S vt




voi._ A7_Pa. 4w

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
GENERAL FUND

STATEMENT OF ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES

For the Month of December,

10~1-85 ~ 9-30-86

1985 and the Three Months Edned December 31, 1985

This Month Year to Unexpended 25%
Department Appropriations Actual Date Balance To Date
L]
PARKS BOARD
Services & Charges 3,500 3,500
TOTALS 3,500 3,500
EXTENSION SERVICE
Salaries 20,935 1,758 5,275 15,660 25.2
Benefits 4,300 598 1,419 2,881 33.0
Supplies 1,300 321 613 687  47.2
Services & Charges 7,000 521 1,554 5,446 22.2
Capital Outlay 303 ( 303)
TOTALS 33,535 3,198 9,164 24,3 27.3
SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION
Services & charges 1,500 1,500
TOTALS 1,500 1,500
INVENTORY CONTROL
Supplies 109 ( 109)
TOTALS 109 ( 109)
REFUNDS
Miscellaneous 43 43 ( 43)
TOTALS 43 43 ( 43)
MISCELLANEQUS NON-BUDGET
Benefits (1,366) 1,366
Supplies 966 ( 966)
Services & Charges 700 1,531 (1,531)
Miscellaneous 21 21 C  21)
TOTALS 721 1,152 (1,152)
c
- N 3:“5
w20 fa
5 1 -
o _,.-i \e Lo
\J| et T
T \‘(

ot .




	1258

